STATE OF FLORIDA FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION

In Ke	: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson	Case No.: FEC 18-0/2	
TO:	Kyle Chaderwick Gibson	Division of Elections	
	1418 NW 57th Court	500 S Bronough Street, Room	316
	Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33334	Tallahassee, FL 32399	

NOTICE OF HEARING (INFORMAL HEARING)

A hearing will be held in this case before the Florida Elections Commission on, November 14, 2018 at 1:30 pm, or as soon thereafter as the parties can be heard, at the following location: Senate Office Building, 404 South Monroe Street, Room 110-S, Tallahassee, Florida 32399.

Failure to appear in accordance with this notice will constitute a waiver of your right to participate in the hearing. Continuances will be granted only upon a showing of good cause.

This hearing will be conducted pursuant to Section 106.25, Florida Statutes, which governs your participation as follows:

If you are the Respondent, you may attend the hearing, and you or your attorney will have 5 minutes to present your case to the Commission. However, some cases (including those in which consent orders or recommendations for no probable cause are being considered) may be decided by an *en masse* vote and, unless you request to be heard or the Commission requests that your case be considered separately on the day of the hearing, your case will *not* be individually heard.

If you are the Complainant, you may attend the hearing, but you will *not* be permitted to address the Commission. In addition, some cases (including those in which consent orders or recommendations for no probable cause are being considered) may be decided by an *en masse* vote and, unless the Respondent requests to be heard or the Commission requests that the case be considered separately on the day of the hearing, the case will *not* be individually heard.

If you are an Appellant, and you have requested a hearing, you may attend the hearing, and you or your attorney will have 5 *minutes* to present your case to the Commission.

Please be advised that both confidential and public cases are scheduled to be heard by the Florida Elections Commission on this date. As an Appellant, Respondent or Complainant in one case, you will *not* be permitted to attend the hearings on other confidential cases.

The Commission will electronically record the meeting. Although the Commission's recording is considered the official record of the hearing, the Respondent may provide, at his own expense, a certified court reporter to also record the hearing.

If you require an accommodation due to a disability, contact Donna Ann Malphurs at (850) 922-4539 or by mail at 107 West Gaines Street, The Collins Building, Suite 224, Tallahassee, Florida 32399, at least 5 days before the hearing.

See further instructions on the reverse side.

Eric M. Lipman

General Counsel for Executive Director Florida Elections Commission October 29, 2018 Please refer to the information below for further instructions related to your particular hearing:

If this is a hearing to consider **an appeal from an automatic fine**, the Filing Officer has imposed a fine on you for your failure to file a campaign treasurer's report on the designated due date and, by filing an appeal, you have asked the Commission to consider either (1) that the report was in fact timely filed; or (2) that there were unusual circumstances that excused the failure to file the report timely. You are required to prove your case. If the Commission finds that the report was filed timely or that there were unusual circumstances that excused the failure, it may waive the fine, in whole or in part. The Commission may reduce a fine after considering the factors in Section 106.265, Florida Statutes. If the Commission finds that the report was not timely filed and there were no unusual circumstances, the fine will be upheld.

If this is a hearing to consider a **consent order before a determination of probable cause has been made**, the Commission will decide whether to accept or reject the consent order. If the Commission accepts the consent order, the case will be closed and become public. If the Commission rejects the consent order or does not make a decision to accept or deny the consent order, the case will remain confidential, unless confidentiality has been waived.

If this is a hearing to consider a **consent order after a determination of probable cause has been made**, the Commission will decide whether to accept or reject the consent order. If the Commission accepts the consent order, the case will be closed. If the Commission rejects the consent order or does not make a decision to accept or deny the consent order, the Respondent will be entitled to another hearing to determine if the Respondent committed the violation(s) alleged.

If this is a **probable cause hearing**, the Commission will decide if there is probable cause to believe that the Respondent committed a violation of Florida's election laws. Respondent should be prepared to explain how the staff in its recommendation incorrectly applied the law to the facts of the case. *Respondent may not testify, call others to testify, or introduce any documentary or other evidence at the probable cause hearing.* The Commission will only decide whether Respondent should be *charged* with a violation and, before the Commission determines whether a violation has occurred or a fine should be imposed, Respondent will have an opportunity for another hearing at which evidence may be introduced.

If this is an **informal hearing**, it will be conducted pursuant Sections 120.569 and 120.57(2), Florida Statutes; Chapter 28 and Commission Rule 2B-1.004, Florida Administrative Code. At the hearing, the Commission will decide whether the Respondent committed the violation(s) charged in the Order of Probable Cause. The Respondent will be permitted to testify. However, the Respondent may not call witnesses to testify.

Respondent may argue why the established facts in the Staff Recommendation do not support the violations charged in the Order of Probable Cause. At Respondent's request, the Commission may determine whether Respondent's actions in the case were willful. The Respondent may also address the appropriateness of the recommended fine. If Respondent claims that his limited resources make him unable to pay the statutory fine, he must provide the Commission with written proof of his financial resources at the hearing. A financial affidavit form is available from the Commission Clerk.

18 AUG 29 PM 1:05

STATE OF FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION

STATE OF FLORIDA FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION

Florida Elections Commission, Petitioner,

Petitioner,

Case No.: FEC 18-072

V.

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson,

Respondent.

/

ORDER OF PROBABLE CAUSE

THIS MATTER was heard by the Florida Elections Commission (Commission) at its regularly scheduled meeting on August 14, 2018, in Tallahassee, Florida.

On June 21, 2018, Staff recommended to the Commission that there was probable cause to believe that the Florida Election Code was violated. The facts articulated in Staff's Recommendation are adopted by reference and incorporated herein. Based on the Complaint, Report of Investigation, Staff's Recommendation, and oral statements (if any) made at the probable cause hearing, the Commission finds that there is **probable cause** to charge Respondent with the following violation(s):

Count 1:

On or about February 27, 2018, Respondent violated Section 106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes, when Respondent failed to file an addendum to the campaign's 2017 M3 report correcting the errors identified by the Division within seven days of receiving notice from the filing officer that the report was incomplete.

Count 2:

On or about February 27, 2018, Respondent violated Section 106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes, when Respondent failed to file an addendum to the campaign's 2017 M7 report correcting the errors identified by the Division within seven days of receiving notice from the filing officer that the report was incomplete.

Count 3:

On or about February 27, 2018, Respondent violated Section 106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes, when Respondent failed to file an addendum to the campaign's 2017 M8 report correcting the errors identified by the Division within seven days of receiving notice from the filing officer that the report was incomplete.

Count 4:

On or about February 27, 2018, Respondent violated Section 106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes, when Respondent failed to file an addendum to the campaign's 2017 M11 report correcting the errors identified by the Division within seven days of receiving notice from the filing officer that the report was incomplete.

Count 5:

On or about February 27, 2018, Respondent violated Section 106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes, when Respondent failed to file an addendum to the campaign's 2017 M12 report correcting the errors identified by the Division within seven days of receiving notice from the filing officer that the report was incomplete.

DONE AND ORDERED by the Florida Elections Commission on August 14, 2018.

M. Scott Thomas, Chairman Florida Elections Commission

Copies furnished to: Cole H. Kekelis, Assistant General Counsel Kyle Chaderwick Gibson, Respondent Division of Elections, Complainant

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO A HEARING

As the Respondent, you may elect to resolve this case in several ways. First, you may elect to resolve this case by <u>consent order</u> where you and Commission staff agree to resolve the violation(s)s and agree to the amount of the fine. The consent order is then presented to the Commission for its approval. To discuss a consent order, contact the FEC attorney identified in the Order of Probable Cause.

Second, you may request an <u>informal hearing</u> held before the Commission, if you <u>do not</u> dispute any material fact in the Staff Recommendation. You have 30 days from the date the Order of Probable Cause is filed with the Commission to request such a hearing. The date this order was filed appears in the upper right-hand corner of the first page of the order. At the hearing, you will have the right to make written or oral arguments to the Commission concerning the legal issues related to the violation(s) and the potential fine. At the request of Respondent, the Commission will consider and determine willfulness at an informal hearing. Otherwise, live witness testimony is unnecessary.

Third, you may request a <u>formal hearing</u> held before an administrative law judge in the Division of Administrative Hearings (DOAH), if you dispute any material fact in the Staff Recommendation. You have 30 days from the date the Order of Probable Cause is filed with the Commission to request such a hearing. The date this order was filed appears in the upper right-hand corner of the first page of the order. At the hearing, you will have the right to present evidence relevant to the violation(s) listed in this order, to cross-examine opposing witnesses, to impeach any witness, and to rebut the evidence presented against you.

If you do not elect to resolve the case by consent order or request a formal hearing at the DOAH or an informal hearing before the Commission within 30 days of the date this Order of Probable Cause is filed with the Commission, the case will be sent to the Commission for a formal or informal hearing, depending on whether the facts are in dispute. The date this order was filed appears in the upper right-hand corner of the first page of the order.

To request a hearing, please send a written request to the Commission Clerk, Donna Ann Malphurs. The address of the Commission Clerk is 107 W. Gaines Street, Collins Building, Suite 224, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1050. The telephone number is (850) 922-4539. The Clerk will provide you with a copy of Chapter 28-106, *Florida Administrative Code*, and other applicable rules upon request. No mediation is available.

STATE OF FLORIDA FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION

In Re:	Kyle Chaderwick Gibson		Case No.:	FEC 18-072
	•			

STAFF RECOMMENDATION FOLLOWING INVESTIGATION

Pursuant to Section 106.25(4)(c), Florida Statutes, undersigned counsel files this written recommendation for disposition of the referral in this case recommending that there is **probable** cause to charge Respondent with violating Section 106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes. Based upon a thorough review of the Report of Investigation submitted on June 6, 2018, the following facts and law support this staff recommendation:

- 1. On March 7, 2018, the Florida Elections Commission ("Commission") received a referral from the Division of Elections ("Division") alleging Kyle Chaderwick Gibson ("Respondent") violated Chapter 106, Florida Statutes.
- 2. Respondent is a 2018 candidate for the office of Governor, acting as his own treasurer. An Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository for Candidates form ("DS-DE 9") appointing Respondent as his own treasurer was filed with the Division on September 25, 2014. An updated DS-DE 9 was filed on July 7, 2017, in which Respondent was again designated as his own treasurer. (ROI Exhibit 1)¹
- 3. By letter dated April 24, 2018, the Executive Director notified Respondent that Commission staff would investigate the following statutory provision:

Section 106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes: Respondent, a 2018 candidate for Governor, acting as his own treasurer, failed to timely make necessary amendments to the following campaign treasurer reports, as alleged in the complaint: 2015 M11, 2016 M1, 2017 M3, 2017 M7, 2017 M8, 2017 M9, 2017 M11, and 2017 M12.

- 4. By letter dated September 26, 2014, Kristi Reid Bronson, Division of Elections, Chief, Bureau of Election Records, notified Respondent that his DS-DE 9 was filed with the Division on September 25, 2014. The letter also contained a security envelope containing Respondent's confidential PIN number to access the Division's electronic filing system. (ROI Exhibit 2)
- 5. Ms. Bronson's September 26, 2014, letter also informed Respondent that all of the Division's publications and reporting forms were available on the Division's website, including

The Report of Investigation shall be referred to herein as "ROI."

Chapters 104 and 106, Florida Statutes, the *Candidate and Campaign Treasurer Handbook*, and the *Calendar of Reporting Dates*. The letter notified Respondent that it was his responsibility to read, understand, and follow the requirements of Florida's election laws. (*Id.*)

- 6. On September 25, 2014, Respondent filed a Statement of Candidate with the Division in which he acknowledged that he had been provided access to read and understand the requirements of Chapter 106, Florida Statutes. (ROI Exhibit 7)
- 7. On January 17, 2018, and January 31, 2018, the Division sent Respondent a letter notifying him that the following campaign treasurer reports were incomplete and that Respondent had seven days to correct the errors or provide the missing information noted in the attached error reports: 2015 M11, 2016 M1, 2017 M3, 2017 M7, 2017 M8, 2017 M9, 2017 M11, and 2017 M12. The letter dated January 17, 2018, also stated that if the information was reported accurately, Respondent should provide a written explanation to the Division addressing the issues noted in the error report attached to the notification letter. (ROI Exhibit 3 and Exhibit 4)
- 8. On February 15, 2018, the Division sent Respondent a letter marked Final Notice notifying Respondent that the following campaign treasurer reports were incomplete and that Respondent had seven days to correct the errors or provide the missing information noted in the attached error report: 2015 M11, 2016 M1, 2017 M3, 2017 M7, 2017 M8, 2017 M9, 2017 M11, and 2017 M12. The letter also stated that if the information was reported accurately, Respondent should provide a written explanation to the Division addressing the issues noted in the error report attached to the notification letter. The February 15, 2018, letter was confirmed delivered on February 20, 2018.² (ROI Exhibit 5)
- 9. The Division confirmed via email dated June 4, 2018, that none of the reports had been corrected. (ROI Exhibit 6)
- 10. Respondent was given multiple opportunities to respond to Commission staff's investigation, but failed to do so.
- 11. The Commission is barred from further investigating Respondent's alleged failure to timely amend the campaign's 2015 M11, 2016 M1, and 2017 M9 reports because those issues have been investigated in three referrals filed by the Division prior to the instant case; specifically, FEC 16-157 (2016 M1), FEC 17-276 (2015 M11), and FEC 17-436 (2017 M9). The report entries specified in the instant referral that required amendment were present on each of those three reports when each of the respective, prior referrals was filed with the Commission. Therefore, amendment issues concerning those report entries could have been made part of the prior complaints. Pursuant to Section 106.25(2), Florida Statutes, if a complainant fails to allege all violations that arise from the facts or allegations alleged in a complaint, the Commission shall be barred from investigating

The Final Notice was mailed to the primary address listed on Respondent's updated DS-DE 9. However, an apparent typo in the address field included the ZIP code of Respondent's secondary address, which is 33359. Regardless, a review of the delivery confirmation information from USPS indicates that it was delivered to the correct ZIP code for the primary address, which is 33334. It is thus reasonable to conclude that delivery to the primary address was effective on February 20, 2018, despite the ZIP code typo. (ROI Exhibit 1, page 3; and Exhibit 5, pages 1 & 14)

a subsequent complaint from such complainant that is based upon such facts or allegations that were raised or could have been raised in the first complaint.

- 12. Section 106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes, requires that, within seven days of receipt of notification from the filing officer that a report is incomplete and requires amendment, a treasurer must file an addendum to the report providing all information necessary to complete the report.
- 13. Based upon the information above, it appears that Respondent failed to file amended reports for the following campaign treasurer reports correcting all the errors identified by the Division within seven days of receiving notice from the filing officer that the reports were incomplete: 2017 M3, 2017 M7, 2017 M8, 2017 M11, and 2017 M12.
- 14. "Probable Cause" is defined as a reasonable grounds of suspicion supported by circumstances sufficiently strong to warrant a cautious person in the belief that the person has committed the offense charged. Schmitt v. State, 590 So.2d 404, 409 (Fla. 1991). Probable cause exists where the facts and circumstances, of which an [investigator] has reasonably trustworthy information, are sufficient in themselves for a reasonable man to reach the conclusion that an offense has been committed. Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles v. Favino, 667 So.2d 305, 309 (Fla. 1st DCA 1995).
- 15. The above facts show that Respondent is a 2018 candidate for the office of Governor and is acting as his own treasurer. The following campaign treasurer reports were filed incomplete: 2017 M3, 2017 M7, 2017 M8, 2017 M11, and 2017 M12. The Division sent letters on January 17, 2018, January 31, 2018, and February 15, 2018, notifying Respondent that the reports were incomplete and that Respondent had seven days from receipt of the letters to correct the errors noted in the attached error reports and file amended reports. The facts further show that none of the reports at issue was satisfactorily amended as of June 4, 2018. Additionally, for reasons specified above, the Commission is barred from further investigating allegations that Respondent failed to timely file amended 2015 M11, 2016 M1, and 2017 M9 reports.

Based upon these facts and circumstances, I recommend that the Commission find **probable cause** to charge Respondent with the following:

Count 1:

On or about February 27, 2018, Respondent violated Section 106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes, when Respondent failed to file an addendum to the campaign's 2017 M3 report correcting the errors identified by the Division within seven days of receiving notice from the filing officer that the report was incomplete.

Count 2:

On or about February 27, 2018, Respondent violated Section 106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes, when Respondent failed to file an addendum to the campaign's 2017 M7 report correcting the errors

identified by the Division within seven days of receiving notice from the filing officer that the report was incomplete.

Count 3:

On or about February 27, 2018, Respondent violated Section 106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes, when Respondent failed to file an addendum to the campaign's 2017 M8 report correcting the errors identified by the Division within seven days of receiving notice from the filing officer that the report was incomplete.

Count 4:

On or about February 27, 2018, Respondent violated Section 106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes, when Respondent failed to file an addendum to the campaign's 2017 M11 report correcting the errors identified by the Division within seven days of receiving notice from the filing officer that the report was incomplete.

Count 5:

On or about February 27, 2018, Respondent violated Section 106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes, when Respondent failed to file an addendum to the campaign's 2017 M12 report correcting the errors identified by the Division within seven days of receiving notice from the filing officer that the report was incomplete.

Cole H. Kekelis

Assistant General Counsel

I reviewed this Staff Recommendation this 21st day of 501

Amy McKeever Toman

Executive Director

FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION REPORT OF INVESTIGATION

Case No.: FEC 18-072

Respondent: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Complainant: Division of Elections

On March 7, 2018, the Florida Elections Commission ("Commission") received a referral from the Division of Elections alleging that Respondent violated Chapter 106, Florida Statutes. Commission staff investigated whether Respondent violated the following statute:

Section 106.07(2)(b)1, Florida Statutes, failure to timely make necessary amendments to eight campaign treasurer reports.

I. Preliminary Information:

- 1. Respondent is a 2018 candidate for the office of Governor. He was a write-in candidate in the 2014 Governor's race, and was removed from the ballot due to failing to designate and qualify a Lieutenant Governor candidate prior to the general election.
 - 2. Complainant is the Division of Elections (Division).
 - 3. Respondent's filing officer is Kristi Willis, Chief, Bureau of Election Records.

II. Alleged Violation of Section 106.07(2)(b)1, Florida Statutes:

- 4. I investigated whether Respondent violated this section of the election laws by failing to timely make necessary amendments to eight campaign treasurer reports.
- 5. On September 25, 2014, Respondent filed the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository (DS-DE 9) with the Division. He named himself as campaign treasurer. To review a copy of the DS-DE 9 form, refer to Exhibit 1.
- 6. On September 26, 2014, the Division mailed Respondent a letter acknowledging receipt of the DS-DE 9 form and informing him that his name had been placed on the 2018 active candidate list for Governor. To view a copy of the September 26, 2014 acknowledgment letter, refer to Exhibit 2.
 - 7. On January 17, 2018, the Division mailed Respondent notification that the 2015

¹ Respondent submitted his most recent DS-DE 9 on June 28, 2017. He appointed himself as campaign treasurer. From the start of his 2018 campaign to the date of this report of investigation, Respondent has been the treasurer of record.

M11, 2016 M1, 2017 M3, 2017 M7, 2017 M8, 2017 M9, 2017 M11, and 2017 M12 campaign treasurer's reports were incomplete. A detailed error report was attached to the notification. To review the January 17, 2018 notification with detailed error report, refer to Exhibit 3.

- 8. On January 31, 2018, the Division mailed Respondent notification that the 2015 M11, 2016 M1, 2017 M3, 2017 M7, 2017 M8, 2017 M9, 2017 M11, and 2017 M12 campaign treasurer's reports were incomplete. A detailed error report was attached to the notification. To review the January 31, 2018 notification with detailed error report, refer to Exhibit 4.
- 9. On February 15, 2018, the Division mailed Respondent final notification with delivery confirmation that the 2015 M11, 2016 M1, 2017 M3, 2017 M7, 2017 M8, 2017 M9, 2017 M11, and 2017 M12 campaign treasurer's reports were incomplete. A detailed error report was attached to the notification. To review a copy of the February 15, 2018 final notification with delivery confirmation and detailed error report, refer to Exhibit 5.
 - 10. The detailed error reports reflect the following errors that needed amending:

e e Georgia Personal	TABLE 1: MISSIN	G AND INCORRECT INFORMATION ON RESPONDENT'S CTRS
Date Filed	Reporting Period	Information Needing Amending
12/10/15	11/01 to 11/30/15 2015 M11	 Petty cash expenditure dated 11/13/15 for \$29.40 to Respondent Incorrect name/source
02/11/16	01/01 to 01/31/16 2016 M1	 Expenditure dated 01/13/16 for \$19.00 No value provided for last name field Missing expenditure purpose Expenditure dated 01/13/16 for \$2.46 to Fedexx Invalid expenditure type Expenditure dated 01/19/16 for \$25.00 to North Florida Bicycle Club Expenditure dated 01/19/16 for \$25.00 to Florida Bicycle Association Explanation of transaction required
04/10/17	03/10 to 03/31/17 2017 M3	 Petty cash expenditure dated 03/15/17 for \$75.00 to Respondent Incorrect name/source

08/07/17	07/01 to 07/31/17	• Cash contribution dated 07/17/17 for \$20.18 from Deryl Lane
	2017 M7	 Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded- written explanation
09/12/17	08/01 to 08/31/17 2017 M8	 Cash contribution dated 08/23/17 for \$20.18 from Michael Destavines
	201, 2.20	• Cash contribution dated 08/15/17 for \$50.00 from Tamara Gibson
		 Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded- written explanation
		 Expenditure dated 08/17/17 for \$29.95 to Bicycle Touring Pro
		 Explanation of transaction required
10/10/17	09/01 to 09/30/17	 Cash contribution dated 09/14/17 for \$20.18 from Anthony Reed
	2017 M9	 Cash contribution dated 09/06/17 for \$20.18 from Deryl Lane
		• Cash contribution dated 09/06/17 for \$20.18 from Tamara Gibson
		 Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded- written explanation
	·	 Contribution dated 09/03/17 for \$20.18 from Charles Montana
		 Contribution dated 09/03/17 for \$20.18 from Coretta Simpkins
		 Contribution dated 09/03/17 for \$20.18 from Dorothy Cooks
	,	 Contribution dated 09/03/17 for \$20.18 from Hallie McFadden
		 Contribution dated 09/03/17 for \$20.18 from Earl Mothersill
		 Contribution dated 09/03/17 for \$20.18 from Emory McFadden
	,	 Contribution dated 09/14/17 for \$20.18 from Joesph Cofield
		 Contribution dated 09/06/17 for \$20.18 from Bernadette Knight
		 Contribution dated 09/06/17 for \$20.14 from Monicia Brooks
		 No address was provided
		 Contribution dated 09/03/17 for \$20.18 from Dexter Fuller
ĺ		 Contribution dated 09/06/17 for \$20.18 from Johnathan McKinnie
		 No address was provided
		 No city was provided in the address
		 Contribution dated 09/14/17 for \$20.18 from Dexter Fuller
		 No address was provided

		O No city was provided in the address
	}	 No state was provided in the address
		 Contribution dated 09/14/17 for \$20.18 from Khalib Mahmood
		 Contribution dated 09/14/17 for \$20.18 from Lawrence Marshall
		 Contribution dated 09/14/17 for \$20.18 from Fabion Ballot
		 Contribution dated 09/05/17 for \$2.00 from Dylan Lane
		 The value supplied for contribution type is invalid
		 Contribution dated 09/29/17 for \$20.18 from ISOM
		 First name is required for contributions from individuals
		 No address was provided
		 Expenditure dated 09/05/17 for \$31.00 to Sunrise V
		• Expenditure dated 09/15/17 for \$30.18 to Miami Subs
	ļ	 No address provided
12/11/17	11/01 to 11/30	Cash contribution dated 11/20/17 for \$50.00 from Harold Wise
	2017 M11	 Cash contribution dated 11/27/17 for \$50.00 from Harold Wise
		 Cash contribution dated 11/27/17 for \$50.00 from Harold Wise
		 Cash contribution dated 11/26/17 for \$50.00 from Harold Wise
	}	 Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded- written explanation
01/10/18	12/01 to 12/31/17	• Cash contribution dated 12/04/17 for \$50.00 from Tamara Gibson
	2017 M12	• Cash contribution dated 12/04/17 for \$50.00 from Harold Wise Sr.
		• Cash contribution dated 12/09/17 for \$50.00 from Latarsha Melvin
		• Cash contribution dated 12/10/17 for \$50.00 from Latarsha Melvin
		• Cash contribution dated 12/03/17 for \$50.00 from Harold Wise
		• Cash contribution dated 12/04/17 for \$50.00 from Joan Gibson
ĺ		• Cash contribution dated 12/12/17 for \$50.00 from Tamara Gibson
		• Cash contribution dated 12/12/17 for \$50.00 from Joan Gibson
	·	• Cash contribution dated 12/21/17 for \$50.00 from Tamara Gibson
		• Cash contribution dated 12/21/17 for \$20.18 from Latarsha Melvin
		Cash contribution dated 12/21/17 for \$20.18 from Tamara Gibson
		 Cash contribution dated 12/21/17 for \$20.18 from Joan Gibson
	<u> </u>	

- Cash contribution dated 12/21/17 for \$20.18 from Anthony Reed
 - Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceededwritten explanation
- Petty cash expenditure dated 12/10/17 for \$40.00 to Respondent
 - Incorrect name/source
- Expenditure dated 12/10/17 for \$20.00 to Respondent
 - o Incorrect expenditure type
- Expenditure dated 12/10/17 for \$20.00 to Respondent
 - Reimbursement without corresponding Other Distribution
- 11. In an e-mail dated June 4, 2018, Ms. Kristi Willis stated that none of the reports had been corrected. To review the June 4, 2018 e-mail, refer to Exhibit 6.

IV. FEC History:

Respondent has had many cases in front of the Florida Elections Commission 12. (Commission). In the matter of FEC 15-261, the Commission found a violation of Sections 106.07(2)(b)1 and 106.19(1)(c), and levied a civil penalty of \$750.00, which Respondent has not paid. In the matter of FEC 15-329, the Commission found a violation of Section 106.07(2)(b)1, and levied a civil penalty of \$500.00, which Respondent has not paid. In the matter of FEC 15-397, the Commission upheld the automatic-fine of \$37.50 and issued a default final order, which Respondent has paid. In the matter of FEC 16-028, the Commission found a violation of Section 106.07(2)(b)1, and levied a civil penalty of \$1,000.00, which Respondent has not paid. In the matter of FEC 16-157, the Commission found a violation of Section 106.07(2)(b)1, and levied a civil penalty of \$2,000.00, which Respondent has not paid. In the matter of FEC 16-173, the Commission upheld the automatic-fine of \$50.00 and issued a default final order; which Respondent has not paid. In the matter of 16-174, the Commission upheld the automatic-fine of \$50.00 and issued a default final order; which Respondent has not paid. In the matter of FEC 16-520, the Commission found a violation of Section 106.07(2)(b)1, and levied a civil penalty in the amount of \$1,000.00, which Respondent has not paid. In the matter of FEC 16-544, the Commission found a violation of Section 106.07(2)(b)1, and levied a civil penalty in the amount of \$100.00, which Respondent has not paid.

Conclusion:

- 13. Respondent was offered opportunities to make comments regarding the findings of this investigation, however, he has not returned telephone calls. I am unable to ascertain whether he has read Chapter 106, Florida Statutes, and/or the *Candidate and Campaign Treasurer Handbook*.
- 14. In the September 26, 2014 acknowledgment letter, Respondent was informed that all of the Division's publications were available online at the Division's website. In the letter,

ROI (07/16) 5

Respondent was admonished as follows: It is your responsibility to read, understand, and follow the requirements of Florida's election laws. Therefore, please print a copy of the following documents: Chapters 104 and 106, Florida Statutes, Candidate and Campaign Treasurer Handbook, Calendar of Reporting Dates, and rule 1S-2.017, Florida Administrative Code; Exhibit 2.

15. On September 25, 2014, Respondent filed his Statement of Candidate for Governor of Florida acknowledging that he had been provided access to read and understand the requirements of Chapter 106, Florida Statutes. To view a copy of the Statement of Candidate, refer to Exhibit 7.

Respectfully submitted on June 6, 2018.

Samantha Spore
Investigation Specialist

Current address of Respondent

Mr. Kyle Chaderwick Gibson 1418 NW 57th Court Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33334

Current address of Complainant

Division of Elections 500 South Bronough Street, Room 316 Tallahassee, FL 32399-0250

Name and Address of Filing Officer:

Ms. Kristi Willis, Chief Bureau of Election Records 500 South Bronough Street, Room 316 Tallahassee, FL 32399-0250

Copy furnished to: Mr. David Flagg, Investigations Manager

FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION

REPORT OF INVESTIGATION Kyle Chaderwick Gibson -- FEC 18-072

LIST OF EXHIBITS						
Exhibits #s	Description of Exhibits					
Exhibit 1	DS-DE 9 Forms					
Exhibit 2	September 26, 2014 Acknowledgment Letter					
Exhibit 3	January 17, 2018 Notification with Detailed Error Report					
Exhibit 4	January 31, 2018 Notification with Detailed Error Report					
Exhibit 5	February 15, 2018 Final Notification with Delivery Confirmation					
Exhibit 6	June 4, 2018 E-mail from DOE					
Exhibit 7	Statement of Candidate					

APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES

(Section 106.021(1), F.S.)

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE)

RECEIVED DEPARTMENT OF STAIL

2014 SEP 25 AM 9: 59

DIVISION OF ELECTIONS TAL LAHASSEE, FL

NOTE: This form must be on file with the qualifying officer before opening the campaign account.

OFFICE USE ONLY

officer before opening the	; campaig	n account.								OFF		USE (UNLT
1. CHECK APPROPRIATE Initial Filing of Form	, ,): iling to Change:	☐ Tr	easu	urer/Dep	uty [] Depos	sitory	, [Offic	ce		Party
2. Name of Candidate (in	his order:	First, Middle, La			3. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip								
Kyle Chaderwick Gibs			<u> </u>	c	code) P.O Box 590581 Tamarac, Fl 33359-0581					,,, <u>,,</u>			
4. Telephone 5. E-mail address			- '	1.0 DOX 090001 Talliarac, 110009-0001									
(850) 322-8815	KCIN20	18@gmail.co	m										
6. Office sought (include of	listrict, circ	cuit, group numb	per)		7.	If a cand	lidate fo	or a <u>r</u>	nonpar	tisan of	fice,	chec	k if
Governor of Florida		V,			applicable: My intent is to run as a Write-In candidate.								
8. If a candidate for a part	<u>isan</u> offic	e, check block	and fill	in na	ame of	party as	applical	ble:	My in	ent is to	run	as a	
☐ Write-In ⊠ No I	Party Affilia	ation 🔲							Pa	arty c	candi	date.	
9. I have appointed the fo	llowing po	erson to act as	my	X	Campa	ign Treas	surer		Depu	ty Treas	surer		
10. Name of Treasurer or E Kyle C. Gibson	eputy Tre	asurer											
11. Mailing Address			·					1	12. Tele	phone		·	
P.O. Box 590581								()			
13. City	14. Co	•	15. Sta		1	Code	17. E-r						
Tamarac	Browa	ird	Florida	1	33359	9-0581	KCIN2	2018	3@gm	ail.com	n		
18. I have designated the	following	bank as my] P	Primary I	Depositor	у		Second	ary Dep	osito	ry	
19. Name of Bank					Address				-				
Wells Fargo				1700		t Comm	ercial l	Blvd					
21, City	1	22. County			1	23. State				24. Zi	•	de	
Ft. Lauderdale		Broward			ŀ	lorida				3330	9		
UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJU DESI		ARE THAT I HAVE F OF CAMPAIGN DEP									(TRE/	ASURE	R AND
25. Date				26. 5	Signatur	e of Can	didate	1	1				
September 20, 2014				X	Ri	Le C		il	m	B			
27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)													
1,		/le C. Gibson					_ , do h	nereb	у ассе	pt the a	ppoin	tment	1
	(Piease	Print or Type N	lame)						•				
designated above as:	\boxtimes	Campaign Ti	reasurer		9 °	eputy Tre	asurer.	,					
Sept 20, 2014 X /lefe / Stepen													
			Signi	ignature of Campaign Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer				— i					

DS-DE 9 (Rev. 10/10)

Rule 1S-2.0001, F.A.C

EXHIBIT 1 page 10f3

APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN **DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES**

(Section 106.021(1), F.S.)

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE)

NOTE: This form must be on file with the qualifying INCOMPT.F.T.F.

RECEIVED DIVISION OF ELECTIONS SECRETARY OF STATE

officer before opening the	campaign account.	, , ,	TOOMA	A-1.2.1 .2. 3-2	OFFICE USE ONLY	
1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES):						
Initial Filing of Form	Re-filing to Change:	Trea	surer/Deputy	Depository	Office Party	
2. Name of Candidate (in t	his order: First, Middle, L	ast)		de post office box or s	street, city, state, zip	
Kyle Chaderwick Gibso	<u>'n</u>		code)			
4. Telephone	5. E-mail address					
(850) 322-8815	KCIN2018@gmail.co	m	l !			
6. Office sought (include d	istrict, circuit, group numb	ber)	1		isan office, check if	
Governor of Florida			applica		s a Write-In candidate.	
					o a Tyrico in Gariajacio.	
8. If a candidate for a parti	<u>isan</u> office, check block	and fill in	name of party as	applicable: My into	ent is to run as a	
Write-In No F	arty Affiliation			Pa	irty candidate.	
9. I have appointed the fol	lowing person to act as	s my	Campaign Trea	surer 🔲 Deput	ty Treasurer	
10. Name of Treasurer or D Kyle C. Gibson	eputy Treasurer					
11. Mailing Address				12. Tele	phone	
1418 NE 57th Court				()	
13. City	14. County	15. State	16. Zip Code	17. E-mail address		
Ft. Lauderdale	Broward	Florida	33334	KCIN2018@gm	iail.com	
18. I have designated the f	following bank as my	\boxtimes	Primary Deposito	ry 🔲 Seconda	ary Depository	
19. Name of Bank		20). Address		1101	
centenn			26001	E Commei	24. Zip Code	
21. City	22. County					
Ft Lauderdale	Broward		Florida		33308	
	RY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE I SNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEF					
25. Date	^ · · · · ·	26	3. Signature of Car	didate		
6-21	8.17	X	Rede C	Debran	,	
27. Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block)						
I, Ayle C. G. b Son , do hereby accept the appointment						
•	(Please Print or Type N	•				
designated above as:		reasurer	Deputy Tre	easurer.		
6781	7	X	Pape C. Dr	ln		
Date		Się	gnature of Campai	gn Treasurer or Depu	ity Treasurer	

DS-DE 9 (Rev. 10/10)

Rule 1S-2.0001, F.A.C.

HAND DELIVERED

APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY FOR CANDIDATES

(Section 106.021(1), F.S.)

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE)

NOTE: This form must be on file with the qualifying officer before opening the campaign account.

RECEIVED DEPARTMENT OF TALL

2817 JUL -7 PM 3: 28

DIVISION OF ELECTIONS

OFFICE USE ONLY 1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES): Initial Filing of Form Re-filing to Change: X Treasurer/Deputy ☐ Depository Office Party Name of Candidate (in this order: First, Middle, Last) 3. Address (include post office box or street, city, state, zip code) Kyle Chaderwick Gibson 1418 NE 57th Court Ft. Lauderdale, Fl 33334 4. Telephone 5. E-mail address (850) 322-8815 KCIN2018@gmail.com PO Box 590581 Tamarac, Florida 33359-0581 6. Office sought (include district, circuit, group number) 7. If a candidate for a nonpartisan office, check if applicable: Governor of Florida My intent is to run as a Write-In candidate. 8. If a candidate for a partisan office, check block and fill in name of party as applicable: My intent is to run as a Write-In No Party Affiliation Party candidate. 9. I have appointed the following person to act as my Campaign Treasurer **Deputy Treasurer** 10. Name of Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer Kyle C. Gibson 11. Mailing Address 12. Telephone P.O Box 590581 Tamarac, Florida 33359-0581 (850) 322-8815 14. County 15. State 16. Zip Code 17. E-mail address 13. City **Broward** Florida 33359-0581 KCIN2018@gmail.com Tamarac 18. I have designated the following bank as my X Primary Depository Secondary Depository 19. Name of Bank 20. Address 2600 E. Commericial Blvd Centennial Bank 23. State 24. Zip Code 22. County Florida 33308 Ft Lauderale **Broward** UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING FORM FOR APPOINTMENT OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER AND DESIGNATION OF CAMPAIGN DEPOSITORY AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN IT ARE TRUE. 25. Date 26. Signature of Candidate June 28, 2017 Treasurer's Acceptance of Appointment (fill in the blanks and check the appropriate block) 27. Kyle C. Gibson , do hereby accept the appointment (Please Print or Type Name) Deputy Treasurer. designated above as: 冈 Campaign Treasurer June 28, 2017 Signature of Campaign Treasurer or Deputy Treasurer Date

Rule 1S-2.0001, F.A.C.

EXHIBIT | page 3 of 3



RICK SCOTT Governor KEN DETZNER
Secretary of State

September 26, 2014

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson Post Office Box 590581 Tamarac, Florida 33359-0581

Dear Mr. Gibson:

This will acknowledge receipt of the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository for the office of Governor, which was placed on file in our office on September 25, 2014. Your name has been placed on the 2018 active candidate list.

Campaign Treasurer's Reports

Your first campaign treasurer's report will be due on **October 10, 2014**. The report will cover the period of September 1-30, 2014 (M9). All candidates who file reports with the Division of Elections are required to file by means of the Division's Electronic Filing System (EFS).

Credentials and Sign-ons

Below is the web address to access the EFS and your user identification number. The enclosed sealed envelope contains your initial password. Once you have logged in using the initial password, you will be immediately prompted to change it to a confidential sign-on. You, your campaign treasurer, and deputy treasurers are responsible for protecting these passwords from disclosure and are responsible for all filings using these credentials, unless the Division is notified that your credentials have been compromised.

EFS Website Address: https://efs.dos.state.fl.us

Identification Number: 64360



EXHIBIT & Dage of 3

Division of Elections

R.A. Gray Building, Suite 316 • 500 South Bronough Street • Tallahassee, Florida 3239

850.245.6200 • 850.245.6217 (Fax) election.dos.state.fl.us

Promoting Florida's History and Culture VivaFlorida.org

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson September 26, 2014 Page Two

Pin Numbers

Pin numbers are confidential secure credentials that allow you to submit reports and update personal information. The enclosed sealed envelope contains your confidential pin numbers.

Each candidate is required to provide the Division of Elections with confidential personal information that may be used to allow access in the event that password is forgotten or lost. When you enter the campaign account screen, there will be a drop down box where you pick a question (such as What is your mother's maiden name?) and supply an answer. All passwords and answers to questions are stored as encrypted data and cannot be viewed by Division staff and given out over the phone. Please notify the Division if your credentials have been compromised.

Timely Filing

All reports filed must be completed and filed through the EFS no later than midnight, Eastern Standard Time, of the due date. Reports not filed by midnight of the due date are late filed and subject to the penalties in Section 106.07(8), Florida Statutes. In the event that the EFS is inoperable on the due date, the report will be accepted as timely filed if filed no later than midnight of the first business day the EFS becomes operable. No fine will be levied during the period the EFS was inoperable.

Any candidate failing to file a report on the designated due date shall be subject to a fine of \$50 per day for the first 3 days late and, thereafter, \$500 per day for each late day, not to exceed 25% of the total receipts or expenditures, whichever is greater, for the period covered by the late report. However, for reports immediately preceding each primary and general election, the fine shall be \$500 per day for each late day, not to exceed 25% of the total receipts or expenditures, whichever is greater, for the period covered by the late report.

Electronic Receipts

The person submitting the report on the EFS will be issued an electronic receipt indicating and verifying the report was filed. Each campaign treasurer's report filed by means of the EFS is considered to be under oath by the candidate and campaign treasurer and such persons are subject to the provisions of Section 106.07(5), Florida Statutes.

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson September 26, 2014 Page Three

Instructions and Assistance

An online instruction guide is available to you on the EFS to assist with navigation, data entry, and submission of reports. The Division of Elections will also provide assistance to all users by contacting the EFS Help Desk at (850) 245-6280.

All of the Division's publications and reporting forms are available on the Division of Elections' website at http://elections.myflorida.com. It is your responsibility to read, understand, and follow the requirements of Florida's election laws. Therefore, please print a copy of the following documents: Chapters 104 and 106, Florida Statutes, 2014 Candidate and Campaign Treasurer Handbook, 2014 Calendar of Reporting Dates, and Rule 1S-2.017, Florida Administrative Code.

Please let me know if you need additional information.

Sincerely,

Kristi Reid Bronson, Chief Bureau of Election Records

KRB/ljr

Enclosures



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Ken Detzner Secretary of State DIVISION OF ELECTIONS

January 17, 2018

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson 1418 Northeast 57th Court Fort Lauderdale, FL 33359-0581

Re: CAN 64360

Dear Mr. Gibson:

The Division of Elections has determined that one or more campaign reports are incomplete for the reasons noted in the attached error report.

Pursuant to Section 106.07(2), Florida Statutes, you have 7 days from receipt of this notice to file an amended report to correct errors or provide missing information. If the information has been reported accurately, provide a written explanation to the Division addressing the issue noted in the error report. Please be advised that failure to supply this information within the time allowed may constitute a violation of Chapter 106, Florida Statutes.

If you need assistance in filing an amendment, please contact the Division's help line at (850) 245-6280.

Sincerely,

Kristi Reid Willis, Chief Bureau of Election Records

Attachment

1/17/2018

Horida Department of State - Division of Elections

Page 1

Compliance Report

Candidate: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson	Office: GQV		
Report: 2015 M11 (15) Covering Period: 11/1/15 - 11/30/15	Account: 64360		
veral			
Centributions			
Expenditures	Expenditure		
Statute FAC Description	Seg Date Name City	Туре	Amoun
1S-2.017 F Incorrect name/source	12 11/13/201 GIBSON KYLE	PCS	\$29.40
Fund Transfers			
Sther Distributions			
Report: 2016 M1 (17) Covering Period: 1/1/16 - 1/31/16	Account: 64360		
Iverali	•		
Contributions			
Exponditures	Expenditure		· • • • • • • •
Statute FAC <u>Description</u>	Seg Date Name City	Type	<u>Amount</u>
1S-2 017 F Explanation of transaction required	16 1/19/2016 NORTH FLORIDA BICYCLE CLUB	MON	\$25.00
1S-2.017 F Explanation of transaction required	17 1/19/2016 FLORIDA BICYCLE ASSOCIATION	MON	\$25.00
Fund Transfers	•		
Other Distributions			
Report: 2017 M3 (31) Covering Period: 3/1/17 - 3/31/17	Account: 64360		
Overall			
Contributions			
Expenditures	Expenditure		
	Seg Date Name City	Type	Amoun
		PCS	\$75.00
Statute FAC Description 1S-2.017 F Incorrect name/source	1 3/15/2017 GIBSON KYLE		
Statute FAC Description	1 3/15/2017 GIBSON KYLE		
Statute FAC Description 1S-2.017 F Incorrect name/source	1 3/15/2017 GIBSON KYLE		

Florida Bepartment of State - Division of Elections

Page 2

_		_	
Em	miloon:	a Rec	e rt
ш			

Candidate: Kyle Cha	derwick Gibson	Office: GOV					
Report: 2017 M7	(35) Covering Period: 7/1/17 - 7/31/17			Accou	nt: 64360		
Contributions				Со	ntribution -		
Statute FAC	Description	Seq	Date	<u>Name</u>	City	Type	Amoun
106.09	Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	4	7/17/2017	LANE DERYL		· CAS	\$20.18
Expenditures				•			
Fund Transfors							
Other Distributions						·	
Report: 2017 M8	(36) Covering Period: 8/1/17 - 8/31/17			Accou	nt: 64360		
Bverall							
Contributions	•				ntribution -	_	
Statute FAC	Description	Seq	Date	Name	City	Type	Amoun
106 09	Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	27	8/23/2017	DESTAVINES MICHAEL		CAS	\$20.18
106.09	Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	43	8/15/2017	GIBSON TAMARA		CAS	\$50.00
Expanditures				E)	penditure -	_	
Statute FAC	Description	Seg	Date	Name	City	<u>Туре</u>	Amoun
1S-2.017 F	Explanation of transaction required	23	8/17/2017	BICYCLE TOURING PRO		MON	\$29 95
Fund Transfers							
Other Distributions		•					
Report: 2017 M9	(37) Covering Period: 9/1/17 - 9/30/17			Accol	int: 64360		
6vera i							
Contributions				Co	ntribution -		
Statute FAC	Description	Seq	<u>Date</u>	<u>Name</u>	City	<u>Туре</u>	<u>Amoun</u>
106.09	Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	25	9/14/2017	REED ANTHONY		CAS	\$20.18
106.09	Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	32	9/6/2017	LANE DERYL		CAS	\$20.18
106.09	Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	42	9/6/2017	GIBSON TAMARA		CAS	\$20.18
Expenditures							
Fund Transfers							

1/17/201	8

Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Page 3

Gempliance Ri

Report:	2017 M9	(37)	Covering Period:	9/1/17 - 9/30/17	Office: GOV Account: 64360					
her Distrib						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Report:	2017 M11	(39)	Covering Period:	11/1/17 - 11/30/17			A	ccount: 64360	·	
erali							·····		·	
ntributiens								Contribution		
Canana	FAC	п.	escription		Seg	Date	<u>Name</u>	City	Type	Amoun
Statute 106.09	FAC			on limited exceeded - written explanatio	1	11/20/201	WISE HAROLD		CAS	\$50 00
106.09		Cas	sh/cashier check contributi	on limited exceeded - written explanatio	2	11/27/201	WISE HAROLD		CAS	\$50.00
106.09		Cas	sh/cashier check contribut	on limited exceeded - written explanatio	4	11/27/201	WISE HAROLD		CAS	\$50.00
106 09		Cas	sh/cashier check contribut	on limited exceeded - written explanatio	6	11/26/201	WISE HAROLD		CAS	\$50 00
penditures				!						
nd Transfer	r 8									
iver Distribu	rtions									
	Herbries.									
	2017 M12	(40)	Covering Period:	12/1/17 - 12/31/17			Α	ccount: 64360		
		(40)	Covering Period:	12/1/17 - 12/31/17			Α	ecount: 64360		
Report:	2017 M12	(40)	Covering Period:	12/1/17 - 12/31/17			A			
Report:	2017 M12			12/1/17 - 12/31/17	Sea	Date		Contribution	Type	Amoun
Report: oral ntributions Statute	2017 M12	<u>D</u> e	escription		Seq	<u>Date</u>	<u>Name</u>		Type	Amoun
Report: oral orthogony Statute 106 09	2017 M12	<u>De</u> Cas	escription sh/cashier check contribut	ion limited exceeded - written explanatio	1	12/4/2018	<u>Name</u> Gibson Tamara	Contribution	CAS	\$50.00
Report: Intradictions Statute 106 09 106.09	2017 M12	<u>De</u> Cas	escription sh/cashier check contribut sh/cashier check contribut	ion limited exceeded - written explanatio	1 3	12/4/2018 12/4/2018	<u>Name</u> Gibson Tamara Wise SR Harold	Contribution <u>City</u>	CAS	\$50.00 \$50.00
Report: Intradictions Statute 106 09 106.09	2017 M12	<u>De</u> Cas Cas	escription sh/cashier check contribut sh/cashier check contribut sh/cashier check contribut	ion limited exceeded - written explanatio ion limited exceeded - written explanatio ion limited exceeded - written explanatio	1 3 4	12/4/2018 12/4/2018 12/9/2018	<u>Name</u> Gibson Tamara	Contribution <u>City</u>	CAS CAS CAS	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00
Report: Oral Oral Others Statute 106.09 106.09 106.09	2017 M12	De Cas Cas Cas	escription sh/cashier check contribut sh/cashier check contribut sh/cashier check contribut sh/cashier check contribut	ion limited exceeded - written explanatio ion limited exceeded - written explanatio ion limited exceeded - written explanatio ion limited exceeded - written explanatio	1 3 4 5	12/4/2018 12/4/2018 12/9/2018 12/10/201	Name Gibson Tamara Wise Sr Harold Melvin Latarsha	Contribution <u>City</u>	CAS CAS CAS	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00
Report: oral orthodos Statute 106 09 106.09 106.09 106.09	2017 M12	<u>De</u> Cas Cas Cas Cas	escription sh/cashier check contribut sh/cashier check contribut sh/cashier check contribut sh/cashier check contribut	ion limited exceeded - written explanatio ion limited exceeded - written explanatio	1 3 4	12/4/2018 12/4/2018 12/9/2018 12/10/201 12/3/2018	Name Gibson Tamara Wise Sr Harold Melvin Latarsha Melvin Latarsha	Contribution <u>City</u>	CAS CAS CAS CAS	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00
Report: retail mtr-butions Statute 106 09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09	2017 M12	De Cas Cas Cas Cas Cas	escription sh/cashier check contribut sh/cashier check contribut sh/cashier check contribut sh/cashier check contribut sh/cashier check contribut	ion limited exceeded - written explanatio ion limited exceeded - written explanatio	1 3 4 5	12/4/2018 12/4/2018 12/9/2018 12/10/201	Name Gibson Tamara Wise Sr Harold Melvin Latarsha Melvin Latarsha Wise Harold	Contribution <u>City</u>	CAS CAS CAS	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00
Report: orall ortributions Statute 106 09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09	2017 M12	De Cas Cas Cas Cas Cas	escription sh/cashier check contribut sh/cashier check contribut sh/cashier check contribut sh/cashier check contribut sh/cashier check contribut sh/cashier check contribut	ion limited exceeded - written explanatio ion limited exceeded - written explanatio	1 3 4 5 6	12/4/2018 12/4/2018 12/9/2018 12/10/201 12/3/2018 12/4/2018 12/12/201	Name GIBSON TAMARA WISE SR HAROLD MELVIN LATARSHA MELVIN LATARSHA WISE HAROLD GIBSON JOAN	Contribution <u>City</u>	CAS CAS CAS CAS CAS	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00
Report: Statute 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09	2017 M12	De Cas Cas Cas Cas Cas Cas	escription sh/cashier check contribut sh/cashier check contribut	ion limited exceeded - written explanatio tion limited exceeded - written explanatio	1 3 4 5 6 7	12/4/2018 12/4/2018 12/9/2018 12/10/201 12/3/2018 12/4/2018 12/12/201	Name GIBSON TAMARA WISE SR HAROLD MELVIN LATARSHA MELVIN LATARSHA WISE HAROLD GIBSON JOAN GIBSON TAMARA	Contribution <u>City</u>	CAS CAS CAS CAS CAS CAS	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00
Report: orall ortributions Statute 106 09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09	2017 M12	De Cas Cas Cas Cas Cas Cas	escription sh/cashier check contribut	ion limited exceeded - written explanatio ion limited exceeded - written explanatio	1 3 4 5 6 7 11	12/4/2018 12/4/2018 12/9/2018 12/10/201 12/3/2018 12/4/2018 12/12/201	Name GIBSON TAMARA WISE SR HAROLD MELVIN LATARSHA MELVIN LATARSHA WISE HAROLD GIBSON JOAN GIBSON TAMARA GIBSON JOAN	Contribution <u>City</u>	CAS CAS CAS CAS CAS CAS CAS CAS CAS	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00
Report: Statute 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09	2017 M12	De Cas Cas Cas Cas Cas Cas Cas	escription sh/cashier check contribut	ion limited exceeded - written explanation imited exceeded - written e	1 3 4 5 6 7 11 12	12/4/2018 12/4/2018 12/9/2018 12/10/201 12/3/2018 12/4/2018 12/12/201 12/12/201	Name GIBSON TAMARA WISE SR HAROLD MELVIN LATARSHA MELVIN LATARSHA WISE HAROLD GIBSON JOAN GIBSON TAMARA GIBSON TAMARA	Contribution <u>City</u>	CAS	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00
Report: Statute 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09	2017 M12	Dec Cas Cas Cas Cas Cas Cas Cas	escription sh/cashier check contribut	ion limited exceeded - written explanatio	1 3 4 5 6 7 11 12 13	12/4/2018 12/4/2018 12/9/2018 12/10/201 12/3/2018 12/4/2018 12/12/201 12/12/201 12/21/201	Name GIBSON TAMARA WISE SR HAROLD MELVIN LATARSHA MELVIN LATARSHA WISE HAROLD GIBSON JOAN GIBSON TAMARA GIBSON TAMARA MELVIN LATARSHA	Contribution <u>City</u>	CAS CAS CAS CAS CAS CAS CAS CAS CAS	\$50.00 \$50.00

4 14	211	101	0

Horida Department of State - Division of Elections

Page 4

Compliance Report

Candidate: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson					Office: GOV						
Report:	2017	M12	(40)	Covering Period:	12/1/17 - 12/31/17	Account: 64360					
Expenditure	.								Expenditure		
Statute	FA	3	De	scription	~	Seq	<u>Date</u>	<u>Name</u>	City	Type	Amount -
18-2.017		÷ .	~	prect name/source		25	12/10/201	GIBSON KYLE		PCS	\$40.00
18-2.017	F		Inço	orrect Expenditure Type	•	26	12/10/201	GIBSON KYLE		MON	\$20.00
18-2.017	F		Rei	mbursement without corre	ponding Other Distribution	26	12/10/201	GIBSON KYLE		MON	\$20.00

Fund Transfers

Other Distributions

2017 - M7

1/17/2018 9:58:53 AM

64360

Type: CAS

Contributor	Data	Son #	A.m. =4
COOPER - STEVE	Date 7/21/17	Seq#	Amount
		8	\$20.18
CURRY - RUFUS	4/16/16	16	\$20.18
DARBONNE - REGGIE	7/24/17	12	\$20.18
DARLING - RENARD	7/15/17	3	\$20.18
DAVIS - CARLISA	7/14/17	2	\$20.18
	8/21/17	45	\$20.18
DAVIS - DAMOND	8/4/17	6	\$20.18
DESTAVINES - MICHAEL	4/16/16	11	\$20.18
	7/24/17	11	\$20.18
	8/23/17	27	\$20.18 ⊀
DHARIUS - SHARON	10/1/17	× 9	\$25.00
DUKES - CHARLOTTE	8/21/17	47	\$20 18
EDWARDS - WESLEY	8/19/17	21	\$20 18
ELLIOT - TERRY	4/16/16	17	\$20.18
FOX - GLORIA	9/14/17	26	\$20.18
FULLER - DEXTER	9/3/17	9	\$20.18
	9/14/17	27	\$20.18
GIBSON - BLONDENIA	7/19/17	6	\$20.18
GIBSON - GEORGE	7/20/17	7	\$20.18
GIBSON - JOAN	9/6/17	41	\$20.18
	12/4/18	7	\$50.00 ×
	12/12/18	12	\$50.00 🗴
	12/21/18	18	\$20.18 X
GIBSON - TAMARA	9/24/15	2	\$34.00
	7/22/17	9	\$20.18
	8/15/17	43	\$50 00 ×
	9/6/17	42	\$20.18 ×
	12/21/17	13	\$50.00 💉
	12/4/18	1	\$50.00 ×
	12/12/18	11	\$50.00 🗴
	12/21/18	17	\$20.18 ×
GORDON - DIANE	8/21/17	51	\$20.18
GRAY - RODNEY	2/16/16	2	\$20.18
	4/16/16	8	\$20.18
	9/6/17	31	\$20.18

EXHIBIT 3 page 6 of 10

Cash and Loan Contributions

2017 - M7

1/17/2018 10:03:27 AM

64360

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Type: CAS

Contributor	Date	Seq#	Amount
GREY - RODNEY	7/24/17	13	\$20.18
She was the same of the same o	8/9/17	8	\$20.18
GUEZMAN - BURT	8/4/17	5	\$20.18
HARLEY - RAFIEL	2/16/16	3	\$20.18
TO WALL TO WILL	4/16/16	13	\$20.18
HARRIS - ROY	1/6/16	6	\$20.18
HARRIS JR BRIAN	8/23/17	24	\$20.18
HARRIS SR - LAWRENCE	8/19/17	23	\$20.18
HARVER - ROD	8/19/17	20	\$20 18
HARVEY - RAFIEL	8/23/17	28	\$20.18
HARVEY - RODRICUS	10/23/15	3	\$50.00
HENRY - SHERMAN	12/21/17	20	\$20.18
HINDS - DAVID	1/6/16	1	\$20.18
HODGE - CHERL	10/1/17	5	\$20.18
HOGAN - ALESHIA	8/23/17	29	\$20.18
HONEGAN - ALBERT	1/6/16	7	\$20.18
HOUGH - STEVE	12/21/17	25	\$20.18
ISOM - (9/29/17	18	\$20 18
ISSAC - EMMANUEL	8/17/17	54	\$20.18
JACKSON - REBECCA	12/21/18	16	\$20.18
JAMISON - LAVAR	4/16/16	15	\$20.18
JENTY - ALEX	8/6/17	1	\$20.18
JOHN - MAHER	8/17/17	13	\$20.18
JONES - BOBBY	10/1/17	10	\$50.00
JONES - CLAUD	8/21/17	50	\$20.18
	9/6/17	40	\$20.18
JONES - JEFF	4/16/16	4	\$20 18
•	9/14/17	19	\$20.18
JONES - MARTRISE	8/18/17	15	\$20.18
JONES - MURRY	8/18/17	16	\$20.18
KNIGHT - BERNADETTE	9/6/17	37	\$20.18
KYA - RILEY BROWN	8/21/17	52	\$20.18
LANE - DERYL	2/3/16	1	\$35.00
•	7/17/17	4	\$20.18 🗴
	9/6/17	32	\$20.18 X

EXHIBIT 3 page 7 of 10

2017 - M9

1/17/2018 9:59:35 AM

64360

Type: CAS

Type: CAS			
Contributor	['] Date	Seq#	Amount
LANE - HATTIE	9/6/17	34	\$20.18
LANE - TOMEKA	9/6/17	33	\$20.18
LANPAULETTA - DERYL	9/6/17	35	\$20.18
LIMOUSIN - FRITZ	8/17/17	10	\$20.18
LISBOND - BOBBY	8/7/17	3	\$20.18
MARSHALL - LAWRENCE	4/16/16	9	\$20.18
	8/17/17	11	\$20.18
MCFADDEN - EMORY	9/3/17	14	\$20.18
MCFADDEN - HALLIE	9/3/17	11	\$20.18
MCKINNIE - JOHNATHAN	9/6/17	16	\$20.18
MCQUEEN - ZARNNETTE	4/16/16	21	\$20 18
MEDINA - ALEX	8/23/17	30	\$20.18
MELVIN - LATARSHA	8/7/17	33	\$20.18
	12/9/18	4	\$50.00 ×
	12/10/18	5	\$50.00 X
	12/21/18	15	\$20.18 ×
MONTANA - CHARLES	9/3/17	7	\$20.18
MOORE - CHRISTINE	8/21/17	49	\$20.18
MOORE - KENDALL	4/16/16	6	\$20.18
MOORE - MICHAEL	4/16/16	5	\$20.18
MOTHERSILL - EARL	9/3/17	13	\$20.18
MULDROW-BROOKS - MONICIA	2/1/15	1	\$20.00
	10/6/15	2	\$20.18
NORRIS - CASSANDRA	8/21/17	46	\$20.18
NORRIS - GENARD	8/18/17	17	\$20.18
	9/6/17	39	\$20.18
NORRIS - GENARIS	4/16/16	10	\$20 18
NOTTAGE - MARSHA	8/14/17	40	\$20.18
O'CONNOR - DEMERTIUS LUCKY	4/16/16	7	\$20.18
OCONNOR - DEMETRIUS	3/2/16	2	\$20.00
	8/9/17	7	\$20.18
PALMORE - ANTHONY	10/1/17	1	\$20.18
PETERSON - KIM	8/23/17	25	\$20.18
RAMBO - MYRA	9/3/17	3	\$20.18

2017 - M9

1/17/2018 9:59:50 AM

64360

Type: CAS

Contributor	Date	Seq#	Amount
REED - ANTHONY	9/3/17	5.	\$20.18
	9/6/17	29	\$20.18
	9/14/17	25	\$20.18 🔀
	12/21/17	19	\$20.18
REED - JOEL	12/5/18	9	\$2.70
RIGBY - AUDRA	8/14/17	39	\$20.18
	12/21/18	22	\$20.18
ROBERTS - DARRYL	1/6/16	3	\$20.18
ROBINSON - LAWANDA	10/1/17	6	\$25.00
SCUDLER - E. RONALD	1/6/16	2	\$20 18
SHAW - ANDREVIOUS	8/7/17	2	\$20.18
SHAW - PATRICIA	12/21/17	21	\$20 18
SHEPPARD -	4/14/16	1	\$10.00
SIMIONS - ANTHONY	4/16/16	14	\$20.18
SIMMONS - JERROD	8/17/17	12	\$20.18
SIMONS - ANTHONY	· 8/14/17	35	\$20.18
SIMPKINS - CORETTA	9/3/17	8	\$20.18
STAFFORD - ANTHONY	8/14/17	36	\$20.18
STAFFORD - ANTHONY T.	4/16/16	3	\$20.18
STARLING - MALCOLM	8/18/17	14	\$20.18
TAMARA - GIBSON	12/5/18	8	\$50.00
THOMAS - APRIL	8/14/17	37	\$20.18
THOMAS - JAMES	1/6/16	4	\$20.18
THOMPSON - NINA	8/21/17	53	\$20.18
TURNER - TERESSA	4/16/16	20	\$20.18
TURNER - TRERESA	7/17/17	5	\$20.18
VINSON - OLIVE	9/3/17	2	\$20.18
WEEKS - HAROLD	1/6/16	10	\$20.18
WIGFALL - JAMES	8/19/17	22	\$20.18
WILLIAMS - JUANITA	9/6/17	36	\$20.18
WILLIAMS - JULITA	10/1/17	2	\$20.18
WILLIAMS - LYRANCE N.	4/16/16	2	\$20.18
WILLIAMS - TYRONE	4/16/16	18	\$20.18

2017 - M9

1/17/2018 9:59:50 AM

64360

Type: CAS

Contributor	Date	Seq#	Amount
WISE - HAROLD	9/3/17	6	\$20.18
	11/20/17	1	\$50.00 🔀
	11/26/17	6	\$50.00
	11/27/17	4	\$50.00 🛪
	11/27/17	2	\$50.00 🔀
	12/3/18	6	\$50.00 💉
WISE JR - HAROLD	11/25/17	7	\$50.00
WISE SR - HAROLD	12/4/18	3	\$50.00 ×
WISE SR HAROLD	12/4/18	2	\$50.00 🗡
	TOTAL: CAS		\$4,218.48

Type: LOA

Contributor Date Seq # Amount



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Ken Detzner Secretary of State

DIVISION OF ELECTIONS

Second Notice

January 31, 2018

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson 1418 Northeast 57th Court Fort Lauderdale, FL 33359-0581

Re: CAN 64360

Dear Mr. Gibson:

On January 17, 2018, you were advised that one or more of your campaign treasurer 's reports were incomplete and that you had 7 days to provide the requested information.

The Division's electronic filing system indicates that the required information has not been provided. Pursuant to Section 106.22, Florida Statutes, the Division is required to notify the Florida Elections Commission of the failure to provide information required by Chapter 106. Accordingly, if the information requested in our prior notice is not received within 7 days of receipt of this letter, we will refer this matter to the Commission. A second copy of the error report is attached for your convenience.

era Willis

Sincerely,

Kristi Reid Willis, Chief Bureau of Election Records

Attachment

1/31/2018

Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Page 1

Error Report

Candidate: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2016 M1 (17) Covering Period: 1/1/16 - 1/31/16

Office: GOV

Account: 64360

Contributions

Expend	itures -							
Seq	Date	<u>Name</u>	Address	City/State/Zip	Type	Expenditure Purpose	<u>Amount</u>	Amend
12	01/13/16	•	EAST COMMERCIAL BLVD	OAKLAND PARK, FL	MON		\$19.00	ADD
		"No Value Provided For Last	Name Field					
		*Missing Expenditure Purpo	se					
13	01/13/16	FEDEXX	S FEDERAL HWY/BROWARD BLVD	FY LAUDERDALE FL	x	USE OF COMPUTER	\$2.4 6	ADD
		*Invalid Expenditure Type		•				

Fund Transfers

Other Distributions

1/31/2018

Candidate: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Page 2

Office: GOV

Error Report

Rep	Report: 2017 M9 (37) Covering Period: 9/1/17 - 9/30/17				Account: 64360						
_Contributio	OU18	Cont	Contribution								
<u>Seq</u> 7	<u>Date</u> 09/03/17	Name Montana Charles	Address	City/State/Zip ST PETERSBURG FL	<u>Туре</u> І	Occupation MEDICAL TECH	<u>Type</u> CAS	<u>Amount</u> \$20.18	InKind Descrip	Amend	
		*No Address Was Provided									
8	09/03/17	SIMPKINS CORETTA		ORLANDO, FL	1		CAS	\$20.18	· ·		
		*No Address Was Provided									
9	09/03/17	FULLER DEXTER		FL	1	SECURTIY	CAS	\$20.18	• •		
		*No Address Was Provided									
		*No City Was Provided In The	Address								
10	09/03/17	COOKS DOROTHY		LIVE OAK, FL	1		CAS	\$20.18			
		*No Address Was Provided									
11	09/03/17	MCFADDEN HALLIE	·	TAMPA, FL	t	TEACHER	CAS	\$20.18			
		*No Address Was Provided									
13	09/03/17	MOTHERSILL EARL		NORTH LAUDERDALE, FL	ī	LONGSHORMAN	CAS	\$20.18			
		*No Address Was Provided									
14	09/03/17	MCFADDEN EMORY		TAMPA, FL	1		CAS	\$20.18			
		*No Address Was Provided									
21	09/14/17	MAHMOOD KHALIB	17921 WEST 23RD AVENUE	MIAMI, FL	1	EDUCATOR	x	\$20.18	•		
		*The Value Supplied For Conf	ribution Type is invalid								
18	09/29/17	ISOM		MONTECELLO, FL	. 1	US NAVY RETIRED	CAS	\$20.18			
		*First Name is required for Contributions from Individuals *No Address Was Provided									
22	09/14/17	MARSHALL LAWRENCE	3771 ENVIRON BLVD BULIDING 6	LAUDERHILL, FL 3-3319	1	PASTOR	x	\$20.18	•		
		"The Value Supplied For Cont	tribution Type Is Invalid	•							
16	09/06/17	MCKINNIE JOHNATHAN		. FL	1		CAS	\$20.18	•		
		*No Address Was Provided									
		*No City Was Provided in The	Address								

Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Page 3

Error Report

Rep	ort: 201	7 M9 (37) Cov	ering Period: 9/1/17 - 9/3	0/17			Account: 64	1360		
			Contributor	······································		Cont				
<u>Seq</u> 24	<u>Date</u> 09/14/17	Name BALLOT FABION	Address 245 SW 122ND TERRACE	City/State/Zip PEMBROKE PINES FL	<u>Type</u>	Occupation TEACHER	<u>Type</u> X	<u>Amoun</u> \$20 18	InKind Descrip	Amend
		*The Value Supplied I	or Contribution Type Is Invalid							
27 0	09/14/17	FULLER DEXTER			ı	SECURTIY	CAS	\$20.18	••••	
		*No Address Was Pro	vided							
		*No City Was Provide	d in The Address							
•		*No State Was Provie	d in The Address							
28 09	09/14/17	COFIELD JOESPH		NAPLES. FL	J	TEACHER	CAS	\$20.18		
		*No Address Was Pro	vîded							
37	09/06/17	KNIGHT BERNADETTE		TALLAMASSEER FL	1	NURSE	CAS	\$20.18		
		*No Address Was Pro	vided							
· 38	09/06/17	BROOKS MONICIA		TALLAHASSEER FL	F	EDUCATOR	CAS	\$20.14		
		*No Address Was Pro	vided							
43	09/05/17	LANE DYLAN	610 38TH AVENUE	FT LAUDERDALE, FL	F	CHILD	x	\$2.00		
		*The Value Supplied	For Contribution Type is Invalid			_				
adita	183						<i>,</i>			_
q <u>C</u>	ate	Name	Address	City/State/Zip	Ty	pe Expenditu	re Purpose		Amount Amend	
09/05/17	9/05/17	SUNRISE V		FT LAUDERDALE, FL	N	MON FOOD FOR CAM			\$31.00	
1		*No Address Was Provide	ed							
5 09/1	9/15/17	MIAMI SUBS	SUBS		N	ON FOOD FOR CA	WPAIGN		\$30.18	
		*No Address Was Provide	ed			TOTOTTECH				

Fund Transfers

Other Distributions

1/31/2018

Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Page 1

Compliance Report

Candidate: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson	Office: GOV		
Report: 2015 M11 (15) Covering Period: 11/1/15 - 11/30/15	Account: 64360		
veral			
ontributions			
operalitures	Expenditure	*******	
Statute FAC Description	Seq Date Name City	Type Amou	
1S-2 017 F Incorrect name/source	12 11/13/201 GIBSON KYLE	PCS \$29 4	
and Transfers			
ther Distributions			
Report: 2016 M1 (17) Covering Period: 1/1/16 - 1/31/16	Account: 64360		
veral			
ontributions			
quenditures	Expenditure		
Statute FAC Description	Seg Date Name City	<u>Type Amou</u>	
1S-2.017 F Explanation of transaction required	16 1/19/2016 NORTH FLORIDA BICYCLE CLUB	MON \$25 (
1S-2.017 F Explanation of transaction required	17 1/19/2016 FLORIDA BICYCLE ASSOCIATION	MON \$25 (
und Transfors			
ther Distributions			
Report: 2017 M3 (31) Covering Period: 3/1/17 - 3/31/17	Account: 64360		
rerall			
ontributions			
x penditures	Expenditure		
Statute FAC Description	Seg Date Name City	Type Amor	
1S-2.017 F Incorrect name/source	1 3/15/2017 GIBSON KYLE	PCS \$75.0	
and Transfers			
ther Distributions	·		
Report: 2017 M7 (35) Covering Period: 7/1/17 - 7/31/17	Account: 64360		
iveral [®]			

1/31/2018	

Page 2

Compliance Report

Candidate: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson		Office: GOV					
Report: 2017 M7 (35) Covering	Period: 7/1/17 - 7/31/17	Account: 64360					
antributions					Contribution		
Statute FAC Description		<u>Seq</u>	Date	<u>Name</u>	City	Type	Amount
106.09 Cash/cashier check	contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	4	7/17/2017	LANE DERYL		CAS	\$20.18
Expenditures							
Fund Transfers							
Other Distributions							
Report: 2017 M8 (36) Covering	Period: 8/1/17 - 8/31/17			A	ccount: 64360		
Overall		-				-	
Contributions					Contribution		
		Seg	Date	Name	City	Туре	Amoun
	contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	27	8/23/2017	DESTAVINES MICH	AΕι	CAS	\$20.18
106 09 Cash/cashier check	contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	43	8/15/2017	GIBSON TAMARA		CAS	\$50.00
Expenditures					Expenditure		
Statute FAC Description		Seq	<u>Date</u>	<u>Name</u>	City	Туре	Amoun
1S-2 017 F Explanation of trans	saction required	23	8/17/2017	BICYCLE FOURING	PRO	MON	\$29.95
Fund Transfers							
Other Bistributions				•			
Report: 2017 M9 (37) Covering	Period: 9/1/17 - 9/30/17			`Α	Account: 64360		
Cyeral							
Centributions					Contribution -		
Statute FAC Description		Seq	Date	<u>Name</u>	City	Type	Amoun
	contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	25	9/14/2017	REED ANTHONY		CAS	\$20.18
106.09 Cash/cashier check	contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	32	9/6/2017	LANE DERYL		CAS	\$20.18
106.09 Cash/cashier check	contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	42	9/6/2017	GIBSON TAMARA		CAS	\$20.18
Expenditures							
fund Transfers							
CHAIN AT CENTURE OF							

Page 3

Compilance Report

Candidat				04.47 0/2047				Office: GOV		
Réport: her Distrib		(37)	Covering Period:	9/1/17 - 9/30/17			A	ccount: 64360		
		(39)		4410023						
	2017 M11	(39)	Covering Period:	11/1/17 - 11/30/17			A	ccount: 64360		
verall										
ontributions	}							Contribution -		
Statute	FAC	De	scription		Seq	Date	<u>Name</u>	City	Type	Amour
106.09	<u> </u>	_		on limited exceeded - written explanatio	1	11/20/201	WISE HAROLD		CAS	\$50.00
106.09		Cas	sh/cashier check contribute	on limited exceeded - written explanatio	2	11/27/201	, WISE HAROLD		CAS	\$50.00
106.09		Ca	sh/cashier check contribution	on limited exceeded - written explanatio	. 4	11/27/201	WISE HAROLD		CAS	\$50.00
106.09		Cas	sh/cashier check contribute	on limited exceeded - written explanatio	6	11/26/201	WISE HAROLD		CAS	\$50.00
xpenditures										
•										
und Transfe	L8			•						
	ertione.									
ther Elstrib	U UVH3									
	2017 M12	(40)	Covering Period:	12/1/17 - 12/31/17			Α	ccount: 64360		
		(40)	Covering Period:	12/1/17 - 12/31/17			A	ccount: 64360		
Report:	2017 M12	(40)	Covering Period:	12/1/17 - 12/31/17			A			
Report: verall ontributions	2017 M12			12/1/17 - 12/31/17	Seq	<u>Date</u>	A Name	ccount: 64360 Contribution - <u>City</u>	Туре	Amour
Report: veral ontributions Statute	2017 M12	<u>De</u>	escription	12/1/17 - 12/31/17	Seq 1			Contribution -		<u>Amour</u> \$50.00
Report: veral entrautions Statute 106,09	2017 M12	<u>De</u> Ca	escription sh/cashier check contributi			·	<u>Name</u>	Contribution -	<u>Type</u>	
Report: veral contributions Statute 106.09 106.09	2017 M12	<u>De</u> Ca Ca	escription sh/cashier check contributi sh/cashier check contributi	on limited exceeded - written explanatio	1	12/4/2017	Name GIBSON TAMARA	Contribution -	<u>Type</u> Cas	\$50.00
Report: veral contributions Statute 106.09 106.09	2017 M12	De Ca Ca Ca	escription sh/cashier check contributi sh/cashier check contributi sh/cashier check contributi	on limited exceeded - written explanatio on limited exceeded - written explanatio	1	12/4/2017	Name GIBSON TAMARA WISE SR HAROLD	Contribution - <u>Gity</u>	Tvpe Cas Cas	\$50.00 \$50.00
Report: veral contributions Statute 106.09 106.09 106.09	2017 M12	De Ca Ca Ca Ca	escription sh/cashier check contributi sh/cashier check contributi sh/cashier check contributi sh/cashier check contributi	on limited exceeded - written explanatio on limited exceeded - written explanatio on limited exceeded - written explanatio	1 3 4	12/4/2017 12/4/2017 12/9/2017	Name GIBSON TAMARA WISE SR HAROLD MELVIN LATARSHA	Contribution - <u>Gity</u>	Type CAS CAS CAS	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00
Report: veral contributions Statute 106.09 106.09	2017 M12	De Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca	escription sh/cashier check contributi sh/cashier check contributi sh/cashier check contributi sh/cashier check contributi	on limited exceeded - written explanatio on limited exceeded - written explanatio on limited exceeded - written explanatio on limited exceeded - written explanatio	1 3 4 5	12/4/2017 12/4/2017 12/9/2017 12/10/201 12/3/2017	Name GIBSON TAMARA WISE SR HAROLD MELVIN LATARSHA MELVIN LATARSHA WISE NAROLD	Contribution - <u>Gity</u>	Type CAS CAS CAS CAS	\$50.00 \$50.00
Report: veral ontributions Statute 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09	2017 M12	De Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca	ascription sh/cashier check contributi sh/cashier check contributi sh/cashier check contributi sh/cashier check contributi sh/cashier check contributi	on limited exceeded - written explanatio on limited exceeded - written explanatio	1 3 4 5	12/4/2017 12/4/2017 12/9/2017 12/10/201 12/3/2017 12/4/2017	Name GIBSON TAMARA WISE SR HAROLD MELVIN LATARSHA MELVIN LATARSHA WISE NAROLD	Contribution - <u>Gity</u>	Type CAS CAS CAS CAS	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00
Report: veral contributions Statute 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09	2017 M12	De Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca	ascription sh/cashier check contributi sh/cashier check contributi sh/cashier check contributi sh/cashier check contributi sh/cashier check contributi sh/cashier check contributi	on limited exceeded - written explanatio on limited exceeded - written explanatio	1 3 4 5 6 7	12/4/2017 12/4/2017 12/9/2017 12/10/201 12/3/2017 12/4/2017	Name GIBSON TAMARA WISE SR HAROLD MELVIN LATARSHA MELVIN LATARSHA WISE NAROLO GIBSON JOAN	Contribution - <u>Gity</u>	Type CAS CAS CAS CAS CAS CAS	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00
Report: veral catributions Statute 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09	2017 M12	De Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca	ascription sh/cashier check contribution sh/cashier check contribution sh/cashier check contribution sh/cashier check contribution sh/cashier check contribution sh/cashier check contribution	on limited exceeded - written explanatio	1 3 4 5 6 7	12/4/2017 12/4/2017 12/9/2017 12/10/201 12/3/2017 12/4/2017 12/12/201	Name GIBSON TAMARA WISE SR HAROLD MELVIN LATARSHA MELVIN LATARSHA WISE HAROLO GIBSON JOAN GIBSON TAMARA	Contribution - <u>Gity</u>	Type CAS CAS CAS CAS CAS CAS CAS CAS CAS	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00
Report: Veral Ontributions Statute 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09	2017 M12	De Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca	ascription sh/cashier check contributi	on limited exceeded - written explanatio on limited exceeded - written explanatio on limited exceeded - written explanatio on limited exceeded - written explanatio ion limited exceeded - written explanatio	1 3 4 5 6 7 11	12/4/2017 12/4/2017 12/9/2017 12/10/201 12/3/2017 12/4/2017 12/12/201 12/12/201	Name GIBSON TAMARA WISE SR HAROLD MELVIN LATARSHA MELVIN LATARSHA WISE HAROLO GIBSON JOAN GIBSON TAMARA GIBSON JOAN	Contribution - <u>City</u>	CAS	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00
Report: Veral Ontributions Statute 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09	2017 M12	De Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca	ascription sh/cashier check contributi	on limited exceeded - written explanatio	1 3 4 5 6 7 11 12	12/4/2017 12/4/2017 12/9/2017 12/10/201 12/3/2017 12/4/2017 12/12/201 12/12/201 12/21/201	Name GIBSON TAMARA WISE SR HAROLD MELVIN LATARSHA MIELVIN LATARSHA WISE HAROLD GIBSON JOAN GIBSON TAMARA GIBSON JAMARA	Contribution - <u>City</u>	CAS	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00
Report: Veral Ontributions Statute 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09 106.09	2017 M12	De Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca Ca	ascription sh/cashier check contributi	on limited exceeded - written explanatio	1 3 4 5 6 7 11 12 13	12/4/2017 12/4/2017 12/9/2017 12/10/201 12/3/2017 12/12/201 12/12/201 12/12/201 12/21/201 12/21/201 12/21/201	Name GIBSON TAMARA WISE SR HAROLD MELVIN LATARSHA MISE HAROLD GIBSON JOAN GIBSON TAMARA GIBSON TAMARA MELVIN LATARSHA	Contribution - <u>City</u>	CAS	\$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00

1/31/2018

Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Page 4

Compliance Report

Candidat	e: Kyle Cha	derwick Gibson		Office: GOV					
Report:	2017`M12	(40) Covering Period:	12/1/17 - 12/31/17	Account: 64360					
Expenditures							Expenditure		
Statute	FAC	Description		Seq	Date	Name	City	<u>Type</u>	Amount
1S-2.017 F		Incorrect name/source		25	12/10/201	GIBSON KYLE		PCS	\$40.00
1S-2.017 F		Incorrect Expenditure Type		26	12/10/201	GIBSON KYLE		MON	\$20.00
10.2 017 E		Paimhureament without corres	nonding Other Distribution	26	12/10/201	GIBSON KYLE		MON	\$20.00

Fund Transfers

Other Distributions

Cash and Loan Contributions Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

2017 - M7

1/17/2018 9:58:53 AM

64360

Type: CAS

Contributor	Date	Seq #	Amount
COOPER - STEVE	7/21/17	8	\$20.18
CURRY - RUFUS	4/16/16	16	\$20.18
DARBONNE - REGGIE	7/24/17	12	\$20.18
DARLING - RENARD	7/15/17	3	\$20.18
DAVIS - CARLISA	7/14/17	2	\$20.18
	8/21/17	45	\$20.18
DAVIS - DAMOND	8/4/17	6	\$20.18
DESTAVINES - MICHAEL	4/16/16	11	\$20 18
	7/24/17	. 11	\$20.18
	8/23/17	27	\$20 18 -
DHARIUS - SHARON	10/1/17	9	\$25.00
DUKES - CHARLOTTE	8/21/17	47	\$20 18
EDWARDS - WESLEY	8/19/17	21	\$20 18
ELLIOT - TERRY	4/16/16	17	\$20.18
FOX - GLORIA	9/14/17	26	\$20 18
FULLER - DEXTER	9/3/17	9	\$20.18
	9/14/17	27	\$20 18
GIBSON - BLONDENIA	7/19/17	6	\$20.18
GIBSON - GEORGE	7/20/17	7	\$20.18
GIBSON - JOAN	9/6/17	41	\$20.18
	12/4/18	7	\$50.00 %
	12/12/18	·12	\$50.00 X
	12/21/18	18	\$20 18 7
GIBSON - TAMARA	9/24/15	2	\$34 00
	7/22/17	9	\$20 18
	8/15/17	43	\$50 00 >
	9/6/17	42	\$20 18 >
	12/21/17	13	\$50.00 x
	12/4/18	1	\$50.00
	12/12/18	11	\$50.00
	12/21/18	17	\$20 18 >
GORDON - DIANE	8/21/17	51	\$20.18
GRAY - RODNEY	2/16/16	2	\$20 18
	4/16/16	8	\$20.18
	9/6/17	31	\$20 18



2017 - M7

1/17/2018 10:03:27 AM 64360

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Cash and Loan Contributions

Type: CAS

Type: CAS	Data	Com #	Amaunė
Contributor	Date	Seq #	Amount
GREY - RODNEY	7/24/17	13	\$20.18
_	8/9/17	8	\$20.18
GUEZMAN - BURT	8/4/17	5	\$20.18
HARLEY - RAFIEL	2/16/16	3	\$20.18
	4/16/16	13	\$20.18
HARRIS - ROY	1/6/16	6	\$20.18
HARRIS JR - BRIAN	8/23/17	24	\$20.18
HARRIS SR - LAWRENCE	8/19/17	23	\$20.18
HARVER - ROD	8/19/17	20	\$20.18
HARVEY - RAFIEL	8/23/17	28	\$20 18
HARVEY - RODRICUS	10/23/15	3	\$50.00
HENRY - SHERMAN	12/21/17	20	\$20 18
HINDS - DAVID	1/6/16	1	\$20 18
HODGE - CHERL	10/1/17	5	\$20.18
HOGAN - ALESHIA	8/23/17	29	\$20.18
HONEGAN - ALBERT	1/6/16	7	\$20.18
HOUGH - STEVE	12/21/17	25	\$20.18
ISOM - (9/29/17	18	\$20 18
ISSAC - EMMANUEL	8/17/17	54	\$20.18
JACKSON - REBECCA	12/21/18	16	\$20.18
JAMISON - LAVAR	4/16/16	15	\$20.18
JENTY - ALEX	8/6/17	1	\$20 18
JOHN - MAHER	8/17/17	13	\$20.18
JONES - BOBBY	10/1/17	10	\$50.00
JONES - CLAUD	8/21/17	50	\$20 18
	9/6/17	40	\$20 18
JONES - JEFF	4/16/16	4	\$20 18
	9/14/17	19	\$20 18
JONES - MARTRISE	8/18/17	15	\$20.18
JONES - MURRY	8/18/17	16	\$20.18
KNIGHT - BERNADETTE	9/6/17	37	\$20 18
KYA - RILEY BROWN	8/21/17	52	\$20.18
LANE - DERYL	2/3/16	1	\$35.00
	7/17/17	4	\$20.18 🗴
	9/6/17	32	\$20.18 X

EXHIBIT 4 page 10 of 13



Cash and Loan Contributions Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

2017 - M9

1/17/2018 9:59·35 AM 64360

Type: CAS

	Type: CAS			
	Contributor	Date	Seq#	Amount
	LANE - HATTIE	9/6/17	34	\$20 18
	LANĘ - TOMEKA	9/6/17	33	\$20.18
	LANPAULETTA - DERYL	9/6/17	35	\$20.18
	LIMOUSIN - FRITZ	8/17/17	10	\$20.18
	LISBOND - BOBBY	8/ 7 /17	3	\$20.18
	MARSHALL - LAWRENCE	4/16/16	9	\$20.18
		8/17/17	11	\$20.18
	MCFADDEN - EMORY	9/3/17	14	\$20 18
	MCFADDEN - HALLIE	9/3/17	11	\$20 18
	MCKINNIE - JOHNATHAN	9/6/17	16	\$20 18
	MCQUEEN - ZARNNETTE	4/16/16	21	\$20 18
	MEDINA - ALEX	8/23/17	30	\$20 18
	MELVIN - LATARSHA	8/7/17	33	\$20.18
	·	12/9/18	4	\$50.00 ×
		12/10/18	5	\$50 00 🔀
		12/21/18	15	\$20 18 🔀
	MONTANA - CHARLES	9/3/17	7	\$20.18
	MOORE - CHRISTINE	8/21/17	49	\$20.18
	MOORE - KENDALL	4/16/16	6	\$20.18
	MOORE - MICHAEL	4/16/16	5	\$20.18
	MOTHERSILL - EARL	9/3/17	13	\$20.18
	MULDROW-BROOKS - MONICIA	2/1/15	1	\$20.00
		10/6/15	2	\$20.18
	NORRIS - CASSANDRA	8/21/17	46	\$20.18
•	NORRIS - GENARD	8/18/17	17	\$20.18
		9/6/17	39	\$20 18
	NORRIS - GENARIS	4/16/16	10	\$20 18
	NOTTAGE - MARSHA	8/14/17	40	\$20 18
	O'CONNOR - DEMERTIUS LUCKY	4/16/16	7	\$20.18
	OCONNOR - DEMETRIUS	3/2/16	2	\$20.00
		8/9/17	7	\$20.18
	PALMORE - ANTHONY	10/1/17	1	\$20.18
	PETERSON - KIM	8/23/17	25	\$20.18
	RAMBO - MYRA	9/3/17	3	\$20.18

EXHIBIT 4 page 11 of 13



Cash and Loan Contributions

2017 - M9

1/17/2018 9:59:50 AM 64360

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson Type: CAS

	Contributor	Date	Seq #	Amount
	REED - ANTHONY	9/3/17	5	\$20.18
		9/6/17	29	\$20.18
		9/14/17	25	\$20.18 🗶
		12/21/17	19	\$20.18 🗡
	REED - JOEL	12/5/18	9	\$2.70
	RIGBY - AUDRA	8/14/17	39	\$20 18
		12/21/18	22	\$20 18
	ROBERTS - DARRYL	1/6/16	3	\$20 18
	ROBINSON - LAWANDA	10/1/17	6	\$25 00
	SCUDLER - E. RONALD	1/6/16	2	\$20 18
	SHAW - ANDREVIOUS	8/7/17	2	\$20 18
	SHAW - PATRICIA	12/21/17	21	\$20 18
	SHEPPARD -	4/14/16	1	\$10 00
	SIMIONS - ANTHONY	4/16/16	14	\$20 18
	SIMMONS - JERROD	8/17/17	12	\$20.18
,	SIMONS - ANTHONY	· 8/14/ 17	35	\$20 18
	SIMPKINS - CORETTA	9/3/17	8	\$20.18
	STAFFORD - ANTHONY	8/14/17	36	\$20.18
	STAFFORD - ANTHONY T	4/16/16	3	\$20.18
	STARLING - MALCOLM	8/18/17	14	\$20.18
	TAMARA - GIBSON	12/5/18	8	\$50.00
	THOMAS - APRIL	8/14/17	37	\$20 18
	THOMAS - JAMES	1/6/16	4	\$20.18
	THOMPSON - NINA	8/21/17	53	\$20.18
	TURNER - TERESSA	4/16/16	20	\$20 18
	TURNER - TRERESA	7/17/17	5	\$20.18
	VINSON - OLIVE	9/3/17	2	\$20.18
	WEEKS - HAROLD	1/6/16	10	\$20 18
	WIGFALL - JAMES	8/19/17	22	\$20.18
	WILLIAMS - JUANITA	9/6/17	36	\$20.18
	WILLIAMS - JULITA	10/1/17	2	\$20.18
	WILLIAMS - LYRANCE N.	4/16/16	2	\$2 0 18
	WILLIAMS - TYRONE	4/16/16	18	\$20.18

Cash and Loan Contributions Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

2017 - M9

1/17/2018 9:59.50 AM

64360

Type: CAS

Contributor	Date	Seq#	Amount
WISE - HAROLD	9/3/17	6	\$20.18
	11/20/17	· 1	\$50.00 🔀
	11/26/17	6	\$50 00 A
	11/27/17	4	\$50.00×
	11/27/17	2	\$50.00 ×
	12/3/18	6	\$50.00 💉
WISE JR - HAROLD	11/25/17	7	\$50.00
WISE SR - HAROLD	12/4/18	3	\$50.00 ×
WISE SR HAROLD	12/4/18	2	\$50 00 X
	TOTAL: CA	S	\$4,218.48

Type: LOA

Contributor Date Seq # Amount



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Ken Detzner

Secretary of State

DIVISION OF ELECTIONS

FINAL NOTICE

Delivery Confirmation:

USPS TRACKING # & CUSTOMER RECEIPT

9114 9014 9645 1102 5574 31 For Tracking or inquiries go to USPS.com

February 15, 2018

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson 1418 Northeast 57th Court Fort Lauderdale, FL 33359-0581

Re: CAN 64360

Dear Mr. Gibson:

You have previously been advised that one or more campaign treasurer's reports are incomplete for the reasons noted in the attached error report.

Pursuant to Section 106.07(2), Florida Statutes, you have 7 days from receipt of this letter to correct errors or provide missing information. If the information has been reported accurately, you must provide a written explanation to the Division addressing the issue noted in the error report. Please be advised that if you fail to comply with this request, the Division will forward this matter to the Florida Elections Commission for further action. Section 106.265(1), Florida Statutes, authorizes the Florida Elections Commission to impose civil penalties of up to \$1,000 per violation.

If you need assistance in filing an amendment, please contact the Division's help line at (850) 245-6280.

enerly. Ilis

Sincerely,

Kristi Reid Willis, Chief

Bureau of Election Records

Attachment

2/15	5/2018	}

Page 1

Error Report

Can	didate: P	(yle Chaderwick (Jipson		Office: GOV				
R	teport: 2	016 M1 (17)	Covering Period: 1/1/16 - 1/3	1/16		Account: 64360			
Contri	SHOLLIN								
Expend	itures			,					
Seq	<u>Date</u>	Name	Address	City/State/Zip	Type	Expenditure Purpose	Amount	Amend	
12	01/13/16		EAST COMMERCIAL BLVD	OAKLAND PARK, FL	MON		\$19.00	ADD	
		*No Value Provid	ed For Last Name Field						
		*Missing Expend	•						-
13	01/13/16	FEDEXX	S FEDERAL HWY/BROWARD BLVD	FT LAUDERDALE FL	х	USE OF COMPUTER	\$2.46	ADD	
		*Invalid Expendit	ture Type						

Fund Transfers

Ether Distributions

Page 5 of 96

Page 2

Error Report

Repo	rt: 2017	M9 (37) Covering Pe	riod: 9/1/17 - 9/30	/17	Account: 64360						
ib ution	18	Cont	ributor ··		Contribution						
<u>Seq</u> 7	<u>Date</u> 09/03/17	Name MONTANA CHARLES	Address	City/State/Zip ST PETERSBURG FL	<u>Type</u>	Occupation MEDICAL TECH	<u>Type</u> CAS	Amount InKind Descrip \$20.18	Amen		
,	09/03/17				•		OAS	\$20.10			
		*No Address Was Provided									
8	09/03/17	SIMPKINS CORE ITA		ORLANDO FL	ı		CAS	\$20.18			
		*No Address Was Provided									
9	09/03/17	FULLER DEXTER		Fl	ŧ	SECURTIY	CAS	\$20.18			
		*No Address Was Provided									
		*No City Was Provided In The A	ddress								
10 0	09/03/17	COOKS DOROTHY		LIVE OAK FL	1		CAS	\$20.18			
		*No Address Was Provided									
11	09/03/17	MCFADDEN HALLIE		TAMPA FL	1	TEACHER	CAS	\$20.18			
		*No Address Was Provided		•							
13	09/03/17	MOTHERSILL EARL		NORTH LAUDERDALE, FL	1	LONGSHORMAN	CAS	\$20.18			
		*No Address Was Provided									
14	09/03/17	MCFADDEN EMORY		TAMPA FL	1		CAS	\$20.18			
		*No Address Was Provided									
21	09/14/17	MAHMOOD KHALIB	7921 WEST 23RD AVENUL	MIAMI FL	1	EDUCATOR	x	\$20.18			
		*The Value Supplied For Contri	bution Type Is Invalid								
18	09/29/17	ISOM		MONTECFLLO. FL	ı	US NAVY RETIRED	CAS	\$20.18			
		*First Name is required for Con	tributions from Individu	ıals							
		*No Address Was Provided									
22	09/14/17		3771 ENVIRON BLVD BULIDING 6	LAUDERHILL, FL 3:3319	1	PASTOR	x	\$20.18			
		*The Value Supplied For Contri	bution Type is invalid								
16	09/06/17	MCKINNIE JOHNATHAN		FL	ı		CAS	\$20 18			
		*No Address Was Provided									
		*No City Was Provided in The A	ddress								

Page 6 of 96

Page 3

Error Report

Сапdіd	late: Kyle	Chaderwick Gil	bson				Office: G0	OV	
Rep	ort: 201	7 M9 (37)	Covering Period: 9/1/17 - 9/3	30/17			Account: 64	360	
	-		Contributor				ntribution		
<u>Seq</u> 24	<u>Date</u> 09/14/17	Name BALLOT FABION	Address 245 SW 122ND TERRACE	City/State/Zip PEMBROKE PINES, FL	<u>Type</u> I	Occupation TEACHER	<u>Түрө</u> Х	Amount InKind \$20.18	Descrip Amend
		*The Value Sup	plied For Contribution Type is Invalid				•		
27	09/14/17	FULLER DEXTER			Î	SECURTIY	CAS	\$20 18	
	•	*No Address W	as Provided						
			rovided in The Address						
		*No State Was I	Provied in The Address						
28	09/14/17	COFIELD JOESPH		NAPLES FL	1	TEACHER	CAS	\$20.18	
		*No Address W	as Provided		_				
37	09/06/17	KNIGHT BERNADET	TE	TALLAHASSEFR FL	į.	NURSE	CAS	\$20 18	
		*No Address W	as Provided						
38	09/06/17	BROOKS MONICIA		TALLAHASSEER FL	1	EDUCATOR	CAS	\$20 14	•
		*No Address W	as Provided						
43	09/05/17	LANE DYLAN	6°0 38TH AVENUE	FT LAUDERDALE FL	1	CHILD	×	\$2 00	
		*The Value Sup	plied For Contribution Type is invalid						
xpenditu	1.62							• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • •
Seq [<u>Date</u>	Name	Address	City/State/Zip	Ту	pe Expen	diture Purpose	Amount	Amend
6 0	9/05/17	SUNRISE V		FT LAUDERDALE FL	M	ON FOOD FO	R CAMPAIGN WORKER	\$31.00	
		*No Address Was F	Provided						
15 0	9/15/17	MIAMI SUBS	•	FT LAUDERDALE FL	М	ON FOOD FO	R CAMPAIGN ER	\$30.18	
		*No Address Was P	Provided	,					

Fund Transfers

6ther Distributions

Page 7 of 96

2/15/2018

Overal

Candidate: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Page 1

Office: GOV

Compilance Report

15 - 11/30/15 Account: 64360	
Expenditure	. .
Seg Date Name City Type Ar	moun
12 11/13/201 GIBSONKYLE PCS \$	\$29.40
6 - 1/31/16 Account: 64360	
· 	
Expenditure	
<u>Seq Date Name City Type Ar</u>	moun
16 1/19/2016 NORTH FLORIDA BICYCLE CLUB MON S	\$25.00
17 1/19/2016 FLORIDA BICYCLE ASSOCIATION MON S	\$25.00
·	
7 - 3/31/17 Account: 64360	
Expenditure	
Seg Date Name City Type A	moun
1 3/15/2017 GIBSON KYLE PCS	\$75.00
6	Expenditure Seq Date Name City Type Ar 12 11/13/201 GIBSON KYLE PCS S 6-1/31/16 Account: 64360 Expenditure Seq Date Name City Type Ar 16 1/19/2016 NORTH FLORIDA BICYCLE CLUB MON S 17 1/19/2016 FLORIDA BICYCLE ASSOCIATION MON S 7-3/31/17 Account: 64360 Expenditure Seq Date Name City Type Ar Count: 64360

Page 2

Compliance Report

Candidate: Kyle	Chadery						Office: GOV		
Report: 2017	V17 (35	Covering Period:	7/1/17 - 7/31/17			A	ccount: 64360		
Contributions							Contribution		
Statute FAC		Description		Seq	Date	Name	City	Туре	Amount
106.09			on limited exceeded - written explanatio	4	7/17/2017	LANE DERYL		CAS	\$20.18
es utilineax									
and Transfers									
ither Distributions			_						
Report: 2017	VI8 (36	Covering Period:	8/1/17 - 8/31/17			A	ccount: 64360		
tvoral									
contributions				• • • •			Contribution		
Statute FAC	:	Description	••••••	Seq	Date	Name	City	Type	Amount
106.09			on limited exceeded - written explanatio	27	8/23/2017	DESTAVINES MICH	AFL	CAS	\$20 18
106.09	•	Cash/cashier check contribution	on limited exceeded - written explanatio	43	8/15/2017	G BSON FAMARA		CAS	\$50.00
Expenditures	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ •						Expenditure		.
Statute FAC	:	Description		Seq	Date	<u>Name</u>	<u>City</u>	Type	Amount
1S-2.017 F		Explanation of transaction requ	uired	23	8/17/2017	BICYCLE TOURING	PRO	MON	\$29.95
fund Transfers									
Other Distributions									
Report: 2017	V19 (37) Covering Period:	9/1/17 - 9/30/17			P	Account: 64360		
Gveral									
Contributions							Contribution		
Statute FAC	 -	Description		Seq	Date	Name	City	<u>Type</u>	Amoun
106.09			on limited exceeded - written explanatio	25	9/14/2017	REED ANTHONY		ÇAS	\$20 18
106.09		Cash/cashier check contribution	on limited exceeded - written explanatio	32	9/6/2017	LANE DERYL		CAS	\$20.18
106.09		Cash/cashier check contribution	on limited exceeded - written explanatio	42	9/6/2017	GIBSON TAMARA		CAS	\$20.18
Exponditures									

Fund Transfers

Page 9 of 96

2/15/2018	
2/15/2016	

Florida Department of State - Division of Elections Compilance Report

Page 3

Candidate	te: Kyle Cha	derwick Gibson		Office: GOV					
Report:	2017 M9	(37) Covering Period:	9/1/17 - 9/30/17			A	Account: 64360		
ither Olstribo	rtions								
Report:	2017 M11	(39) Covering Period	: 11/1/17 - 11/30/17	-		Α	Account: 64360		
iveral									
Contributions	}				.		Contribution		
Statute	FAC	Description		Seq	<u>Date</u>	Name	City	Type	Amount
<u>Statute</u> 106.09	FAC		tion limited exceeded - written explanatio		<u>Date</u> 11/20/201				
	FAC	Cash/cashier check contribut	tion fimited exceeded - written explanatio	1				Type	<u>Amount</u>
106.09	FAC	Cash/cashier check contribut Cash/cashier check contribut		1 2	11/20/201	WISE HAROLD		<u>Type</u> CAS	Amount \$50.00

Expenditures

Fund Transfers

Other Distributions Report: 2017 M12 (40)

GA	erei.									
Co	entributions						Contribution			
	Statute	FAC	Description	Seq	<u>Date</u>	<u>Name</u>	City	Type	<u>Amount</u>	
	106.09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	t	12/4/2017	GIBSON TAMARA		CAS	\$50.00	
	106.09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	3	12/4/2017	WISE SR HAROLD		CAS	\$50.00	
	106.09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	4	12/9/2017	MELVIN LATARSHA		CAS	\$50.00	
	106 09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	5	12/10/201	MELVIN LATARSHA		CAS	\$50.00	
	106.09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	6	12/3/2017	WISE HAROLD		CAS	\$50.00	
	106.09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	7	12/4/2017	GIBSON JOAN		CAS	\$50:00	
	106 09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	11	12/12/201	GIBSON TAMARA		CAS	\$50.00	
	106 09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	12	12/12/201	GIBSON JOAN		CAS	\$50 00	
	106.09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	13	12/21/201	GIBSON TAMARA		CAS	\$50 00	
	106.09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	15	12/21/201	MFLVIN LATARSHA		CAS	\$20 18	
	106.09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	17	12/21/201	GIBSON TAMARA		CAS	\$20 18	
	106 09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	18 0 of 96	12/21/201	GIBSON JOAN		CAS	\$20.18	
	106 09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	19	12/21/201	RFED ANTHONY		CAS	\$20 18	

Covering Period: 12/1/17 - 12/31/17

Account: 64360

214	£	12	n	4	ø

Page 4

Compliance Report

Candida	te: Kyle Una	aderwick Gloson					Office: GUV		
Report:	2017 M12	(40) Covering Period:	12/1/17 - 12/31/17			Α.	ccount: 64360		
Expenditures							Expenditure		
Statute	FAC	Description		Seq	Date	Name	City	Type	<u>Amount</u>
1S-2 017 F		Incorrect name/source		25	12/10/201	GIBSON KYLE	•	PCS	\$40.00
1S-2.017 F	F	Incorrect Expenditure Type		26	12/10/201	GIBSON KYŁE		MON	\$20 00
15-2.017	F	Reimbursement without corre-	sponding Other Distribution	26	12/10/201	GIBSON KYLE		MON	\$20.00

Fund Transfers Other Distributions

Page 11 of 96

Cash and Loan Contributions

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

2017 - M7

1/17/2018 9.58:50

64

Type: CAS

Type: CAS			
Contributor	Date	Seq#	Amou
COOPER - STEVE	7/21/17	8	\$20
CURRY - RUFUS	4/16/16	16	\$20.1
DARBONNE - REGGIE	7/24/17	. 12	\$ 20 '
DARLING - RENARD	7/15/17	3	\$20.1
DAVIS - CARLISA	7/14/17	2	\$20.1
	8/21/17	45	\$20.1
DAVIS - DAMOND	8/4/17	6	\$20.1
DESTAVINES - MICHAEL	4/16/16	11	\$20 1
	7/24/17	11	\$20 1
	8/23/17	27	\$20 1
DHARIUS - SHARON	10/1/17	9	\$25.0
DUKES - CHARLOTTE	8/21/17	47	\$20 1
EDWARDS - WESLEY	8/19/17	21	\$20 1
ELLIOT - TERRY	4/16/16	17	\$20.1
FOX - GLORIA	9/14/17	26	\$20 1
FULLER - DEXTER	9/3/17	9	\$20 1
	9/14/17	27	\$20 1
GIBSON - BLONDENIA	7/19/17	6	\$20.1
GIBSON - GEORGE	7/20/17	7	\$20.1
GIBSON - JOAN	9/6/17	41	\$20.1
	12/4/18	7	\$50.00
	12/12/18	12	\$50.00
	12/21/18	18	\$20 18
GIBSON - TAMARA	9/24/15	2	\$34 00
	7/22/17	9	\$20 18
	8/15/17	43	\$50 00
·	9/6/17	42	\$20 18
•	12/21/17	13	\$ 50 OC
	12/4/18	1	\$50.00
	12/12/18	11	\$ 50 00
	12/21/18	17	\$20 18
GORDON - DIANE	8/21/17	51	\$20.18
GRAY - RODNEY	2/16/16	2	\$20 18
	4/16/16	В	\$20 18
Page 12 o	f 96 9/6/1 7	31	\$ 20 18
	EXHIBI	T 5 page	9 of 15

Cash and Loan Contributions

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

2017 - M7

1/17/2018 10:03:27

64

Type: CAS

Type: CAS			
Contributor	Date	Seq#	Amou
GREY - RODNEY	7/24/17	13	\$20.1
	8/9/17	8	\$20.1
GUEZMAN - BURT	8/4/17	5	\$20.1
HARLEY - RAFIEL	2/16/16	3	\$20 1
	4/16/16	13	\$20.1
HARRIS - ROY	1/6/16	6	\$20 1
HARRIS JR - BRIAN	8/23/17	24	\$20.1
HARRIS SR - LAWRENCE	8/19/17	23	\$20 1
HARVER - ROD	8/19/17	20	\$20 1
HARVEY - RAFIEL	8/23/17	28	\$20 1
HARVEY - RODRICUS	10/23/15	3	\$50.0
HENRY - SHERMAN	12/21/17	20	\$ 20 1
HINDS - DAVID	1/6/16	1	\$20 1
HODGE - CHERL	10/1/17	5	\$20 1
HOGAN - ALESHIA	8/23/17	29	\$20 1
HONEGAN - ALBERT	1/6/16	7	\$20.1
HOUGH - STEVE	12/21/17	25	\$20.1
ISOM· (9/29/17	18	\$20 1
ISSAC - EMMANUEL	8/17/17	54	\$20.1
JACKSON - REBECCA	12/21/18	16	\$20 1
JAMISON - LAVAR	4/16/16	15	\$20.1
JENTY - ALEX	8/6/17	1	\$20 1
JOHN - MAHER	8/17/17	13	\$20.1
JONES - BOBBY	10/1/17	10	\$50.0
JONES - CLAUD	8/21/17	50	\$20 1
	9/6/17	40	\$20 1
JONES - JEFF	4/15/16	4	\$20 1
	9/14/17	19	\$20 1
JONES - MARTRISE	8/18/17	15	\$20 1
JONES - MURRY	8/18/17	16	\$20.1
KNIGHT - BERNADETTE	9/6/17	37	\$20 18
KYA - RILEY BROWN	8/21/17	52	\$20 18
LANE - DERYL	2/3/16	1	\$35 01
	7/17/17	4	\$20 11
Page 13	of 96 9/6/17	32	\$20 11

EXHIBIT <u>5 page 10 of 1</u>5

Cash and Loan Contributions	2017 - M9	1/17/2018 9 59 3! 64		
Kyle Chaderwick Gibson				
Type: CAS Contributor	Data	Sac 4	A	
LANE - HATTIE	Date	Seq#	Amor	
LANE - TOMEKA	9/6/17 9/6/17	34	\$20	
LANPAULETTA - DERYL		33	\$20.1	
LIMOUSIN - FRITZ	9/6/17 8/17/17	35 10	\$20.1	
LISBOND - BOBBY			\$20 ·	
	8/7/17	3	\$20 4	
MARSHALL - LAWRENCE	4/16/16	9	\$20.1	
MCEADDEN FMODY	8/17/17	11	\$20 1	
MCFADDEN - EMORY	9/3/17	14	\$20 1	
MCFADDEN - HALLIE	9/3/17	11	\$20 1	
MCKINNIE - JOHNATHAN	9/6/17	16	\$20 1	
MCQUEEN - ZARNNETTE	4/16/16	21	\$20 1	
MEDINA - ALEX	8/23/17	30	\$20 1	
MELVIN - LATARSHA	8/7/17	33	\$20 1	
	12/9/18	4	\$50.C	
	12/10/18	5	\$50 C	
	12/21/18	15	\$20 1	
MONTANA - CHARLES	9/3/17	7	\$20 1	
MOORE - CHRISTINE	8/21/17	49	\$20 1	
MOORE - KENDALL	4/16/16	6	\$20 1	
MOORE - MICHAEL	4/16/16	5	\$20 1	
MOTHERSILL - EARL	9/3/17	13	\$20 1	
MULDROW-BROOKS - MONICIA	2/1/15	1	\$20.0	
	10/6/15	2	\$20 1	
NORRIS - CASSANDRA	8/21/17	46	\$20.1	
NORRIS - GENARD	8/18/17	17	\$20 1	
NODDIO OFMADIO	9/6/17	39	\$20 1	
NORRIS - GENARIS	4/16/16	10	\$20 1:	
NOTTAGE - MARSHA	B/14/17	40	\$20 11	
O'CONNOR - DEMERTIUS LUCKY	4/16/16	7	\$20.16	
OCONNOR - DEMETRIUS	3/2/16	2	\$20 01	
	8/9/17	7	\$20 11	
PALMORE - ANTHONY	10/1/17	1	\$20 11	
PETERSON - KIM	8/23/17	25	\$20 18	

RAMBO - MYRA

9/3/17

3

\$20 11

Cash and Loan Contributions

2017 - M9

1/17/2018 9:59:5

64

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Type: CAS

Contributor	Date	Seq #	Amo
REED - ANTHONY	9/3/17	5	\$20
	9/6/17	29	\$20
•	9/14/17	25	\$20
	12/21/17	19	\$20
REED - JOEL	12/5/18	9	\$2
RIGBY - AUDRA	8/14/17	39	\$20
	12/21/18	22	\$20
ROBERTS - DARRYL	1/6/16	3	\$20
ROBINSON - LAWANDA	10/1/17	6	\$25
SCUDLER - E. RONALD	1/6/16	2	\$20
SHAW - ANDREVIOUS	8/7/17	2	\$20
SHAW - PATRICIA	12/21/17	21	\$20
SHEPPARD -	4/14/16	1	\$10
SIMIONS - ANTHONY	4/16/16	14	\$20
SIMMONS - JERROD	8/17/17	12	\$20
SIMONS - ANTHONY	8/14/17	35	\$20
SIMPKINS - CORETTA	9/3/17	8	\$20
STAFFORD - ANTHONY	8/14/17	36	\$20
STAFFORD - ANTHONY T	4/16/16	3	\$20
STARLING - MALCOLM	8/18/17	14	\$20
TAMARA - GIBSON	12/5/18	8	\$50
THOMAS - APRIL	8/14/17	37	\$20
THOMAS - JAMES	1/6/16	. 4	\$20
THOMPSON - NINA	8/21/17	53	\$20
TURNER - TERESSA	4/16/16	20	\$20
TURNER - TRERESA	7/17/17	5	\$20
VINSON - OLIVE	9/3/17	2	\$20
WEEKS - HAROLD	1/6/16	10	\$20
WIGFALL - JAMES	8/19/17	22	\$20
WILLIAMS - JUANITA	9/6/17	36	\$ 20
WILLIAMS - JULITA	10/1/17	2	\$20
WILLIAMS - LYRANCE N.	4/16/16	2	\$20
WILLIAMS - TYRONE	4/16/16	18	\$20

Cash and Loan Contributions Kyle Chaderwick Gibson	2017 - M 9	1/17/2018 9·59.5 64		
Type: CAS				
Contributor	Date	Seq#	Amo	
WISE - HAROLD	9/3/17	6	\$20	
	11/20/17	1	\$50	
	11/26/17	, 6	\$ 50	
	11/27/17	4	\$ 50	
i	11/27/17	2	\$50.	
	12/3/18	6	\$ 50.	
WISE JR - HAROLD	11/25/17	7	\$50.	
WISE SR - HAROLD	12/4/18	3	\$50.	
WISE SR HAROLD	12/4/18	2	\$50	
	TOTAL: CAS		\$4,218.	
Type: LOA				

Contributor

Seq #

Amou

Date

USPS Tracking®

FAQs > (http://faq.usps.com/?articleId=220900)

Track Another Package +

Tracking Number: 9114901496451102557431

Remove X

Expected Delivery on

TUESDAY

20 FEBRUARY 2018 (1)

by

8:00pm ()

Oblivered

February 20, 2018 at 2:07 pm Delivered, In/At Mailbox FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334

Get Updates ✓

Text & Email Updates

V

Tracking History

 \wedge

February 20, 2018, 2:07 pm

Delivered, In/At Mailbox FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334

Your item was delivered in or at the mailbox at 2:07 pm on February 20, 2018 in FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334.

How can I help you?

February 20, 2018, 6:16 am

Arrived at Post Office FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33310

February 19, 2018, 12:06 pm

In Transit to Next Facility
On its way to FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334

February 18, 2018, 5:51 am

Arrived at USPS Facility
FORT_LAUDERDALE, FL-33310

February 18, 2018, 5:01 am

Departed USPS Regional Facility
OPA LOCKA FL DISTRIBUTION CENTER

February 17, 2018, 6:08 pm

Arrived at USPS Regional Facility
OPA LOCKA FL DISTRIBUTION CENTER

February 17, 2018, 4:10 am

Departed USPS Regional Facility
TALLAHASSEE FL DISTRIBUTION CENTER

February 16, 2018, 10:54 pm

Arrived at USPS Regional Facility
TALLAHASSEE FL DISTRIBUTION CENTER

Product Information

See Less ∧

How can I help you?

Samantha Spore

From:

Willis, Kristi R. (Bronson) < Kristi. Willis@DOS. MyFlorida.com>

Sent:

Monday, June 04, 2018 4:07 PM

To:

Samantha Spore

Subject:

RE: Account # 64360

No. These have not been corrected.

From: Samantha Spore [mailto:Samantha.Spore@myfloridalegal.com]

Sent: Thursday, May 31, 2018 4:43 PM

To: Willis, Kristi R. (Bronson) < Kristi. Willis@DOS. MyFlorida.com >

Subject: Account # 64360

Good afternoon!

This email is in regard to Mr. Kyle Chaderwick Gibson, Account # 64360.

As of now, has Mr. Gibson successfully amended the following campaign treasurer reports?

2015 M11

2016 M1

2017 M3

2017 M7

2017 M8

2017 M9

2017 M11

2017 M12

Thank you for your help! Hope you are having a great week.

Samantha Spore

Investigation Specialist
Florida Elections Commission
The Collins Building, Ste. 224
107 West Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050
PH: 850-922-4539 ext. 110

Fax: 850-921-0783 www.fec.state.fl.us

The Department of State is committed to excellence.
Please take our Customer Satisfaction Survey.

EXHIBIT 6

STATEMENT OF CANDIDATE

(Section 106.023, F.S.)
(Please print or type)

OFFICE USE ONRYMENT OF STATE
SEP 25 AN IO.
DIVISION OF ELECTIONS TAL AHASSEE, FI
TOLE, FI

I,	Kyle	KC	Gibson
- 7			

candidate for the office of Governor of Florida

have been provided access to read and understand the requirements of Chapter 106, Florida Statutes.

X Rule (.) Union
Signature of Candidate

Sept 20, 2014 Date

Each candidate must file a statement with the qualifying officer within 10 days after the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository is filed. Willful failure to file this form is a first degree misdemeanor and a civil violation of the Campaign Financing Act which may result in a fine of up to \$1,000, (ss. 106.19(1)(c), 106.265(1), Florida Statutes).

DS-DE 84 (05/11)

EXHIBIT 7



FLORIDA ELECTIONS COMMISSION

107 W. Gaines Street, Suite 224 Collins Building Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1050 Telephone: (850) 922-4539 Fax: (850) 921-0783

www.fec.state.fl.us; fec@myfloridalegal.com

April 24, 2018

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson 1418 Northeast 57th Court Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33359-0581

RE: Case No.: FEC 18-072; Respondent: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Dear Mr. Gibson:

On March 7, 2018, the Florida Elections Commission received a complaint alleging that you violated Florida's election laws. I have reviewed the complaint and find that it contains one or more legally sufficient allegations. The Commission staff will investigate the following alleged violations:

Section 106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes: Respondent, a 2018 candidate for Governor, failed to timely make necessary amendments to the following campaign treasurer reports, as alleged in the complaint:

- 2015 M11
- 2016 M1
- 2017 M3
- 2017 M7
- 2017 M8
- 2017 M9
- 2017 M11
- 2017 M12

When we conclude the investigation, a copy of the Report of Investigation (ROI) will be mailed to you at the above address. Based on the results of the investigation, a staff attorney will make a written recommendation (Staff Recommendation or SR) to the Commission as to whether there is probable cause to charge respondent with violating Chapters 104 or 106, Florida Statutes. You will have an opportunity to respond to both the ROI and the SR. The Commission will then hold one or more hearings to determine whether the alleged violations occurred and, if so, the amount

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson April 24, 2018 Page 2 FEC 18-072

of the fine to be imposed. You and the complainant will receive notice at least 14 days before any hearing at which your case is to be considered.

Please note that all documents related to this matter will be mailed to the above address unless you **notify us of a new address**. Also, please remember that complaints, Commission investigations, investigative reports, and other documents relating to an alleged violation of Chapters 104 or 106, Florida Statutes, are **confidential** until the Commission finds probable cause or no probable cause.

For additional information, please refer to the "Frequently Asked Questions" section of the Commission's website (www.fec.state.fl.us).

If you have additional questions, please contact **Samantha Spore**, the investigator assigned to this case at extension 110.

Sincerely,

Amy McKeever Toman

Executive Director

AMT/enr

DIVISION OF ELECTIONS FEC NOTICE FORM

To FEC from Division of Elections

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Account Number:

64360

Candidate:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Treasurer:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Person Named/Notified: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

The Division of Elections hereby provides this notice to the Florida Elections Commission pursuant to sections 106.22(7) and 106.25, Florida Statutes. An apparent violation of Chapter 106, F.S., has occurred based upon a failure to file addendums after notice as required by section 106.07(2)(b)1., Florida Statutes, for the following report(s):

2015 M11

2016 M1

2017 M3

2017 M7

2017 M8

2017 M9

2017 M11

2017 M12

Sent By:

Kristi Reid Willis

Date:

March 6, 2018

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF FLORIDA

County of Leon

Kristi Reid Willis, being duly sworn, says:

- 1. I am the Chief of the Bureau of Election Records of the Division of Elections (Division). In that capacity, I oversee the Division's duties related to the filing of campaign finance reports.
- 2. This affidavit is made upon my personal knowledge, including information obtained from review of the attached records, of which I am the custodian.
- 3. I am of legal age and competent to testify to the matters stated herein.
- 4. Kyle Chaderwick Gibson (64360) is a 2018 candidate for the office of Governor.
- 5. On September 25, 2014, Mr. Gibson filed the Appointment of Campaign Treasurer and Designation of Campaign Depository with the Division. He appointed himself as treasurer.
- 6. On January 17, 2018, the Division mailed Mr. Gibson notification that the 2015 M11, 2016 M1, 2017 M3, 2017 M7, 2017 M8, 2017 M9, 2017 M11, and 2017 M12 campaign treasurer's reports were incomplete.
- 7. On January 31, 2018, the Division mailed Mr. Gibson notification that the 2015 M11, 2016 M1, 2017 M3, 2017 M7, 2017 M8, 2017 M9, 2017 M11, and 2017 M12 campaign treasurer's reports were incomplete.
- 8. On February 15, 2018, the Division mailed Mr. Gibson final notification with delivery confirmation that the 2015 M11, 2016 M1, 2017 M3, 2017 M7, 2017 M8, 2017 M9, 2017 M11, and 2017 M12 campaign treasurer's reports were incomplete. (See attached letter and delivery confirmation.)

9. As of March 6, 2018, the 2015 M11, 2016 M1, 2017 M3, 2017 M7, 2017 M8, 2017 M9, 2017 M11, and 2017 M12 campaign treasurer's reports remain incomplete.

I hereby swear or affirm that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature of Affiant

Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this 6^{th} day of March 2018.

Signature of Notary Public - State of Florida

Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public
Personally Known





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Ken Detzner Secretary of State

DIVISION OF ELECTIONS

FINAL NOTICE

Delivery Confirmation:

RECEIPT

USPS TRACKING # 9114 9014 9645 1102 5574 31 For Tracking or inquiries go to USPS.com or call 1-800-222-1811

February 15, 2018

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson 1418 Northeast 57th Court Fort Lauderdale, FL 33359-0581

Re: CAN 64360

Dear Mr. Gibson:

You have previously been advised that one or more campaign treasurer's reports are incomplete for the reasons noted in the attached error report.

Pursuant to Section 106.07(2), Florida Statutes, you have 7 days from receipt of this letter to correct errors or provide missing information. If the information has been reported accurately, you must provide a written explanation to the Division addressing the issue noted in the error report. Please be advised that if you fail to comply with this request, the Division will forward this matter to the Florida Elections Commission for further action. Section 106.265(1), Florida Statutes, authorizes the Florida Elections Commission to impose civil penalties of up to \$1,000 per violation.

If you need assistance in filing an amendment, please contact the Division's help line at (850) 245-6280.

e. e. W. Ilis

Sincerely,

Kristi Reid Willis, Chief

Bureau of Election Records

Attachment

Error Report

Candidate: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Office: GOV

Report: 2016 M1

(17)

Covering Period: 1/1/16 - 1/31/16

Account: 64360

Contributions

Expenditures

<u>Seq</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	City/State/Zip	Type	Expenditure Purpose	<u>Amount</u>	Amend
12	01/13/16		EAST COMMERCIAL BLVD	OAKLAND PARK, FL	MON		\$19.00	ADD
		*No Value Provided For Las	t Name Field					
		*Missing Expenditure Purpo	ose					
13	01/13/16	FEDEXX	S FEDERAL HWY/BROWARD BLVD	FT LAUDERDALE. FL	X	USE OF COMPUTER	\$2.46	ADD
		*Invalid Expenditure Type						

Fund Transfers

Other Distributions

Error Report

*No Address Was Provided

*No City Was Provided In The Address

Candid	late: Kyle	Chaderwick Gibson		·		·	Office: (SOV			
Rep	ort: 2017	M9 (37) Covering P	eriod: 9/1/17 - 9/30	/17		4	Account: 6	4360			
Contributi	ons	····· Cont	ributor			Cont	ributio	n			
<u>Seq</u>	Date	<u>Name</u>	Address	City/State/Zip	<u>Type</u>	Occupation	Type	<u>Amount</u>	InKind Descrip	Amend	
7	09/03/17	MONTANA CHARLES		ST PETERSBURG, FL	i	MEDICAL TECH	CAS	\$20.18			
		*No Address Was Provided	•								
8	09/03/17	SIMPKINS CORETTA	••	ORLANDO, FL	ĺ		CAS	\$20.18	•		
		*No Address Was Provided									_
9	09/03/17	FULLER DEXTER	•••	FL	ι	SECURTIY	CAS	\$20.18			
		*No Address Was Provided									
		*No City Was Provided In The	Address								
10	09/03/17	COOKS DOROTHY		LIVE OAK, FL	1		CAS	\$20.18			
		*No Address Was Provided	·								
11	09/03/17	MCFADDEN HALLIE		TAMPA, FL	1	TEACHER	CAS	\$20.18		•	
		*No Address Was Provided									
13	09/03/17	MOTHERSILL EARL		NORTH LAUDERDALE, FL	I	LONGSHORMAN	CAS	\$20.18			
		*No Address Was Provided	•								
14	09/03/17	MCFADDEN EMORY	•	TAMPA, FL	ι		CAS	\$20.18			
		*No Address Was Provided									~
21	09/14/17	MAHMOOD KHALIB	17921 WEST 23RD AVENUE	MIAMI, FL	I	EDUCATOR	X	\$20.18)
		*The Value Supplied For Cont	ribution Type Is Invalid								
18	09/29/17	ISOM		MONTECELLO, FL	ı	US NAVY RETIRED	CAS	\$20.18			
		*First Name is required for Co	ntributions from Individu	ais							
		*No Address Was Provided									
22	09/14/17	MARSHALL LAWRENCE	3771 ENVIRON BLVD BULIDING 6	LAUDERHILL. FL 3-3319	1	PASTOR	×	\$20.18			
		*The Value Supplied For Cont	ribution Type Is Invalid								
. 16	09/06/17	MCKINNIE JOHNATHAN		FL	ı		CAS	\$20.18			

Error Report

Candidate: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson Office: GOV

Report: 2017 M9 (37) Covering Period: 9/1/17 - 9/30/17 Account: 64360 ---- Contribution ----Contributor -----**Address** City/State/Zip Amount InKind Descrip Occupation Seq <u>Date</u> <u>Name</u> Type Amend 09/14/17 **BALLOT FABION** 245 SW 122ND TERRACE PEMBROKE PINES. FL TEACHER 24 \$20.18 *The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid **FULLER DEXTER** 09/14/17 SECURTIY CAS \$20.18 *No Address Was Provided *No City Was Provided In The Address *No State Was Provied In The Address COFIELD JOESPH NAPLES FL TEACHER CAS 09/14/17 \$20.18 *No Address Was Provided TALLAHASSEER FL NURSE KNIGHT BERNADETTE CAS \$20.18 37 09/06/17 *No Address Was Provided BROOKS MONICIA TALLAHASSEER FL **EDUCATOR** CAS \$20.14 09/06/17 *No Address Was Provided LANE DYLAN 610 38TH AVENUE FT LAUDERDALE FL CHILD \$2.00 09/05/17

*The Value Supplied For Contribution Type Is Invalid

Expenditures

<u>Seg</u> 6	<u>Date</u> 09/05/17	Name SUNRISE V	Address	City/State/Zip FT LAUDERDALE FL	Type MON	Expenditure Purpose FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN WORKER	<u>Amount</u> \$31.00	Amend
		*No Address Was Provided					,	
15	09/15/17	MIAMI SUBS		FT LAUDERDALE FL	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN VOLUNTEER	\$30.18	· · -
		*No Address Was Provided						

Fund Transfers

Ather Distributions

Compliance Report

ince Report	
Office: GOV	
Account: 64360	
	-
E v no nd itu zo	
Seq Date Name City	<u>Type</u> <u>Amount</u>
12 11/13/201 GIBSON KYLE	PCS \$29.40
Account: 64360	
Account. Greec	
Expenditure	
Seq Date Name City	Type Amount
16 1/19/2016 NORTH FLORIDA BICYCLE CLUB	MON \$25.00
17 1/19/2016 FLORIDA BICYCLE ASSOCIATION	MON \$25.00
Account: 64360	
	Type Amount
	PCS \$75.00
1 3/13/2011	r Co 9/0.00
Account: 64360	
	Account: 64360 Seq Date Name 12 11/13/201 GIBSON KYLE Account: 64360 Account: 64360 Expenditure City 16 1/19/2016 NORTH FLORIDA BICYCLE CLUB 17 1/19/2016 FLORIDA BICYCLE ASSOCIATION Account: 64360 Expenditure City Account: 64360

Fund Transfers

Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

	Compilanca	Report		
Candidate: Kyle Cha			ce: GOV	
Report: 2017 M7	(35) Covering Period: 7/1/17 - 7/31/17	Accour	it: 64360	
Contributions		Cor	tribution	
Statute FAC	Description	Seq Date Name	<u>City</u> <u>Type</u>	Amount
106.09	Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	4 7/17/2017 LANE DERYL	CAS	\$20.18
Expenditures				
Fund Transfers				
Other Distributions				
Report: 2017 M8	(36) Covering Period: 8/1/17 - 8/31/17	Accour	it: 64360	
Overal				
Contributions		Cor	tribution	
Statute FAC	Description	Seq Date Name	<u>City</u> <u>Type</u>	Amount
106.09	Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	27 8/23/2017 DESTAVINES MICHAEL	` CAS	\$20 18
106.09	Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	43 8/15/2017 GIBSON TAMARA	CAS	\$50.00
Expenditures				
		Seq <u>Date</u> <u>Name</u>	penditure <u>City</u> <u>Type</u>	Amount
<u>Statute</u> <u>FAC</u> 1S-2.017 F	<u>Description</u> Explanation of transaction required	23 8/17/2017 BICYCLE TOURING PRO	MON	\$29.95
Fund Transfers				,
Other Distributions				
Report: 2017 M9	(37) Covering Period: 9/1/17 - 9/30/17	Accour	nt: 64360	
Overali				
Contributions		<u> </u>	itribution	
Other Etc.	Bereinstein	Seq Date Name	City Type	Amount
Statute FAC 106.09	<u>Description</u> Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	25 9/14/2017 REED ANTHONY	CAS	\$20.18
106.09	Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	32 9/6/2017 LANE DERYL	CAS	\$20.18
106.09	Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	42 9/6/2017 GIBSON TAMARA	CAS	\$20.18
Expenditures				

Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Compliance Report

Candidate: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

(37) **Covering Period:** 9/1/17 - 9/30/17 Office: GOV

--- Contribution -

Account: 64360

Other Distributions

Report: 2017 M9

Account: 64360 Report: 2017 M11 (39) Covering Period: 11/1/17 - 11/30/17

Overal

Contributions

GØ							Contribution			
	Statute	FAC	Description	<u>Seq</u>	<u>Date</u>	Name	City	<u>Type</u>	<u>Amount</u>	
	106.09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	1	11/20/201	WISE HAROLD		CAS	\$50.00	1
	106 09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	2	11/27/201	WISE HAROLD		CAS	\$50.00	`
	106 09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	4	11/27/201	WISE HAROLD		CAS	\$50.00	
	106.09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	6	11/26/201	WISE HAROLD		CAS	\$50.00	

Expenditures

Fund Transfers

Other Distributions

Account: 64360 **Covering Period:** 12/1/17 - 12/31/17 Report: 2017 M12 (40)

Cyeral

Contributions

					-	,		
Statuto	<u>FAC</u>	Description	Seq	<u>Date</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>Type</u>	<u>Amount</u>
<u>Statute</u> 106.09	CAV	Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	1	12/4/2017	GIBSON TAMARA		CAS	\$50.00
106.09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	3	12/4/2017	WISE SR HAROLD		CAS	\$50.00
106.09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	4	12/9/2017	MELVIN LATARSHA		CAS	\$50.00
106.09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	5	12/10/201	MELVIN LATARSHA		CAS	\$50.00
106.09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	6	12/3/2017	WISE HAROLD		CAS	\$50.00
106.09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	7	12/4/2017	GIBSON JOAN		CAS	\$50.00
106.09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	11	12/12/201	GIBSON TAMARA		CAS	\$50.00
106.09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	12	12/12/201	GIBSON JOAN		CAS	\$50.00
106.09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	13	12/21/201	GIBSON TAMARA		CAS	\$50.00
106.09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	15	12/21/201	MELVIN LATARSHA		CAS	\$20.18
106.09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	17	12/21/201	GIBSON TAMARA		CAS	\$20 18
106.09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	18	12/21/201	GIBSON JOAN		CAS	\$20.18
106.09		Cash/cashier check contribution limited exceeded - written explanatio	19	12/21/201	REED ANTHONY		CAS	\$20.18

Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Compliance Report

Candidate: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Office: GOV

Report: 2017 M12 (40) Covering Period: 12/1/17 - 12/31/17 Account: 64360

Expenditures									
Statute	FAC	Description	<u>Seq</u>	<u>Date</u>	Name	City	<u>Type</u>	Amount	
1S-2.017 F		Incorrect name/source	25	12/10/201	GIBSON KYLE		PCS	\$40.00	
1S-2.017 F		Incorrect Expenditure Type	26	12/10/201	GIBSON KYLE		MON	\$20 00	
1S-2.017 F		Reimbursement without corresponding Other Distribution	26	12/10/201	GIBSON KYLE		MON	\$20.00	

Fund Transfers

Other Distributions

Cash and Loan Contributions Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

2017 - M7

1/17/2018 9.58:50

Type: (CAS
---------	-----

Contributor	Date	Seq#	Amou
COOPER - STEVE	7/21/17	8	\$20.1
CURRY - RUFUS	4/16/16	16	\$20 .1
DARBONNE - REGGIE	7/24/17	12	\$ 20.1
DARLING - RENARD	7/15/17	3	\$20.1
DAVIS - CARLISA	7/14/17	2	\$20.1
	8/21/17	45	\$20.1
DAVIS - DAMOND	8/4/17	6	\$20.1
DESTAVINES - MICHAEL	4/16/16	11	\$20 1
	7/24/17	11	\$20.1
	8/23/17	27	\$20 1
DHARIUS - SHARON	10/1/17	9	\$25.0
DUKES - CHARLOTTE	8/21/17	47	\$20 1
EDWARDS - WESLEY	8/19/17	21	\$20 1
ELLIOT - TERRY	4/16/16	17	\$20,1
FOX - GLORIA	9/14/17	26	\$20 1
FULLER - DEXTER	9/3/17	9	\$20 1
·	9/14/17	27	\$20 1
GIBSON - BLONDENIA	7/19/1 7	6	\$20.1
GIBSON - GEORGE	7/20/17	7	\$20,1
GIBSON - JOAN	9/6/17	41	\$20.1
	12/4/18	7	\$50.00
	12/12/18	12	\$50.00
	12/21/18	18	\$20 18
GIBSON - TAMARA	9/24/15	2	\$34 00
	7/22/17	9	\$20 18
	8/15/17	43	\$50 00
	9/6/17	42	\$20 18
	12/21/17	13	\$50 OC
	12/4/18	1	\$50.00
•	12/12/18	11	\$50 00
	12/21/18	17	\$20 18
GORDON - DIANE	8/21/17	51	\$20.18
GRAY - RODNEY	2/16/16	2	\$20 18
	4/16/16	В	\$20.18
	9/6/17	31	\$20 18

Cash and Loan Contributions Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

2017 - M7

1/17/2018 10:03:27

Type:	CAS
-------	-----

Type: CAS			
Contributor	Date	Seq#	Amou
GREY - RODNEY	7/24/17	. 13	\$20.1
	8/9/17	8	\$20.1
GUEZMAN - BURT	8/4/17	5	\$20.1
HARLEY - RAFIEL	2/16/16	3	\$20.1
	4/16/16	13	\$20.1
HARRIS - ROY	1/6/16	6	\$20.1
HARRIS JR - BRIAN	8/23/17	24	\$20.1
HARRIS SR - LAWRENCE	8/19/17	23	\$20 1
HARVER - ROD	8/19/17	20	\$20 1
HARVEY - RAFIEL	8/23/17	28	\$20 1
HARVEY - RODRICUS	10/23/15	3	\$50.0
HENRY - SHERMAN	12/21/17	20	\$20 1
HINDS - DAVID	1/6/16	1	\$20 1
HODGE - CHERL	10/1/17	5	\$20.1
HOGAN - ALESHIA	8/23/17	29	\$20 1
HONEGAN - ALBERT	1/6/16	7	\$20.1
HOUGH - STEVE	12/21/17	25	\$20.1
ISOM · ()	9/29/17	18	\$20 1
ISSAC - EMMANUEL	8/17/17	54	\$20.1
JACKSON - REBECCA	12/21/18	16	\$20 1
JAMISON - LAVAR	4/16/16	15	\$20.1
JENTY - ALEX	8/6/17	1	\$20 1
JOHN - MAHER	8/17/17	13	\$20.1
JONES - BOBBY	10/1/17	10	\$50.0
JONES - CLAUD	8/21/17	50	\$20 1
	9/6/17	40	\$20.1
JONES - JEFF	4/16/16	4	\$20.1
	9/14/17	19	\$20 1
JONES - MARTRISE	8/18/17	15	\$20 11
JONES - MURRY	8/18/17	16	\$20.1(
KNIGHT - BERNADETTE	9/6/17	37	\$20 11
KYA - RILEY BROWN	8/21/17	52	\$20 1
LANE - DERYL	2/3/16	1	\$35 01
	7/17/17	4	\$20.18
	9/6/17	32	\$20 11

Cas	h	and	Loan	Contributions
Kyle	Ç	hade	rwick (Gibson

2017 - M9

1/17/2018 9.59 3

	Typ	e:	CAS
--	-----	----	-----

	Type: CAS			
	Contributor	Date	Seq#	Amou
	LANE - HATTIE	9/6/17	34	\$20
	LANE - TOMEKA	9/6/17	33	\$20 .1
	LANPAULETTA - DERYL	9/6/17	35	\$20.1
	LIMOUSIN - FRITZ	8/17/17	10	\$20.1
	LISBOND - BOBBY	8/7/17	3	\$20.1
	MARSHALL - LAWRENCE	4/16/16	9	\$20.1
		8/17/17	11	\$20 1
	MCFADDEN - EMORY	9/3/17	14	\$20 1
	MCFADDEN - HALLIE	9/3/17	11	\$20 1
-	MCKINNIE - JOHNATHAN	9/6/17	16	\$20 1
	MCQUEEN - ZARNNETTE	4/16/16	21	\$20 1
,	MEDINA - ALEX	8/23/17	30	\$20 1
	MELVIN - LATARSHA	8/7/17	33	\$20 1
		12/9/18	4	\$50.C
		12/10/18	5	\$50 C
		12/21/18	15	\$20 1
	MONTANA - CHARLES	9/3/17	7	\$20 1
	MOORE - CHRISTINE	8/21/17	49	* \$20 1
	MOORE - KENDALL	4/16/16	6	\$20 1
	MOORE - MICHAEL	4/16/16	5	\$20.1
	MOTHERSILL - EARL	9/3/17	13	\$20.1
	MULDROW-BROOKS - MONICIA	2/1/15	1	\$20.0
		10/6/15	2	\$20.1
	NORRIS - CASSANDRA	. 8/21/17	46	\$20.1
	NORRIS - GENARD	8/18/17	17	\$20 1
		9/6/17	39	\$20 1
	NORRIS - GENARIS	4/16/16	10	\$20.1
	NOTTAGE - MARSHA	8/14/17	40	\$20 11
	O'CONNOR - DEMERTIUS LUCKY	4/16/16	7	\$20.11
	OCONNOR - DEMETRIUS	3/2/16	2	\$20.01
		8/9/17	7	\$20 11
	PALMORE - ANTHONY	10/1/17	1	\$20 11
	PETERSON - KIM	8/23/17	25	\$20 18
	RAMBO - MYRA	9/3/17	3	\$20 11

Cash and Loan Contributions . Kyle Chaderwick Gibson 2017 - M9

1/17/2018 9:59:5

64

Type: CAS

Contributor	Date	Seq #	Amot
REED - ANTHONY	9/3/17	5	\$20
	9/6/17	29	\$20.
	9/14/17	25	\$20.
	12/21/17	19	\$20.
REED - JOEL	12/5/18	9	\$2.7
RIGBY - AUDRA	8/14/17	39	\$20-1
•	12/21/18	22	\$20 1
ROBERTS - DARRYL	1/6/16	3	\$20 1
ROBINSON - LAWANDA	10/1/17	6	\$25 C
SCUDLER - E. RONALD	1/6/16	2	\$20 1
SHAW - ANDREVIOUS	8/7/17	2	\$20 1
SHAW - PATRICIA	12/21/17	21	\$20 1
SHEPPARD -	4/14/16	1	\$10.0
SIMIONS - ANTHONY	4/16/16	14	\$20 1
SIMMONS - JERROD	8/17/17	12	\$20,1
SIMONS - ANTHONY	· 8/14/17	35	\$20 1
SIMPKINS - CORETTA	9/3/17	8	\$20 1
STAFFORD - ANTHONY	8/14/17	36	\$20.1
STAFFORD - ANTHONY T	4/16/16	3	\$20.1
STARLING - MALCOLM	8/18/17	14	\$20 1
TAMARA - GIBSON	12/5/18	8	\$50 01
THOMAS - APRIL	8/14/17	37	\$20 11
THOMAS - JAMES	1/6/16	4	\$20 11
THOMPSON - NINA	8/21/17	53	- \$20 11
TURNER - TERESSA	4/16/16	20	\$20 11
TURNER - TRERESA	7/17/17	5	\$20.18
VINSON - OLIVE	9/3/17	2	\$20 18
WEEKS - HAROLD	1/6/16	10	\$20 18
WIGFALL - JAMES	8/19/17	22	\$20 18
WILLIAMS - JUANITA	9/6/17	36	\$20.18
WILLIAMS - JULITA	10/1/17	2	\$20 18
WILLIAMS - LYRANCE N.	4/16/16	2	\$20 18
WILLIAMS - TYRONE	4/16/16	18	\$20 18

Cash and Loan Contributions

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Type: CAS

Contributor	Date	Seq#	Ame
WISE - HAROLD	9/3/17	6	\$20
	11/20/17	1	\$50
	11/26/17	6	\$ 50
	11/27/17	4	\$50
	11/27/17	2	\$50
	12/3/18	6	\$50
WISE JR - HAROLD	11/25/17	7	\$50
WISE SR - HAROLD	12/4/18	3	\$50
WISE SR HAROLD	12/4/18	2	\$50
	TOTAL: CA	8	\$4,218

2017 - M9

1/17/2018 9:59.5

Type: LOA

Seq # Amou Contributor Date

USPS Tracking®

FAQs > (http://faq.usps.com/?articleId=220900)

Track Another Package +

Tracking Number: 9114901496451102557431

Remove X

Expected Delivery on

TUESDAY

20 FEBRUARY 2018 ()

by

8:00pm (i)

Oblivered

February 20, 2018 at 2:07 pm Delivered, In/At Mailbox FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334

Get Updates ✓

Text & Email Updates

V

Tracking History

February 20, 2018, 2:07 pm

Delivered, In/At Mailbox FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334

Your item was delivered in or at the mailbox at 2:07 pm on February 20, 2018 in FORT

LAUDERDALE, FL 33334.

How can I help you?

February 20, 2018, 6:16 am
Arrived at Post Office
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33310

February 19, 2018, 12:06 pm
In Transit to Next Facility
On its way to FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334

February 18, 2018, 5:51 am
Arrived at USPS Facility
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33310

February 18, 2018, 5:01 amDeparted USPS Regional Facility
OPA LOCKA FL DISTRIBUTION CENTER

February 17, 2018, 6:08 pmArrived at USPS Regional Facility
OPA LOCKA FL DISTRIBUTION CENTER

February 17, 2018, 4:10 am
Departed USPS Regional Facility
TALLAHASSEE FL DISTRIBUTION CENTER

February 16, 2018, 10:54 pmArrived at USPS Regional Facility
TALLAHASSEE FL DISTRIBUTION CENTER

Product Information

See Less ∧

How can I help you?

Queued Items for 2015-M11

Account: 64360

GOV Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

ProcessDescription	Status	Submitter	Created	LastUpdate
Create Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	11/10/2015 8:25:55 PM	11/10/2015 8:25:55 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	11/11/2015 10:02:06 AM	11/11/2015 10:02:06 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	12/10/2015 9:17:00 AM	12/10/2015 9:17:00 AM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	12/10/2015 9:21:49 AM	12/10/2015 9:21:49 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	ejrowlette	12/11/2015 8:26:36 AM	12/11/2015 8:26:36 AM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	64360	3/4/2016 9:31:51 AM	3/4/2016 9:31:52 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	64360	3/4/2016 9:36:38 AM	3/4/2016 9:36:38 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	3/4/2016 9:42:20 AM	3/4/2016 9:42:20 AM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	3/4/2016 9:43:05 AM	3/4/2016 9:43:05 AM

	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT CAMPAIGN TREA	OF STATE, DIVISION ASURER'S REPORT S		ONS 	
(1) K	Kyle Chaderwick Gibson	(2) 6436	0		
	Candidate, Committe or Party Name		lumber		
(3) 1	1418 Northeast 57th Court	Fort Lauderdale	FL	33359-0581	
	Address (number and street) Check box if address has changed since last report	City	State	Zip Code	
l `´ .	Check appropriate box(es): Candidate (office sought): Political Committee Committee of Continuous Existance Party Executive Committee	Check If PC has D			
	(5) REPOR	T IDENTIFIERS			
Cover	r Period: From 11/01/2015 To 11/3	30/2015 F	Report Type:	M11	
Or	riginal X Amendment Spe	cial Election Report			•
(6	(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXI	PENDITURES T	HIS REPORT	
Cash &	Checks \$500.00	Monetary Expenditure	S	\$8	95.47
Loans	\$450.00	Transfers to Office Acc	count	:	\$0.00
Totai	al Monetary \$950.00	Total Monetary		\$8	95.47
In-Kind	\$0.00	(8) Other Distributions			•
	Cer It is a first degree misdemeanor for any pe	rtification erson to falsify a public rec	ord (ss.839.13,	F.S.)	
	tify that I have examined this report and it is correct and complete	I certify that I have exa true, correct and comp	-	ort and it is	1
Name	e of Treasurer Deputy Treasurer	Name of X Can	didate	Chaiman (PC/PTY C)nly
x		X			
Signa	ature	Signature		•	

Prepared on: 3/5/18 12:25:23PM Reviewed On: 3/4/16 9:42 am

CAMPAIGN ... ASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED CON ... BUTION

Page 1 of 1

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2015 M11

Period: 11/01/2015

to 11/30/2015

**	Re	cords	in	Filed	Report **
----	----	-------	----	-------	-----------

Seq#	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Contributor	Occupation	Amount	t
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	In-Kind Description	Amend	
1	GIBSON KYLE	s		\$100.0	00
11/02/2015	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	LOA		1	
2	GIBSON KYLE	s		\$100.0	20
11/05/2015	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	LOA			
3 .	PETERSON, KIM 6720 PALOVERDE LANE	1	RETIRED FIREFIGHTER	\$500.0	00
11/11/2015	CHARLOTTE, NC 28227	CHE		1	
4	GIBSON KYLE	S		\$200.0	20
11/19/2015	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	LOA		-	
5	GIBSON KYLE	s		\$50.0	20
11/30/2015	1418 NE 57 COURT FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	LOA_			

Page 1 of 2

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Period: 11/01/2015

to 11/30/2015

Report: 2015 M11
** Records in Filed Report ** /

Seq#	Full Name			Amount
Date Date	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Purpose	Amend
1	FEDEX OFFICE	Lucu	COMPUTER AND COPIES	\$4.75
11/10/2015	5975 N FEDERAL HWY FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33308	MON	COMPUTER AND COPIES	
2	GIBSON KYLE	PCW		\$20.00
11/10/2015	1418 NE 57THCOURT FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	1011		
3 11/10/2015	US POSTAL SERVICES OAKLAND PARK BLVD BEAR I 95 OAKLAND PARK, FL 33334	PCS	STAMPS	\$19.20
11/11/2015	PIRYX 500 HOWARD STREET #402 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105	MON	FEES FOR ONLINE CONTRIBUTION	\$39.80
5 11/05/2015	WELLS FARGO FEDERAL HWY AND COMMERICIAL BLVD	MON	BANK FEES	\$5.00
6	FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334 —JIMBOS BAR B QUE			\$26.7E
11/09/2015	W KENNENDY BLVD TAMPA, FL	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN WORKERS	\$26.75
7 11/10/2015	KYLE GIBSON 1418 NE 57TH COURT FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	PCW	STAMPS	\$20.00
11/11/2015	US POSTAL SERVICE OAKLAND PARK AND I-95 FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33311	PCS	STAMPS	\$19.60
9	FEDEXX		OORIES	\$4.97
11/12/2015	S FEDERAL HWY FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	MON	COPIES	1
10	GAS STATION ??????? HAVE TO AMEND FOR	MON	GAS	\$28.00
11/12/2015	NAME EAST COMMERCIAL BLVD FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	IVION	Und	
11/13/2015	WELLS FARGO N FEDERAL HWY LIGHTHOUSE POINT, FL	PCW	STAMPS	\$40.00
12	GIBSON KYLE 1418 NE 57TH COURT	PCS	STAMPS	\$29.40
11/13/2015	FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334 INN AT BOYNTON BEACH	ļ		ф70.7E
11/16/2015	BOYNTON BEACH BLVD/FEDERAL HWY BOYNTON BEACH, FL	MON	CONF ROOM RENTAL	\$72.75
14 11/16/2015	SPEEDWAY COMMERCIAL/DIXIE HWY FT LAUDERDALE, FL	MON	GAS ·	\$18.00
15	WELLS FARGO FEDERAL/COMMERCIAL FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	MON	BANK FEES	\$35.00
16 11/17/2015	BANK FEES COMMERCIAL/FEDERAL HWY FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	MON	BANK FEES	\$35.00
17	FEDEXX N FEDERAL AND SUNRISE BLVD	MON	USE OF COMPUTER AND COPIES	\$14.10
11/20/2015	TALLAHASSEE, FL ASHOSKIE INN		<u> </u>	\$222.00
11/23/2015	343 NC HWY W AHOSKIE, NC 27910	MON	HOTEL	Ψ222.00
19 11/23/2015	ENTERPRISE RENTAL NORFOLK INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT	MON	RENTAL CAR	\$85.09
20	NORFOLK, VA CHILI'S RESTAURANT BROWARD BLVD AND I-595	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAING WORKERS	\$48.26
11/25/2015	PLANTATION, FL LAW SCHOOL ADMISSION COUNCIL			\$175.00
11/25/2015	662 PENN STREET NEWTOWN, PA	MON	WRONG CARD USED FUNDS WILL BE REPLACED TODAY	UPD
* 21 11/25/2015	LAW SCHOOL ADMISSION COUNCIL 662 PENN STREET NEWTOWN, PA	х	WRONG CARD USED FUNDS WILL BE REPLACED TODAY	\$175.00 History 03/04/16
1720/2010	INCAME CAME IN THE CONTRACT OF	<u> </u>	1.	11131019 03104110

Page 2 of 2

Name: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2015 M11

Period: 11/01/2015

to 11/30/2015

Prepared on: 3/5/18 12:26:24PM

**	Records	in Filed	Report **
----	---------	----------	-----------

Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Purpose	Amount Amend
11/27/2015	WELLS FARGO COMMERCIAL/FEDERAL HWY FT LAUDERDALE, FL 3334	MON	BANK FEE	\$1.00

Page 1 of 1

Name: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2015 M11

Period: 11/01/2015

to 11/30/2015

Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Nature of Account	Amount Amend
	,		·	

:AMPAIGN AEASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED DISTA BUT

Page 1 of 1

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2015 M11

Period: 11/01/2015

to 11/30/2015

** Records in Filed Report **	**	Records	in Filed	Report **
-------------------------------	----	---------	----------	-----------

Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Recipient Type	Purpose Related Expenditure	Amount Amount

Queued Items for 2016-M

Account: 64360

GOV Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Rpt Seq:

ProcessDescription	Status	Submitter	Created	LastUpdate
Create Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	2/10/2016 11:45:29 PM	2/10/2016 11:45:29 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	2/11/2016 12:02:22 AM	2/11/2016 12:02:22 AM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	2/11/2016 12:06:14 AM	2/11/2016 12:06:14 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	64360	2/11/2016 12:07:01 AM	2/11/2016 12:07:01 AM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	64360	2/11/2016 12:07:24 AM	2/11/2016 12:07:24 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	2/11/2016 2:12:12 AM	2/11/2016 2:12:12 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	2/11/2016 2:12:55 AM	2/11/2016 2:12:55 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	2/11/2016 2:29:07 AM	2/11/2016 2:29:07 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	2/11/2016 2:29:16 AM	2/11/2016 2:29:16 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	2/11/2016 2:29:26 AM	2/11/2016 2:29:26 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	2/11/2016 2:30:11 AM	2/11/2016 2:30:11 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	2/11/2016 2:35:20 AM	2/11/2016 2:35:20 AM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	2/11/2016 2:40:03 AM	2/11/2016 2:40:03 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	64360	3/4/2016 11:36:19 AM	3/4/2016 11:36:19 AM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	64360	3/4/2016 11:39:59 AM	3/4/2016 11:39:59 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	3/4/2016 1:38:15 PM	3/4/2016 1:38:15 PM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	3/4/2016 1:41:14 PM	3/4/2016 1:41:14 PM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	ejrowlette	6/1/2016 12:18:19 PM	6/1/2016 12:19:13 PM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	ejrowlette	6/9/2016 9:56:48 AM	6/9/2016 9:56:49 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	ejrowlette	6/14/2016 3:09:55 PM	6/14/2016 3:09:55 PM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	ejrowlette	8/2/2017 10:21:39 AM	8/2/2017 10:21:39 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	ejrowlette	8/9/2017 9:19:19 AM	8/9/2017 9:19:20 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	ejrowlette	1/31/2018 11:36:25 AM	1/31/2018 11:36:26 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	ejrowlette	3/1/2018 9:32:52 AM	3/1/2018 9:32:52 AM

		OF STATE, DIVISION SURER'S REPORT		ions	
(1) Kyle Chaderwick Gibson		(2) 64	360		
Candidate, Committe or Party Name			. Number		
(3) 1418 Northeast 57th Court		Fort Lauderdale	FL	33359-0581	
Address (number and street) Check box if address has changed s	ince last report	City	State	Zip Code	.
(4) Check appropriate box(es): X Candidate (office sought): Political Committee Committee of Continuous Existance Party Executive Committee		Check If PC has			
	(5) REPOR	T IDENTIFIERS			
Cover Period: From 01/01/2016	To 01/3	31/2016	Report Type:	M1	
Original X Amendmen	nt D Spe	cial Election Report			
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT		(7) E	XPENDITURES 1	THIS REPORT	
Cash & Checks	\$216.80	Monetary Expenditu	res		\$612.72
Loans	\$190.00	Transfers to Office A			\$0.00
Total Monetary	\$406.80	Total Monetar	у		\$612.72
In-Kind	\$0.00	(8) Other Distributio	ns		
It is a first degree mis		rtification erson to falsify a public r	ecord (ss.839.13,	F.S.)	
I certify that I have examined this report and true, correct and complete	it is	I certify that I have e true, correct and co		ort and it is	
Name of Treasurer Depu	ty Treasurer	Name of X Ca	andidate	Chaiman (PC/P	TY Only
Χ		X			
Signature		Signature			

Reviewed On: 3/1/18 9:32 am

Page 1 of 1

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2016 M1

Period: 01/01/2016 to 01/31/2016

**	Records	in	Filed	Report **

Seq#	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Contributor	Occupation		Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	In-Kind Description	Amend	
1	HINDS, DAVID 2776 TIBUKON BLUE EAST	ı	BANKER		\$20.18
01/06/2016	NAPLES, FL 33936	CAS		ADD	
2	SCUDLER, E. RONALD 259 BETHANY LANE	ı	RETIRED FIREFIGHTER		\$20.1
01/06/2016		CAS		ADD	
3	ROBERTS, DARRYL 8893 RAVELL COURT		SONGWRITTER		\$20.1
01/06/2016	NAPLES, FL 34114	CAS	en <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	ADD	
4	THOMAS, JAMES 7830 ASHTON RD		VICE PRESIDENT SALES RETIRED		\$20.1
01/06/2016		CAS		ADD	
5	ALFRED, FRANKLIN	1	GENERAL MANAGER RETIRED		\$20.1
01/06/2016	7708 SCRAPEOHIN TRAILCHATTANOGA, TN 37421	CAS		-ADD	
6	HARRIS, ROY		RETIRED		\$20.1
01/06/2016	8951 BONITA BEACH RD SE BONITA SPRINGS, FL 34135	CAS		ADD	
7	HONEGAN, ALBERT		RETIRED NURSE		\$20.1
01/06/2016	3431 POINTE CREEK BONITA SPRINGS, FL 34134	CAS		ADD	
8	COFIELD, JOESPH	i	RETIRED ARMY		\$20.1
01/06/2016	790 10TH AVENUE N NAPLES, FL 34108	CAS		ADD	
9	BAKER, RICHARD	1	RETIRED FIREFIGHTER		\$20.1
01/06/2016	22161 TALLWOOD #701 ESTERO, FL 33928	CAS		ADD	
10	WEEKS, HAROLD	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			\$20.1
01/06/2016	7855 SANCTUARY CIRCLE #2 NAPLES, FL 34104	CAS		ADD	
11	BALLOT, FABIAN		IT WORKER		\$15.0
01/11/2016	245 SW 122ND TERRACE PEMBROKE PINES, FL	CAS		ADD	
12	GIBSON KYLE	S			\$120.0
01/28/2016	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT LAUDERDALE, FL	LOA		ADD	
13	GIBSON KYLE	S			\$70.0
01/29/2016	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	LOA		ADD	

Page 1 of 2

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2016 M1

Period: 01/01/2016

to 01/31/2016

	** [Records in File	ed Report **	
Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Purpose	Amount
1	MARATHON PETRO GAS COMMERCIAL AND DIXIE	MON	GAS FOR CAMPAIGN TRIP	\$21.00
01/04/2016	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33334 GIBSON KYLE			\$40.00
01/04/2016	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	PCW	,	
3		X		\$0.00 DEL
4	GAS U	MON	GAS	\$15.00
01/05/2016	COMMERCIAL AND DIXIE FT LAUDRDALE, FL 33334			UPD
* 4 01/05/2016		MON		\$15.00 History 02/11/16
5	USA	MON	WATER FOR WORKERS	\$2.10
01/05/2016	REST STOP VENDING MACHINE SANFORD, FL	MON	WATER FOR WORKERS	UPD
* 5	USA	MON		\$2.10
01/05/2016	SANFORD, FL PERKINGS RESTURANT			History 02/11/16 \$17.08
01/06/2016	4335 TAMIAMI TRAIL EAST NAPLES, FL 34112	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN WORKERS	UPD
* 6	PERKINGS RESTURANT	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN WORKERS	\$17.08
01/06/2016 7	NAPLES, FL BOYONTON BEACH INN			History 02/11/16 \$110.83
01/06/2016	BOYONTON BEACH BLVD AND I-95 BOYONTON BEACH, FL	MON	RENTAL FOR CAMPAIGN EVENT	φ (10.00
8	MINUETMAN PRESS COMMERCIAL BLVD	MON	CAMPAIGN BUSSINESS CARDS	\$175.00
9	FT LAUDERDALE, FL			\$0.00
01/06/2016		X		DEL
10	US POSTAL SERVICE OAKLAND PARK BLVD/I-95	MON	STAMPS	\$7.58
01/12/2016	OAKLAND PARK, FL 33311 FEDEXX			ADD \$2.46
01/12/2016	FEDERAL HWY/BROWARD BLVD FT. LAUDEFDALE, FL 33311	MON	COMPUTER USE	ADD
* 12	EAST COMMERCIAL BLVD	MON		\$19.00
01/13/2016 * 13	OAKLAND PARK, FL FEDEXX		USE OF COMPUTER	ADD \$2.46
01/13/2016	S FEDERAL HWY/BROWARD BLVD FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	×	OGE OF COMPOTER	ADD
14	POPEYES CHICKEN COMMERCIAL/DIXIE HWY	MON	FOOD FOR WORKERS	\$21.19
01/14/2016	FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334 SPEEDWAY GAS	MON	GAS	ADD \$20.18
01/15/2016	COMMERCIAL/DIXIE HWY FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	WON		ADD
01/19/2016	NORTH FLORIDA BICYCLE CLUB 125 BOGANVILLA DR PONTE VEDRA, FL 32082	МОЙ	BIKE RIDE REGISTRATION	\$25.00 ADD
17	FLORIDA BICYCLE ASSOCIATION 250 STRATHMORE AVENUE	MON	BIKE RIDE REGISTRATION	\$25.00
01/19/2016	OLDSMAR, FL 34677 GIBSON KYLE			ADD \$40.00
01/19/2016	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33335	PCW	OFFICE SUPPLIES	ADD
19	MIAMI SUBS COMMERCIAL/POWERLINE RD	MON	FOOD FOR WORKERS	\$10.16
01/19/2016	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL			ADD

CAMPAIGN LEASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPL. DITURES

Page 2 of 2

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2016 M1

Period: 01/01/2016

to 01/31/2016

**	Re	cor	ds	in	Filed	Re	ort	**

Seq#	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Purpose	Amend	Amount
20 01/19/2016	SPEEDWAY GAS COMMERCIAL/POWERLINE RD FT LAUDERDALE, FL	MON	FOOD FOR WORKERS	ADD	\$22.00
01/19/2016	US POSTAL SERVICE OAKLAND PARK/I-95 OAKLAND PARK, FL	MON	STAMPS	ADD	\$22.95
01/20/2016	FEDEXX N FEDERAL HWY/BROWARD BLVD FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	MON	COMPUTER USE AND COPIES	ADD	\$13.73

CAMPAIGN THE ASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED FUND ANSFER

Page 1 of 1

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2016 M1

Period: 01/01/2016

to 01/31/2016

** Records in Filed Report **

Seq# Date	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Nature of Account	Amount Amend
			1	·

CAMPAIGN A LEASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED DISTA BUTIONS

Page 1 of 1

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2016 M1

Period: 01/01/2016

to 01/31/2016

**	Records	in	Filed	Report **	
----	---------	----	-------	-----------	--

	1101	colus in i ne	a itepore	
Seq#	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Recipient	Purpose	Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Турө	Related Expenditure	Amend

3/5/2018

Page 1

Queued Items for 2017-M3

Account: 64360

GOV Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

R

Rpt Seq:	31
----------	----

ProcessDescription	Status	Submitter	Created	LastUpdate
Create Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	4/10/2017 3:38:38 PM	4/10/2017 3:38:38 PM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	4/10/2017 3:46:40 PM	4/10/2017 3:46:40 PM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	njtaylor	4/20/2017 9:11:25 AM	4/20/2017 9:11:25 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/20/2017 9:52:38 PM	9/20/2017 9:52:38 PM

CAMPAIGN TRE	· ·			
(1) Kyle Chaderwick Gibson	(2)	64360		
Candidate, Committe or Party Name	(2)	I.D. Number		
(3) 1418 Northeast 57th Court	Fort Lauderdal	le FL	33359-0581	
Address (number and street)	City	State	Zip Code	
Check box if address has changed since last report				
(4) Check appropriate box(es):				
X Candidate (office sought):				
Political Committee		C has DISBANDED		
Committee of Continuous Existance	Check If Co	CE has DISBANDED		
Party Executive Committee				
(5) REPO	RT IDENTIFIERS			
Cover Period: From 03/01/2017 To 03	3/31/2017	Report Type:	M3	
☐ Amendment ☐ Sp	pecial Élection Repor	rt		
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT		(7) EXPENDITURES	THIS REPORT	
Cash & Checks \$0.00	Monetary Expe	enditures		\$0.00
Loans \$0.00	Transfers to Of	ffice Account		\$0.00
Total Monetary \$0.00	Total Moi	netary		\$0.00
In-Kind \$0.00	(8) Other Distri	butions		
	t			
	<u> </u>			
,	ertification	blic record (se 920 42)	
It is a first degree misdemeanor for any p	Jerson to laisily a pu	DIIC 160010 (88.038.13	ر.ن.ر	
I certify that I have examined this report and it is	I certify that I h	ave examined this rep	port and it is	
true, correct and complete	true, correct an	nd complete		
Name of Treasurer Deputy Treasurer	Name of	X Candidate	Chaiman (PC/PT	Y Only
Hame of Headurer Deputy Headurer	Name of E		J Chairlan (i O/F i	1 Offiny
v	l _x			
X Signature	Signature			
Signature	Signature			

Prepared on: 3/5/18 12:35:45PM Reviewed On: 9/20/17 9:52 pm

CAMPAIGN TE L'ASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED CONTE L'ÉUTIONS

Page 1 of 1

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M3

Period: 03/01/2017

to 03/31/2017

**	Records	in	Filed	Report	**
----	---------	----	-------	--------	----

Seq#	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Contributor	Occupation	Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	In-Kind Description	Amend
	1			

EASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M3

Period: 03/01/2017 to 03/31/2017

*	Records	in	Filed	Report **
---	---------	----	-------	-----------

Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Purpose	Amend	nount
03/15/2017	GIBSON KYLE 1418 NE 57TH COURT FT LAUDERDALE, FL	PCS	COPY OF PETITIONS	\$	75.00

CAMPAIGN THE ASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED FUND

ANSFERS

Page 1 of 1

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M3

Period: 03/01/2017

to 03/31/2017

** Records in Filed Report **

Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Nature of Account	Amount Amend

AMPAIGN ... EASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED DIST...

Page 1 of 1

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M3

Period: 03/01/2017

to 03/31/2017

** Records i	n Filed	Report **
--------------	---------	-----------

Seq#	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Recipient	Purpose	Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Related Expenditure	Amend
	,			

Queued Items for 2017-M7

Account: 64360

GOV Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

ProcessDescription	Status	Submitter	Created	LastUpdate
Create Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	7/11/2017 4:03:30 PM	7/11/2017 4:03:30 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/11/2017 4:06:57 PM	7/11/2017 4:06:57 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/13/2017 4:20:41 PM	7/13/2017 4:20:41 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/13/2017 6:48:56 PM	7/13/2017 6:48:56 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/16/2017 3:16:42 PM	7/16/2017 3:16:42 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/16/2017 3:23:02 PM	7/16/2017 3:23:02 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/17/2017 8:31:34 AM	7/17/2017 8:31:34 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/17/2017 8:34:57 AM	7/17/2017 8:34:57 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/17/2017 8:35:02 AM	7/17/2017 8:35:02 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/17/2017 5:35:57 PM	7/17/2017 5:35:57 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/17/2017 5:36:09 PM	7/17/2017 5:36:09 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/17/2017 5:37:10 PM	7/17/2017 5:37:10 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/17/2017 5:42:38 PM	7/17/2017 5:42:38 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/19/2017 1:46:48 PM	7/19/2017 1:46:48 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/19/2017 7:18:45 PM	7/19/2017 7:18:45 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/19/2017 10:16:04 PM	7/19/2017 10:16:04 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/20/2017 9:59:07 PM	7/20/2017 9:59:07 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/20/2017 9:59:22 PM	7/20/2017 9:59:22 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/20/2017 9:59:29 PM	7/20/2017 9:59;29 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	7/20/2017 9:59:50 PM	7/20/2017 9:59:51 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/20/2017 9:59:57 PM	7/20/2017 9:59:57 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/20/2017 10:11:04 PM	7/20/2017 10:11:04 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/21/2017 3:07:16 PM	7/21/2017 3:07:16 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/22/2017 5:19:02 PM	7/22/2017 5:19:02 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	7/22/2017 5:19:09 PM	7/22/2017 5:19:09 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/22/2017 7:54:35 PM	7/22/2017 7:54:35 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/22/2017 8:18:01 PM	7/22/2017 8:18:01 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/22/2017 8:18:38 PM	7/22/2017 8:18:38 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	7/22/2017 8:18:44 PM	7/22/2017 8:18:44 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/22/2017 8:28:29 PM	7/22/2017 8:29:01 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/24/2017 3:18:04 PM	7/24/2017 3:18:04 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	7/24/2017 3:19:34 PM	7/24/2017 3:19:34 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	8/2/2017 5:15:57 PM	8/2/2017 5:15:58 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	8/5/2017 5:46:08 AM	8/5/2017 5:46:10 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 12:58:51 PM	8/7/2017 12:58:51 PM

Queued Items for 2017-M7

Account: 64360 GOV Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

representation and				
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 1:03:35 PM	8/7/2017 1:03:35 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 1:04:15 PM	8/7/2017 1:04:16 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 1:16:00 PM	8/7/2017 1:16:00 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 1:16:09 PM	8/7/2017 1:16:09 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 1:22:50 PM	8/7/2017 1:23:13 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 1:23:24 PM	8/7/2017 1:23:24 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 1:23:29 PM	8/7/2017 1:23:29 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 1:33:33 PM	8/7/2017 1:33:33 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 1:35:06 PM	8/7/2017 1:35:06 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 1:35:33 PM	8/7/2017 1:35:33 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 1:35:38 PM	8/7/2017 1:35:38 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 1:35:46 PM	8/7/2017 1:35:46 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 1:36:24 PM	8/7/2017 1:36:24 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 1:36:29 PM	8/7/2017 1:36:29 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 1:36:55 PM	8/7/2017 1:36:56 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 1:37:09 PM	8/7/2017 1:37:09 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 1:38:06 PM	8/7/2017 1:38:06 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 1:39:34 PM	8/7/2017 1:39:34 PM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 1:41:36 PM	8/7/2017 1:41:36 PM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 1:42:47 PM	8/7/2017 1:42:47 PM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 2:05:57 PM	8/7/2017 2:05:57 PM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 2:06:24 PM	8/7/2017 2:06:25 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 2:10:01 PM	8/7/2017 2:10:01 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 2:10:09 PM	8/7/2017 2:10:09 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 2:10:13 PM	8/7/2017 2:10:13 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 2:10:26 PM	8/7/2017 2:10:26 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 2:10:42 PM	8/7/2017 2:10:43 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 2:11:26 PM	8/7/2017 2:11:26 PM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 2:13:18 PM	8/7/2017 2:13:19 PM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 2:32:46 PM	8/7/2017 2:32:46 PM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 2:33:28 PM	8/7/2017 2:33:28 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 2:35:17 PM	8/7/2017 2:35:17 PM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/7/2017 2:36:01 PM	8/7/2017 2:36:01 PM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/10/2017 1:18:17 PM	8/10/2017 1:18:17 PM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/10/2017 1:18:21 PM	8/10/2017 1:18:21 PM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/10/2017 1:36:48 PM	8/10/2017 1:36:48 PM

Queued Items for 2017-M7

Account: 64360

GOV Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

•				
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	njtaylor	8/10/2017 2:14:51 PM	8/10/2017 2:14:52 PM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/11/2017 12:39:05 AM	8/11/2017 12:39:05 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/11/2017 12:41:29 AM	8/11/2017 12:41:29 AM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/11/2017 12:42:45 AM	8/11/2017 12:42:45 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/18/2017 3:28:53 PM	8/18/2017 3:28:54 PM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/18/2017 3:29:10 PM	8/18/2017 3:29:10 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/18/2017 3:29:33 PM	8/18/2017 3:29:33 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/18/2017 3:37:35 PM	8/18/2017 3:37:35 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	8/18/2017 3:37:48 PM	8/18/2017 3:37:48 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	8/18/2017 3:42:49 PM	8/18/2017 3:42:49 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/18/2017 3:42:55 PM	8/18/2017 3:42:55 PM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	64360	8/18/2017 3:44:26 PM	8/18/2017 3:44:27 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	8/18/2017 4:01:56 PM	8/18/2017 4:01:56 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/20/2017 9:48:43 PM	9/20/2017 9:48:43 PM
- -				
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/20/2017 9:50:01 PM	9/20/2017 9:50:01 PM

•	NT OF STATE, DIVISION OF ELECTIONS EASURER'S REPORT SUMMARY
(1) Kyle Chaderwick Gibson	(2) 64360
Candidate, Committe or Party Name	I.D. Number
(3) 1418 Northeast 57th Court	Fort Lauderdale FL 33359-0581
Address (number and street) Check box if address has changed since last report	City State Zip Code
(4) Check appropriate box(es):	
X Candidate (office sought):	Check If PC has DISBANDED Check If CCE has DISBANDED
(5) REPO	ORT IDENTIFIERS
Cover Period: From 07/01/2017 To 0	07/31/2017 Report Type: M7
Original X Amendment S	Special Election Report
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT
Cash & Checks \$242.16	Monetary Expenditures \$736.19
Loans \$802.00	Transfers to Office Account \$0.00
Total Monetary \$1,044.16	Total Monetary \$736.19
In-Kind \$0.00	(8) Other Distributions
· ·	Certification person to falsify a public record (ss.839.13, F.S.)
I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete
Name of Treasurer Deputy Treasurer	Name of Candidate Chaiman (PC/PTY Only
Signature	Signature

'Page 1 of 1

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Period: 07/01/2017

to 07/31/2017

Report: 2017 M7
** Records in Filed Report **

Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Contributor Type	Occupation In-Kind Description	Amount
1	GIBSON KYLE		m-nina Description	\$100.00
07/10/2017	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	LOA		———
2	DAVIS, CARLISA	1		\$20.18
07/14/2017	15124 BLACK LION WAY WINTER GARDEN, FL 34787	CAS		
3	DARLING, RENARD 2975 NW 52ND STREET MIAMI, FL 33142	1	LAW ENFORCMENT OFFICER	\$20.18
07/15/2017		CAS		
4	LANE, DERYL 3140 NW 172ND TERRACE MIAMI GARDENS, FL 33056	1	LONGSHORMAN	\$20.18
07/17/2017		CAS		
5	TURNER, TRERESA	1		\$20.18
07/17/2017	2673 BENT WILLOW CIRCLE -ORLANDO, FL-32808	CAS		
6	GIBSON, BLONDENIA	1	RETIRED TEACHER	\$20.18
07/19/2017	1019 E PAUL RUSSELL RD TALLAHASSEE, FL 33334	CAS		
7	GIBSON, GEORGE		RETIRED TEACHER	\$20.18
07/20/2017	1019 E PAUL RUSSELL RD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301	CAS		 -
8	COOPER, STEVE	l	······································	\$20.18
07/21/2017	PO BOX 28956 RALEIGH, NC 27611	CAS		
9	GIBSON, TAMARA	1	NURSE	\$20.18
07/22/2017	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	CAS		 -
10	GIBSON, JOAN	1	RETIRED TEACHER	\$20.18
07/22/2017	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	CHE		
11	DESTAVINES, MICHAEL		VACATION PLANNER	\$20.18
07/24/2017	244 NW 42ND STREET MIAMI, FL	CAS		 -
12	DARBONNE, REGGIE	1		\$20.18
07/24/2017	4070 FISHERMANS DR E COCONUT CREEK, FL 33063	CAS		
13	GREY, RODNEY 900 NW 16TH TERRACE FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33331	1	TEACHER	\$20.18
07/24/2017		CAS		
14	GIBSON KYLE	s		\$202.00
07/28/2017	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	LOA		
15	GIBSON KYLE	s		\$500.00
07/31/2017	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	LOA		
16		Х		\$0.00
		$\frac{\hat{x}}{x}$		DEL

ÉASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED EXPÈ

Page 1 of 2

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Period: 07/01/2017

to 07/31/2017

Report: 2017 M7
** Records in Filed Report **

0#	Full Name	T		Amount
Seq#	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Purpose	Amend
1	GIBSON KYLE	<u> </u>		\$100.00
07/10/2017	,	PCW		UPD
1	GIBSON KYLE	PCW	·	\$100.00
07/10/2017		,		History 09/20/17
2 07/13/2017	MINUET MAN PRESS 1313 EAST COMMERCIAL BLVD FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	MON	PURCHSE AND PRINTING OF THANK YOU CARDS	\$116.00
07/13/2017	US POSTAL SERVICE 1900 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD OAKLAND PARK, FL 33310-9998	MON	STAMPS	\$29.82
07/15/2017	OFFICE DEPOT/OFFICE MAX 935 E MCNAB RD	PCS	COPIES AND OFICE SUPPLIES	\$85.00
5	POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060 OFFICE MAX			\$15.00
07/17/2017	935 E MCNAB POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060	PCS	OFFICE MAX COMPUTER USE AND COPIES	UPD
5 07/17/2017	OFFICE MAX	PCS	OFFICE MAX COMPUTER USE AND COPIES	\$15.00 History 08/07/17
6	MINUETMAN RESS	 		\$22.34
07/18/2017	1313 E COMMERCIAL BLVD FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	MON	COPIES OF PETITIONS	VZZ.04
7	US POST OFFICE	MON	STAMPS	\$22.80
07/18/2017	1900 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD OAKLAND PARK, FL			
8	US POST OFFICE 5451 N STATE ROAD 7	MON	STAMPS	\$17.90
07/19/2017	FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33319			
9	US POSTAL SERVICE 5451 N STATE ROAD 7	MON	STAMPS	\$16.80
07/20/2017	FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33319-2951			
10 	FOUR POINTS HOTEL 316 W. TENNESSEE STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301	MON	HOTEL STAY FOR CAMPAIGN TRIP	\$208.46
11	CIRCLE K GAS STATION		630	\$25.00
07/26/2017	2705 SILVER STAR RD ORLANDO, FL 32808	MON	GAS	
12	FAMILY DOLLAR		DRINKS AND SNACKS FOR CAMAIGN EVENT	\$22.68
07/26/2017	2200 BRUTON BLVD ORLANDO, FL 32805	MON	DRINGS AND SNACKS FOR CAMAIGN EVENT	
13	POPEYES CHICKEN 3981 COLUMBIA ST	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN WORKERS	\$21.29
07/26/2017	ORLANDO, FL 32805 PIZZA HUT	ļ		\$16.00
07/26/2017	BENT WILLOW DR ORLANDO, FL	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN WORKERS	\$16.08
15	OFFICE DEOT 953 E. MCNAB	MON	OFFICE SUPPLIES AND COPIES	\$23.94
07/24/2017 16	POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060	 	·	\$0.00
	•	Х		DEL \$0.00
07/22/2017	US POST OFFICE 1900 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD OAKLAND PARK EI	MON	STAMPS	\$19.60 UPD
* 17	OAKLAND PARK, FL US POST OFFICE	 		\$19.60
07/22/2017	•	MON	STAMPS	History 08/10/17
18	OAKLAND PARK, FL NICKS FAMILY DINER	 		\$32.96
07/26/2017	5349 N ORANGE BLOSSOM TRIAL ORLANDO, FL	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN MEETING	UPD
* 18	NICKS FAMILY DINER	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN MEETING	\$32.96
07/26/2017	ORLANDO, FL			History 08/10/17

Page 2 of 2

Name: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M7

Period: 07/01/2017

to 07/31/2017

**	Records	in	Filed	Report **

Seq#	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	_			Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Purpose	Amend	
19		х			\$0.00
	t			DEL	
20	NICKS FAMILY DINER	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN WORKERS		\$32.96
07/26/2017	5439 N ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL ORLANDO, FL 32810	,,,,,		ADD	
21	PIRYX INC.	MON	FEE FOR ONLINE CONTRIBUTION SERVICE		\$1.89
07/31/2017	995 MARKET STREET SAN FRANCISCO, FL 94103	""		ADD	
22	PIRIX.COM	MON	SERVICE FEE		\$1.89
07/31/2017	995 MARKET STREET SAN FRANCISCO, FL 94103			ADD	
23	PIRIX INC DBA RALLYS	MON	FEES FOR ONLINE DONATION		\$1.89
07/31/2017	995 MARKET STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103			ADD	
24	PIRYXINC	MON	FEE FOR ONLINE DONATIOPN		\$1.89
07/31/2017	995 MARKET STREET SANFRANCISCO, CA 94103			ADD	

CAMPAIGN TO ASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED FUND.

RS Page 1 of 1

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M7

Period: 07/01/2017

to 07/31/2017

Seq # Date	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Nature of Account	Amount Amend
	,			

AMPAIGN ... EASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED DIST ... &U

Page 1 of 1

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M7

Period: 07/01/2017

to 07/31/2017

**	Records	in	Filed	Repo	rt **
----	---------	----	-------	------	-------

Seq#	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Recipient	Purpose	Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Related Expenditure	Amend
				4
	,			

Account: 64360

GOV Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Rpt Seq: 36

ProcessDescription Status Submitter Created LastUpdate Create Pending Report **Processing Complete** 8/7/2017 1:43:08 PM 8/7/2017 1:43:08 PM 64360 Review Pending Report **Processing Complete** 64360 8/18/2017 4:57:25 PM 8/18/2017 4:57:25 PM Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete** 64360 8/18/2017 4:57:32 PM 8/18/2017 4:57:32 PM Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete** 64360 8/18/2017 5:00:47 PM 8/18/2017 5:00:47 PM **Review Pending Report Processing Complete** 64360 8/19/2017 2:28:17 PM 8/19/2017 2:28:19 PM Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete** 64360 8/23/2017 6:02:17 PM 8/23/2017 6:02:17 PM Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete** 64360 8/23/2017 6:03:04 PM 8/23/2017 6:03:04 PM Recale Pending Report Total Processing Complete 64360 8/23/2017 9:35:59 PM 8/23/2017 9:35:59 PM Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete** 64360 9/8/2017 7:35:57 PM 9/8/2017 7:35:57 PM 9/8/2017 8:05:37 PM Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete** 64360 9/8/2017 8:05:37 PM Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete** 64360 9/8/2017 8:18:16 PM 9/8/2017 8:18:16 PM Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete** 64360 9/8/2017 8:37:55 PM 9/8/2017 8:37:55 PM Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete** 64360 9/8/2017 8:38:03 PM 9/8/2017 8:38:03 PM Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete** 64360 9/8/2017 8:51:42 PM 9/8/2017 8:51:42 PM Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete** 64360 9/8/2017 8:51:54 PM 9/8/2017 8:51:54 PM 64360 9/8/2017 9:02:06 PM Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete** 9/8/2017 9:02:06 PM Review Pending Report **Processing Complete** 64360 9/8/2017 9:02:20 PM 9/8/2017 9:02:33 PM Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete** 64360 9/8/2017 9:02:26 PM 9/8/2017 9:02:33 PM Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete** 64360 9/8/2017 9:10:24 PM 9/8/2017 9:10:24 PM **Processing Complete** 64360 **Review Pending Report** 9/8/2017 9:10:29 PM 9/8/2017 9:10:40 PM Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete** 64360 9/9/2017 3:19:01 PM 9/9/2017 3:19:01 PM Review Pending Report **Processing Complete** 64360 9/9/2017 3:19:12 PM 9/9/2017 3:19:13 PM Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete** 64360 9/9/2017 5:26:34 PM 9/9/2017 5:26:34 PM 9/9/2017 5:26:40 PM Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete** 64360 9/9/2017 5:26:40 PM Review Pending Report **Processing Complete** 64360 9/9/2017 5:26:47 PM 9/9/2017 5:26:48 PM File Pending Report **Processing Complete** 64360 9/12/2017 7:35:29 AM 9/12/2017 7:35:29 AM Amend Filed Report **Processing Complete** 64360 9/14/2017 6:55:35 PM 9/14/2017 6:55:36 PM Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete** 64360 9/14/2017 7:32:00 PM 9/14/2017 7:32:00 PM 64360 **Review Pending Report Processing Complete** 9/14/2017 7:32:05 PM 9/14/2017 7:32:07 PM 64360 **Review Pending Report Processing Complete** 9/14/2017 7:32:12 PM 9/14/2017 7:32:14 PM Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete** 64360 9/14/2017 8:23:11 PM 9/14/2017 8:23:11 PM **Processing Complete** Recalc Pending Report Total 64360 9/14/2017 8:38:07 PM 9/14/2017 8:38:07 PM Recalc Pending Report Total Processing Complete 64360 9/14/2017 8:38:13 PM 9/14/2017 8:38:13 PM Recalc Pending Report Total 64360 Processing Complete 9/14/2017 9:31:18 PM 9/14/2017 9:31:18 PM 64360 Review Pending Report **Processing Complete** 9/14/2017 9:31:51 PM 9/14/2017 9:31:52 PM

Account: 64360 GOV Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Rpt Seq: 36	•			•
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/14/2017 9:31:57 PM	9/14/2017 9:31:58 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/14/2017 9:38:35 PM	9/14/2017 9:38:35 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/14/2017 9:45:07 PM	9/14/2017 9:45:08 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/14/2017 9:47:30 PM	9/14/2017 9:47:30 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/14/2017 9:48:04 PM	9/14/2017 9:48:05 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/14/2017 10:04:10 PM	9/14/2017 10:04:10 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/14/2017 10:04:15 PM	9/14/2017 10:04:16 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/14/2017 10:04:23 PM	9/14/2017 10:04:24 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/14/2017 10:04:28 PM	9/14/2017 10:04:29 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 5:22:38 AM	9/15/2017 5:22:38 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 5:22:47 AM	9/15/2017 5:22:47 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 5:23:13 AM	9/15/2017 5:23:14 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 5:28:18 AM	9/15/2017 5:28:19 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 5:57:44 AM	9/15/2017 5:57:44 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 5:58:19 AM	9/15/2017 5:58:20 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 6:11:14 AM	9/15/2017 6:11:14 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 6:42:24 AM	9/15/2017 6:42:24 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 6:44:53 AM	9/15/2017 6:44:53 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 7:04:50 AM	9/15/2017 7:04:50 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 7:04:53 AM	9/15/2017 7:04:53 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 7:12:15 AM	9/15/2017 7:12:15 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 7:12:20 AM	9/15/2017 7:12:20 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 7:12:29 AM	9/15/2017 7:12:29 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 7:12:35 AM	9/15/2017 7:12:36 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 7:16:06 AM	9/15/2017 7:16:06 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 7:17:17 AM	9/15/2017 7:17:17 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 7:17:21 AM	9/15/2017 7:17:22 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 7:17:30 AM	9/15/2017 7:17:30 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 7:19:26 AM	9/15/2017 7:19:26 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 7:23:26 AM	9/15/2017 7:23:26 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 7:23:31 AM	9/15/2017 7:23:31 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 7:26:38 AM	9/15/2017 7:26:38 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 9:30:53 AM	9/15/2017 9:30:54 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 9:48:55 AM	9/15/2017 9:48:55 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 9:48:59 AM	9/15/2017 9:48:59 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 9:49:03 AM	9/15/2017 9:49:03 AM

Account: 64360

GOV Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Rpt Seq: 36				
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 9:53:09 AM	9/15/2017 9:53:09 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 9:53:14 AM	9/15/2017 9:53:14 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 9:54:50 AM	9/15/2017 9:54:50 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 9:54:55 AM	9/15/2017 9:54:55 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 10:10:04 AM	9/15/2017 10:10:04 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 10:50:24 AM	9/15/2017 10:50:25 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 10:50:27 AM	9/15/2017 10:50:27 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 10:50:33 AM	9/15/2017 10:50:33 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 12:12:20 PM	9/15/2017 12:12:20 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 12:12:27 PM	9/15/2017 12:12:27 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/15/2017 12:12:45 PM	9/15/2017 12:12:45 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 6:25:34 AM	9/19/2017 6:25:35 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 6:25:42 AM	9/19/2017 6:25:42 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 6:30:22 AM	9/19/2017 6:30:22 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 6:30:31 AM	9/19/2017 6:30:31 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 6:30:38 AM	9/19/2017 6:30:38 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 6:30:43 AM	9/19/2017 6:30:44 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 6:31:24 AM	9/19/2017 6:31:25 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 6:31:30 AM	9/19/2017 6:31:30 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 6:42:15 AM	9/19/2017 6:42:15 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 6:42:19 AM	9/19/2017 6:42:20 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 6:48:09 AM	9/19/2017 6:48:09 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 6:48:15 AM	9/19/2017 6:48:16 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 7:14:07 AM	9/19/2017 7:14:07 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 7:45:31 AM	9/19/2017 7:45:31 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 7:47:03 AM	9/19/2017 7:47:03 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 7:47:08 AM	9/19/2017 7:47:08 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 7:52:10 AM	9/19/2017 7:52:11 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 7:52:48 AM	9/19/2017 7:52:48 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 4:19:09 PM	9/19/2017 4:19:10 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 4:19:14 PM	9/19/2017 4:19:15 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 4:23:22 PM	9/19/2017 4:23:23 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 4:23:26 PM	9/19/2017 4:23:27 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 4:23:32 PM	9/19/2017 4:23:32 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 5:13:00 PM	9/19/2017 5:13:00 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 5:13:08 PM	9/19/2017 5:13:08 PM

Account: 64360

GOV Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

represent.		A		
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 5:16:40 PM	9/19/2017 5:16:40 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 5:16:46 PM	9/19/2017 5:16:46 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 5:57:25 PM	9/19/2017 5:57:26 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 5:59:31 PM	9/19/2017 5:59:32 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/19/2017 6:00:45 PM	9/19/2017 6:00:46 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/20/2017 9:13:50 PM	9/20/2017 9:13:51 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/20/2017 9:14:47 PM	9/20/2017 9:14:47 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/20/2017 9:20:11 PM	9/20/2017 9:20:13 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/20/2017 9:21:14 PM	9/20/2017 9:21:16 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/20/2017 9:22:09 PM	9/20/2017 9:22:09 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/20/2017 9:23:06 PM	9/20/2017 9:23:06 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/20/2017 9:23:15 PM	9/20/2017 9:23:15 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/20/2017 9:37:48 PM	9/20/2017 9:37:48 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/20/2017 9:37:54 PM	9/20/2017 9:37:54 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/20/2017 9:38:16 PM	9/20/2017 9:38:16 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/20/2017 9:38:29 PM	9/20/2017 9:38:29 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/20/2017 9:40:04 PM	9/20/2017 9:40:04 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/20/2017 9:40:11 PM	9/20/2017 9:40:11 PM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/20/2017 9:42:07 PM	9/20/2017 9:42:08 PM

	T OF STATE, DIVISION OF E ASURER'S REPORT SUMM		*.
(1) Kyle Chaderwick Gibson	(2) 64360		
Candidate, Committe or Party Name	I.D. Number		
(3) 1418 Northeast 57th Court	Fort Lauderdale	FL 33359-0581	
Address (number and street) Check box if address has changed since last report	City	State Zip Code	
(4) Check appropriate box(es):			
 X Candidate (office sought): ☐ Political Committee ☐ Committee of Continuous Existance ☐ Party Executive Committee 	Check If PC has DISBANI Check If CCE has DISBAI		
(5) REPOR	RT IDENTIFIERS		
Cover Period: From 08/01/2017 To 08/	31/2017 Report 1	Туре: м8	
☐ Original	ecial Election Report		
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDIT	TURES THIS REPORT	
Cash & Checks \$1,104.18	Monetary Expenditures	\$1,342.70)
Loans \$0.00	Transfers to Office Account	\$0.00)
Total Monetary \$1,104.18	Total Monetary	\$1,342.70)
In-Kind \$0.00	(8) Other Distributions		
·	·.		
Ce It is a first degree misdemeanor for any p	rtification erson to falsify a public record (ss.	.839.13, F.S.)	
I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete	I certify that I have examined true, correct and complete	this report and it is	
Name of Treasurer Deputy Treasurer	Name of X Candidate	Chaiman (PC/PTY Only	
v	X		
Signature	Signature		

Prepared on: 3/5/18 12:48:01PM

Reviewed On: 9/20/17 9:40 pm

EASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED CON

Page 1 of 6

Name: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M8

Period: 08/01/2017

** Records	in Filed	Report **
------------	----------	-----------

Seq#	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Contributor	Occupation	Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	In-Kind Description	Amend
1	JENTY, ALEX		FITTNESS INSTRUCTOR	\$20.18
08/06/2017	6475 EMERALD DUNES DR BOCA RATON, FL	CAS		UPD
* 1	JENTY, ALEX			\$20.18
08/06/2017	, FL	CAS		History 09/20/17
2	SHAW, ANDREVIOUS	I	CUSTOMER CARE REP	\$20.18
08/07/2017	8107 RED JASPER LANE APT 935 DELRAY BEACH, FL 33446	CAS		UPD
* 2	SHAW, ANDREVIOUS			\$20.18
08/07/2017	,FL	CAS		History 09/20/17
3	LISBOND, BOBBY	1 .	LANDSCAPER	\$20.18
08/07/2017	801 LAKESHORE STREET LAKELAND, FL 33805	CAS	D WOOD A CIT	UPD
* 3	LISBOND, BOBBY		LANDSCAPER	\$20.18
08/07/2017	LAKELAND, FL	CAS	LANDOCAFER	History 09/20/17
4	BRADSHAW, STARLING		SOCIAL WORKER	\$20.18
08/06/2017	4731 SW 25TH AVENUE DANIA, FL 33312	CAS	SOCIAL WORKEN	UPD
* 4	BRADSHAW, STARLING			\$20.18
08/06/2017	, FL	CAS		History 09/20/17
5	GUEZMAN, BURT		LAWENEODONENT OFFICER	\$20.18
08/04/2017	28900 SW 163RD CT HOMESTEAD, FL	CAS	LAW ENFORCMENT OFFICER	UPD
* 5	GUEZMAN, BURT		LAS SUSCIONALISMS OFFICER	\$20.18
08/04/2017	HOMESTEAD, FL	CAS	LAE ENFORCMENT OFFICER	History 09/20/17
6	DAVIS, DAMOND		27112717 1551120 20111251 22	\$20.18
08/04/2017	403 NW 68TH AVE #206 PLANTATION, FL 33317	CAS	STUDENT AFFAIRS COUNSELOR	UPD
* 6	DAVIS, DAMOND			\$20.18
08/04/2017		CAS	EDUCATOR	History 09/20/17
7	OCONNOR, DEMETRIUS			\$20.18
08/09/2017	8626 WINDSOR DRIVE MIRAMAR FL, FL 33025	CAS	RETIRED MILITARY	UPD
* 7	DEXTER			\$20.18
08/09/2017		CAS		History 09/20/17
8	GREY, RODNEY			\$20.18
08/09/2017	900 NW 16TH TERRACE FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33311	CAS	TEACHER	UPD
* 8	, EDWARD			\$20.18
08/09/2017		CAS		History 09/20/17
9	ATLANTA, GA BOISROND, FRANZ	- CAS		\$20.18
08/17/2017	9914 SHEPARD PL WELLINGTON, FL 33414	CAS	US ARMY	UPD
* 9	BOISROND, FRANZ	- LAS		\$20.18
08/17/2017	 	CAS		History 09/20/17
10	LIMOUSIN, FRITZ	UAS UAS		\$20.18
	7716 SW 8TH COURT	1	PUBLIX PRODUCE SELECTOR	
08/17/2017 * 10		CAS		UPD \$20.18
	†			
* 10	FRITZ,	CAS		History 09/

CAMPAIGN \ \ \ \ EASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED CON \ \ \ BUTIONS

Page 2 of 6

Name: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M8

Period: 08/01/2017

to 08/31/2017

0#	Full Name	Jords III Pik		Amount
Seq #	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Contributor	Occupation In-Kind Description	Amend
11	MARSHALL, LAWRENCE	1 1700	<u> </u>	\$20.18
08/17/2017	3771 ENVIRON BIVD BUILDING 6 #249 LAUDERHILL, FL 33319	CAS	PROFESSOR	UPD \$25.16
* 11	BROWN, GREG	 		\$20.18
08/17/2017	, FL	CAS		History 09/20/17
12	SIMMONS, JERROD	1		\$20.18
08/17/2017	5891 E SEGUNDO WAY ATLANTA, GA 30349	CAS		UPD
* 12	, JERROD	1		\$20.18
08/17/2017	, GA	CAS		History 09/20/17
13	JOHN, MAHER 1360 SW 1ST STREET	ı	PROPERTY MANAGER	\$20.18
08/17/2017	-BOCA RATON, FL	CAS		_UPD
* 13	JOHN,			\$20.18
08/17/2017	, FL	CAS		History 09/20/17
14	STARLING, MALCOLM 8034 SWAMP FLOWER DR	ı	PHARMACY TECH	\$20.18
08/18/2017	JACKSONVILLE, FL 32244	CAS		
15	JONES, MARTRISE 4471 FEIVEL RD #35	ı	HUMAN RESOURCES	\$20.18
08/18/2017	WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33417	CAS		UPD
* 15	, MARTRISE	1		\$20.18
08/18/2017	,	CAS		History 09/20/17
16	JONES, MURRY PO BOX 1382			\$20.18
08/18/2017	FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33302	CAS		UPD
* 16	JONES, MURRY	<u> </u>		\$20.18
08/18/2017	, FL	CAS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	History 09/20/17
17	NORRIS, GENARD 1231 ROSE GATE BLVD	1	RETIRED DEPUTY SHERIFF	\$20.18
08/18/2017 * 17	RIVIERA BEACH, FL 33404	CAS		UPD #00.40
	, GENARD	1		\$20.18
08/18/2017 18	STUART, FL	CAS		History 09/20/17
	BOISROND, PIERRE 9914 SHEPARD PLACE	l	US ARMY	\$25.00
08/25/2017 * 18	WELLINGTON, FL 33414	CAS		UPD #25.00
	BOISROND, PIERRE	1		\$25.00
08/25/2017 19	, BAIN, RAPHAEL	CAS		History 09/20/17 \$20.18
08/19/2017	8206 SW 23RD ST	I		UPD \$20.18
* 19	NORTH LAUDERDALE, FL 33068 BAIN, RAPHAEL	CAS		\$20.18
08/19/2017	EI	CAS	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	History 09/20/17
20	HARVER, ROD	1 .		\$20,18
08/19/2017	11628 CYPRES BARN SCHERTZ, TX 78154	CAS		UPD
* 20	HARVER, ROD	-		\$20.18
08/19/2017	, TX	CAS		History 09/20/17
21	EDWARDS, WESLEY	1 ,	COLLEGE BASKETBALL COACH	\$20.18
08/19/2017	2311 N 45TH ST PMB 262 SEATLE, WA 98103	CAS		UPD

Page 3 of 6

Name: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M8

Period: 08/01/2017

to 08/31/2017

Seq#	Full Name	Contributor	Occupation	Amount
Date	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	In-Kind Description	Amend
	DWARDS, WESLEY	1		\$20.18
08/19/2017 SI	EATLE, WA	CAS		History 09/20/17
	MGFALL, JAMES	+		\$20.18
	3448 HIDDEN FORREST CIRCLE ORLANDO, FL	CAS	SALES	UPD
* 22 W	WGFALL, JAMES	1		\$20.18
08/19/2017 O	DRLANDO, FL	CAS		History 09/20/17
	ARRIS SR, LAWRENCE		DETINO	\$20.18
	08 48TH STREET VEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407	CAS	RETIRED	UPD
* 23 H,	ARRIS,	1		\$20.18
08/19/2017B	OCA-RATON, FL	CAS		History 09/20/17
24 H.	ARRIS JR, BRIAN		ODETICADDA DEL CTODE CIVALED	\$20.18
	08 49TH STREET VEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407	CAS	GREEK APPAREL STORE OWNER	UPD
* 24 H.	ARRIS,	 		\$20.18
08/23/2017 , F	FL '	INK		History 09/20/17
	ETERSON, KIM	1	RETIRED FIREFIGHTER	\$20.18
	720 PALOVERDE HARLOTTE, NC 28227	CAS		UPD
* 25 PI	ETERSON, KIM	1	RETIRED FIREFIGHTER	\$20.18
08/23/2017	NC	CAS		History 09/20/17
1	OLTER, SHARON	1	HOTEL MANAGER	\$20.18
	125 SW 72ND STREET AINSVILLE, FL 32607	CAS		UPD
* 26 C	OLTER, SHARON	1		\$20.18
08/23/2017 G	SAINSVILLE, FL	CAS		History 09/20/17
	ESTAVINES, MICHAEL 44 NW 42ND STREET	l i	VACATION PLANNER	\$20.18
	IIAMI, FL 33127	CAS		UPD
* 27 B/	AILY, ABENNA	ı		\$20.18
08/23/2017 , 7	тх	CAS		History 09/20/17
	ARVEY, RAFIEL O BOX 552230	1	TEACHER	\$20.18
08/23/2017 M	IIAMI GARDENS, FL	CAS		UPD
* 28 G	LOVER, ALANA	1		\$20.18
4	AKELAND, FL	CAS		History 09/20/17
	OGAN, ALESHIA 1328 ASTON HALL DR	l		\$20.18
08/23/2017 JA	ACKSONVILLE, FL 32246	CAS		UPD
	OGAN, ALESHIA	H		\$20.18
	ACKSONVILLE, FL	CAS		History 09/20/17
71	IEDINA, ALEX 13 CLAYTON AVE	1	REAL ESTATE INVESTOR	\$20.18
	EHIGH ACRES, FL 33972	CAS		UPD
	ALEX			\$20.18
	FL HOGS ALEXIA	CAS		History 09/20/17
10	UGGS, ALEXIA 0910 CEDAR LANE	1	TEACHER	\$20.18
08/23/2017 PE	EMBROKE PINES, FL 33026	CAS		UPD

CAMPAIGN TAKEASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED CONT. ABUTIONS

Page 4 of 6

Name: Kyle Ch

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M8

Period: 08/01/2017

to 08/31/2017

Seq#	Full Name	Contributor	Occupation	Amount
Date Date	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	In-Kind Description	Amend
* 31	BUGGS, ALEXIA	1 .		\$20.18
08/23/2017	, FL	CAS		History 09/20/17
* 32	BUGGS, KEARON	1 .	4	\$20.18
08/23/2017	TALLAHASSEER, FL	CAS		DEL
33	MELVIN, LATARSHA		DUDLIY MANACED	\$20.18
08/07/2017	3910 BENT TREE LOOP EAST LAKELAND, FL 33813	CAS	PUBLIX MANAGER	UPD
* 33	, LATARSHA			\$20.18
08/07/2017	LAKELAND, FL	CAS		History 09/20/17
34	BROWN, ANGIE	1	CUSTOMER CARE	\$20.18
08/07/2017	7825 FAIRVIEW DRIVE CONDO # 108TAMARAC, FL-33312	CAS		-UPD
* 34	BROWN, ANGIE	1		\$20.18
08/07/2017		CAS		History 09/20/17
35	SIMONS, ANTHONY	ı	TEACHER	\$20.18
08/14/2017	2845 NW 183RD MIAMI GARDENS, FL	CAS		UPD
* 35	KING, ANITA			\$20.18
08/14/2017	, NY	CAS		History 09/20/17
36	STAFFORD, ANTHONY PO BOX 212885	ı	LAW ENFORCMENT	\$20.18
08/14/2017	ROYAL PALM BEACH, FL 33421	CAS		UPD
* 36	STAFFORD, ANTHONY	1		\$20.18
08/14/2017	, FL	CAS		History 09/20/17
37	THOMAS, APRIL 12124 ST ANDREWS AVE	ı	TEACHER	\$20.18
08/14/2017	MIRAMAR, FL	CAS		UPD
* 37	THOMAS, APRIL	1		\$20.18
08/14/2017	NEW ORLEANS, LA	CAS		History 09/20/17
38	BELL, AUBRA 704 PONDERSOA DR	1	LAWENFORCMENT	\$20.18
08/14/2017	LAKELAND, FL 33810	CAS		UPD
* 38	BELL, AUBRA	1		\$20.18
08/14/2017	LAKELAND, FL	CAS		History 09/20/17
39	RIGBY, AUDRA PO BOX 453	ı	WASTE MANGEMENT	\$20.18
08/14/2017	WABASSO, FL 32970	CAS		UPD
* 39	RIGBY, AUDRA			\$20.18
08/14/2017	WABASSO, FL	CAS		History 09/20/17
40	NOTTAGE, MARSHA 7170 HUD LANE	1	NURSE	\$20.18
08/14/2017 * 40	TUSCALOOSA, AL	CAS		UPD #20.48
	NOTTAGE, MARSHA	1		\$20.18
08/14/2017 41	TUSCALOOSA, AL AUSTIN, BARBARA	CAS		History 09/20/17
	1912 PROVIDENCE RD	ı	RETIRED FUNERAL HOME SERVICES	\$20.18
08/14/2017 * 41	LAKELAND, FL 33895	CAS		UPD \$20.18
	AUSTIN, BARBARA	l	RETIRED FUNERAL HOME SERVICES	\$20.18
08/14/2017	LAKELAND, FL	CAS		History 09/20/17

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS

Page 5 of 6

Name: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M8

Period: 08/01/2017

to 08/31/2017

Seq#	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Contributor	Occupation In-Kind Description	Amend	Amount
42	ASHE, JAMES	1 1,750			\$20.18
08/14/2017	500 N CONGRESS AVE APC 205C DELRAY BEACH, FL 33445	CAS	SALES ASSOCIATE	UPD	Ψ20.10
* 42	, JASON	,	BARBER		\$20.18
08/14/2017	,FL	CAS	·	History 09	/20/17
43	GIBSON, TAMARA	ı	NURSE		\$50.00
08/15/2017	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	CAS		UPD	
* 43	LANE, BATINA	1			\$50.00
08/15/2017	LAKELAND, FL	CAS		History 09	/20/17
44	BELFORD, BONNIE	ı	RETIRED	1	\$20.18
08/21/2017-	4316 W LS SALLE ST TAMPA, FL 33607	CAS	The Fire of the French Control of the French	-UPD	
* 44	BELFORD, BONNIE			+	\$20.18
08/21/2017	, FL	CAS		History 09	
45	DAVIS, CARLISA		,	-	\$20.18
08/21/2017	15124 BLACK LION WAY WINTER GARDEN, FL 34787	CAS	MORTAGE BROOKER	UPD	Ψ20.10
* 45	DAVIS, CARLISA				\$20.18
08/21/2017	WINTER PARK, FL	CAS		History 09	·
46	NORRIS, CASSANDRA	ı		 	\$20.18
08/21/2017	370 N DEERFIELD AVE DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441	CAS		UPD	
* 46	NORRIS, CASSANDRA	1			\$20.18
08/21/2017	POMPANO BEACH, FL	CAS		History 09	/20/17
47	DUKES, CHARLOTTE 19	1	RETIRED TRANSIT OPERATOR		\$20.18
08/21/2017	MIAMI GARDENS, FL	CAS		UPD	
* 47	DUKES, CHARLOTTE	1			\$20.18
08/21/2017	MIAMI, FL	CAS		History 09	/20/17
48	BROOKS, CHRISTINA 7		NURSING HOME DIRECTOR	_	\$20.18
08/21/2017	SUNRISE, FL	CAS		UPD	400.10
* 48	BROOKS, CHRISTINA	1		J	\$20.18
08/21/2017	, FL	CAS		History 09	
49	MOORE, CHRISTINE 3030 44TH ST	1	PASTOR]	\$20.18
08/21/2017	VERO BEACH, FL 32967	CAS		UPD	
* 49	MOORE, CHRISTINE	1 -			\$20.18
08/21/2017	VERO BEACH, FL	CAS		History 09	
50	JONES, CLAUD 864 NW 16TH TERRACE	l	PHYSICAN		\$20.18
08/21/2017	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33311	CAS		UPD	400.15
* 50	JONES, CLAUD	1		┨	\$20.18
08/21/2017 51	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL GORDON, DIANE	CAS		History 09	\$20.18
08/21/2017	864 NW 16TH TERRACE	1	STUDENT	UPD	φωυ, 10
	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33311	CAS		T UPD	000.10
* 51	GORDON, DIANE	I		_	\$20.18
08/21/2017	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS		History 09	/20/17

CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED CONTRABUTIONS

Page 6 of 6

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M8

Period: 08/01/2017

to 08/31/2017

Seq#	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Contributor	Occupation	Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	In-Kind Description	Amend
52	KYA, RILEY BROWN 701 SWISS DRIVE		STUDENT	\$20.18
08/21/2017	LAKELAND, FL 33810	CAS		UPD
* 52	KYA, RILEY BROWN	ı	STUDENT	\$20.18
08/21/2017	LAKELAND, FL	CAS		History 09/20/17
53	THOMPSON, NINA 4250 GAITHER ST	1	TEACHER	\$20.18
08/21/2017	ORLANDO, FL 32811	CAS		UPD
53	THOMPSON, NINA 4250 GAITHER ST	1	TEACHER	\$20.18
08/21/2017	ORLANDO, FL 32811	CAS		History 09/20/17
54	ISSAC, EMMANUEL 1381 SW 1ST ST	ı	PHYSICIAN	\$20.18
08/17/2017	BOCA RATON, FL-33486	CAS		-ADD

CAMPAIGN REASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPLADITURES

Page 1 of 4

Name: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M8

Period: 08/01/2017

to 08/31/2017

	Full Name	1		A
Seq #	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Purpose	Amount Amend
1	DUNKIN DONUTS 1801 W OASLAND PARK BLVD	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIN WORKER	\$5.07
08/02/2017	OALKAND PARK, FL PUBLIX SIUPERMARKET			\$49.88
08/01/2017	1003 EAST COMMERCIAL BLVD OAKLAND PARK BLVD, FL 33334	MON	FOOD AND WATER FOR CAMPAIGN EVENT	440.00
08/02/2017	US POST OFFICE 1900 W OAKLAND BLVD OAKLAND PARK, FL 33310	MON	STAMPS	\$53.98
4	GG'S OF NEW YORK PIZZA 5440 N STATE ROAD 7	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN WORKERS	\$43.50
08/02/2017	NORTH LAUDERDALE, FL 33319 DUNKIN DONUT	MON	FOOD FOR VOLUNTEERS	\$5.07
08/03/2017	OAKLAND PK AND 195 OAKLAND PARK, FL	MON	TOOD TON VOLUNTEENS	UPD
* 5	-DUNKIN DONUT	MON	FOOD FOR VOLUNTEERS	\$5.07
08/03/2017	OAKLAND PARK, FL CITGO GAS STATION	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	History 09/20/17 \$35.79
08/18/2017	599 N FEDERAL HIGHWAY POMPANO BEACH, FL 33062	MON	GAS AND DRINKS FOR VOLUNTERRS	\$33.79
7	KWICK DESIGN PRINTING 3823 N ANDREWS AVE OALKAND PARK, FL 33309	MON	PRINTING OF THANK YOU CARDS	\$175.00
8	KWICK DESIGN PRINTING	MON	THANK YOU CARD INSERTS	\$70.00
08/14/2017	3823 N ANDREWS AVE OAKLAND PARK, FL 33309	WION		
9 08/18/2017	WENDYS 1040 E COMMERCIAL BLVD OAKLAND PARD, FL 33334	MON	FOOD FOR VOLUNTERRS	\$17.66
10	FEDEX	MON	USE OF COMPUTER AND COPIES	\$12.07
08/07/2017	5975 N FERDRAL HWY FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33308	WON		UPD
* 10	FEDEX	MON	USE OF COMPUTER AND COPIES	\$12.07
08/07/2017	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL US POST OFFICE	 		History 09/20/17 \$32.20
08/07/2017	1900 OAKLAND PARK BLVD OAKLAND PARK, FL	MON	STAMPS	UPD
* 11	US POST OFFICE	MON	STAMPS	\$32.20
08/07/2017	OAKLAND PARK, FL			History 09/20/17
12 08/07/2017	PUBLIX 1003 E COMMERCIAL BLVD OAKLAND PARK, FL	MON	FOOD FOR EVENT	\$69.15 UPD
* 12	PUBLIX	MON		\$69.15
08/07/2017	,			History 09/20/17
13	GIBSON KYLE	PCW		\$100.00
08/08/2017	MINUST MAN DECC	ļ		#00.2 <i>4</i>
08/09/2017	MINUET MAN PRESS COMMERCIAL BLVD FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	MON	COPIES OF PETITIONS	\$22.34 UPD
* 14	MINUET MAN	MON	COPIES OF PETITIONS	\$22.34
08/09/2017	FT LAUDERDALE, FL	""		History 09/20/17
15 08/10/2017	MARATHON GAS SATION 4915 N FEDERAL HWY POMPANO BEACH, FL	MON	GAS	\$25.00 UPD
* 15	MARATHON GAS SATION	MON	GAS ⁻	\$25.00
08/10/2017 16	, OFFICE DEPOT		OFFICE CURRIES PARES STORAGE SINCE	History 09/20/17 \$31.05
08/10/2017	935 E MCNAB RD POMPANO BEACH, FL	MON	OFFICE SUPPLIES PAPER STORAGE BINDS	UPD

Page 2 of 4

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M8

Period: 08/01/2017

** Records	in	Filed	Report **
------------	----	-------	-----------

	Full Name	1	T	Amount
Seq #	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Purpose	Amend
* 16	OFFICE DEPOT			\$31.05
08/10/2017		MON	OFFICE SUPPLIES PAPER STORAGE BINDS	History 09/20/17
17	OFFICE DEPOT	1401	OFFICE SUPPLIES	\$41.51
08/10/2017	6325 N ANDREW AVE FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309	MON	OFFICE SUPPLIES	UPD
* 17	OFFICE DEPOT	MON	OFFICE SUPPLIES	\$41.51
08/10/2017				History 09/20/17
18	US POST OFFICE 1900 OAKLAND PK BLVD	мом	STAMPS	\$2.94
08/14/2017 * 18	OAKLAND PARK, FL US POST OFFICE			UPD \$2.94
08/14/2017	00100101102	MON	STAMPS	Ψ2.34 History 09/20/17
19	-PUBLIX			\$26.59
08/15/2017	1003 E COMMERCIAL BLVD OAKLAND PARK, FL	MON	FOOD DRINKS FOR EVENT	UPD
* 19	PUBLIX	MON	FOOD DRINKS FOR EVENT	\$26.59
08/15/2017		IVION	- COS BIGINA FOR EVERY	History 09/20/17
20	DUFFYS	MON	FOOD FOR VOLUNTEERS	\$48.83
08/16/2017	1 SW OSCEOLA ST STUART, FL	. 101014		UPD
* 20	DUFFYS	MON	FOOD FOR VOLUNTEERS	\$48.83
08/16/2017	STUART, FL	""		History 09/20/17
21	FEDEXX	MON	USE OF COMPUTER AND COPIES	\$2.81
08/17/2017	5975 N FEDERAL HWY FT LAUDERDALE, FL	""		UPD
* 21	FEDEXX	MON	USE OF COMPUTER AND COPIES	\$2.81
08/17/2017				History 09/20/17
22	FEDEXX 5975 N FEDERAL HWY	MON	USE OF COMPUTER AND COPIES	\$12.40
08/17/2017				UPD
* 22	FEDEXX	MON	USE OF COMPUTER AND COPIES	\$12.40
08/17/2017	Language			History 09/20/17
23	BICYCLE TOURING PRO 6841 N 2200 W #13B	MON	BICYCLE TOUR GUIDE BOOK	\$29.95
08/17/2017	PARK CITY, UT 84098			UPD
* 23	BICYCLE TOURING	MON	BICYCLE TOUR GUIDE	\$29.95
08/17/2017	, UT WALGREENS			History 09/20/17 \$60.28
08/22/2017	601 E COMMERCIAL BLVD OAKLAND PARK, FL 33334	MON	ENVELOPS PENS OFFICE SUPPLIES	φου.26
25	MIAMI SUBS	MON	FOOD FOR VOLUNTEERS	\$18.84
08/16/2017	891 WEST COMMERCIAL BLVD FT LAUDERDALE, FL	MON	TOOD FOR VOLUNTEERS	
26	MINUET MAN PRESS	PCS	COPIES OF PRTITIONS	\$35.00
08/18/2017	1313 COMMERCIAL BLVD FT LAUDERDALE, FL			UPD
* 26		PCS	COPIES OF PRTITIONS	\$35.00
08/18/2017		'"		History 09/20/17
27	US POST OFFICE	PCS	STAMPS	\$24.50
08/19/2017	1900 COMMERCIAL BLD OAKLAND PARK, FL	' "		UPD
* 27		DCS	STAMPS	\$24.50
08/19/2017		PCS		History 09/20/17
28	US POST OFFICE		STAMPS	\$24.50
08/21/2017	1900 OAKLAND PARK BLVD OAKLAND PARK, FL	PCS	O LAMIE O	UPD

CAMPAIGN ALEASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPL. DITURES

OITURES

00/04/0047

Page 3 of 4

Name: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M8
** Records in Filed Report **

Period: 08/01/2017

		** Records in File	T T	A
Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Purpose	Amount
* 28		PCS	STAMPS	\$24,50
08/21/2017	,			History 09/20/17
08/23/2017	US POST OFFICE 1900 OAKLAND PARK BLVD OAKLAND PARK, FL	PCS	STAMPS	\$16.00 UPD
* 29	OAKEARD FAIK, FE			\$16.00
08/23/2017	•	PCS	STAMPS	History 09/20/17
30	OFFICE DEPOT	MON	OFFICE CURPLIES	\$48.74
08/23/2017	935 MCNAB POMPANO BEACH, FL	MON	OFFICE SUPPLIES	UPD
* 30	OFFICE DEPOT	MON	OFFICE SUPPLIES	\$48.74
08/23/2017	POMPANO BEACH, FL			History 09/20/17
31	SUNOCO		200	\$20.00
08/23/2017	2291 N DIXIE HWY POMPANO BEACH, FL 33093	MON	GAS	
32	FEDEXX	MON	COMPUTED LISE AND CODIES	\$24.79
08/02/2017	5975 N FEDERAL HWY FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	MON	COMPUTER USE AND COPIES	UPD
32	FEDEXX	MON	COMPUTER USE AND COPIES	\$24.79
08/02/2017	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	INOIN	001110	History 09/20/17
33	MINUET MAN PRESS	MON	CAMPAIGN POSTERS	\$22.34
08/09/2017	1313 COMMERCIAL BLVD FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	MON	CAMIFAIGIN FOOTERS	UPD
33	MINUET MAN PRESS	MON	CAMPAIGN POSTERS	\$22.3
08/09/2017	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	IVIOIN	3.2	History 09/20/17
34	MINUET MAN PRESS	MON	COPIES OF PETITIONS	\$21.2
08/09/2017	1313 COMMERCIAL BLVD FT LAUDERDALE, FL	INON	·	UPD
34	MINUET MAN PRESS	MON	COPIES OF PETITIONS	\$21.20
08/09/2017				History 09/20/17
35	DUNKIN DOUGNUT COMMERCIAL BLVD/DIXIE HWY	MON	FOOD FOR VOLUNTEER	\$5.0
08/10/2017	OAKLAND PARK, FL			UPD
35	DUNKIN DOUGNUT	MON	FOOD FOR VOLUNTEER	\$5.0
08/10/2017				History 09/20/17
36	DIXIE MARATHON GAS FEDERAL HWY	MON	GAS	\$25.0
08/10/2017	POMPANO BEACH, FL			UPD
36	DIXIE MARATHON GAS	MON	GAS	\$25.0
08/10/2017	,			History 09/20/17
37	FEDEXX	MON	COMPUTER USE COPIES	\$7.7
08/15/2017	5975 N FEDERAL HWY FT LAUDRDALE, FL	IVICIN	Sam Stands Sal 120	UPD
37	FEDEXX	MON	COMPUTER USE COPIES	\$7.7
08/15/2017	•	WON		History 09/20/17
38	FEDEXX	NACH!	COMPLITED LISE CODIES	\$12.5
08/18/2017	5975 N FEDERAL HWY FT LAUDERDALE, FL	MON	COMPUTER USE COPIES	UPD
38	FEDEXX	MON	COMPUTER USE COPIES	\$12.5
08/18/2017		MON	OSWIFOTER OSE COPIES	History 09/20/17
39	OFFICE DEPOT			\$60.4
08/18/2017	935 E MCNAB RD	MON	STOREGE BOX FOR FILES	UPD
* 39	POMPANO BEACH, FL OFFICE DEPOT		STOREGE BOY FOR EU FO	\$60.4
08/18/2017		MON	STOREGE BOX FOR FILES	History 09/20/17
00/10/2017	1	l	<u></u>	1113101y 03/20/17

ID: <u>64</u>360

EASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPERIENT

Page 4 of 4

Name: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M8

Period: 08/01/2017

ħά	Records	in	Filed	Report	**

Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Purpose	Amount Amend
40 08/23/2017	OFFICE DEPOT 935 MCNAB	MON	OFFICE SUPPLIES	\$48.74 UPD
* 40 08/23/2017	POMPANO BEACH, FL OFFICE DEPOT	MON	OFFICE SUPPLIES	\$48.74 History 09/20/17
08/19/2017	PUBLIX 1003 EAST COMMERCIAL BLVD OAKLAND PARK, FL	MON	FOOD/SNACKS FOR EVENT	\$28.84 UPD
* 41 08/19/2017	PUBLIX OAKLAND PARK, FL	MON	FOOD/SNACKS FOR EVENT	\$28.84 History 09/20/17
42 08/21/2017	MIAMI SUBS COMMERCIAL AND 195 FT LAUDERDALE, FL	MON	FOOD FOR VOLUNTEERS	\$12.38 UPD
* 42 08/21/2017	MIAMI SUBS	MON	FOOD FOR VOLUNTEERS	\$12.38 History 09/20/17
43 08/21/2017	CENTENIAL BANK 2600 E COMMERCIAL BLVD FT LAUDERDALE, FL	MON	BANK FEE	\$12.95 UPD
* 43 08/21/2017		Х		\$12.95 History 09/20/17

Page 1 of 1

Name: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M8

Period: 08/01/2017

** Records in	Filed	Report **
---------------	-------	-----------

Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Nature of Account	Amount Amend
	,			

AMPAIGN LEASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED DIST

Page 1 of 1

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M8

Period: 08/01/2017

**	Records	in Filed	Report **

Seq#	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Recipient	Purpose	Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Related Expenditure	Amend
		ļ		─ ╡.
	1	<u> </u>		

Account: 64360

GOV Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

ProcessDescription	Status	Submitter	Created	LastUpdate
Create Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/4/2017 9:37:13 AM	9/4/2017 9:37:13 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/4/2017 9:50:18 AM	9/4/2017 9:50:18 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/4/2017 9:50:27 AM	9/4/2017 9:50:27 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/4/2017 10:08:37 AM	9/4/2017 10:08:37 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/4/2017 10:08:43 AM	9/4/2017 10:08:43 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/4/2017 10:15:30 AM	9/4/2017 10:15:30 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/4/2017 10:22:45 AM	9/4/2017 10:22:45 AM
Recale Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/4/2017 10:22:51 AM	9/4/2017 10:22:51 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/4/2017 3:16:17 PM	9/4/2017 3:16:17 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/6/2017 7:13:01 PM	9/6/2017 7:13:01 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/6/2017 7:13:07 PM	9/6/2017 7:13:07 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/20/2017 9:53:14 PM	9/20/2017 9:53:14 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/20/2017 9:53:56 PM	9/20/2017 9:53:56 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/20/2017 9:54:08 PM	9/20/2017 9:54:08 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/20/2017 9:55:36 PM	9/20/2017 9:55:36 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/28/2017 6:22:09 PM	9/28/2017 6:22:09 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/28/2017 6:23:17 PM	9/28/2017 6:23:18 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/29/2017 7:31:56 PM	9/29/2017 7:31:57 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/29/2017 7:32:03 PM	9/29/2017 7:32:05 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/29/2017 7:33:26 PM	9/29/2017 7:33:29 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/29/2017 7:39:40 PM	9/29/2017 7:39:42 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/29/2017 7:50:58 PM	9/29/2017 7:50:59 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/29/2017 7:51:03 PM	9/29/2017 7:51:03 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/29/2017 7:51:07 PM	9/29/2017 7:51:11 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/29/2017 8:41:02 PM	9/29/2017 8:41:02 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/29/2017 8:41:08 PM	9/29/2017 8:41:08 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/29/2017 8:42:42 PM	9/29/2017 8:42:42 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	9/29/2017 8:42:46 PM	9/29/2017 8:42:57 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	9/29/2017 8:53:55 PM	9/29/2017 8:53:56 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	10/10/2017 10:22:01 PM	10/10/2017 10:22:02 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	10/10/2017 10:22:04 PM	10/10/2017 10:22:04 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	10/10/2017 10:55:17 PM	10/10/2017 10:55:17 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	10/10/2017 10:55:35 PM	10/10/2017 10:55:36 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	10/10/2017 10:55:40 PM	10/10/2017 10:55:40 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	10/10/2017 11:09:31 PM	10/10/2017 11:09:31 PM

Account: 64360

GOV Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	10/10/2017 11:09:34 PM	10/10/2017 11:09:38 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	10/10/2017 11:09:39 PM	10/10/2017 11:09:39 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	10/10/2017 11:12:49 PM	10/10/2017 11:12:51 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	10/10/2017 11:12:53 PM	10/10/2017 11:12:53 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	10/10/2017 11:41:47 PM	10/10/2017 11:41:48 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	10/10/2017 11:41:54 PM	10/10/2017 11:41:55 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	10/10/2017 11:42:28 PM	10/10/2017 11:42:29 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	10/10/2017 11:42:32 PM	10/10/2017 11:42:32 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	10/10/2017 11:42:35 PM	10/10/2017 11:42:36 PM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	10/10/2017 11:42:39 PM	10/10/2017 11:42:39 PM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	10/10/2017 11:44:02 PM	10/10/2017 11:44:02 PM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	stbaker	10/12/2017 11:01:53 AM	10/12/2017 11:01:56 AM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	64360	11/21/2017 1:30:00 AM	11/21/2017 1:30:01 AM

	NT OF STATE, DIVISION OF ELECTIONS EASURER'S REPORT SUMMARY
(1) Kyle Chaderwick Gibson	(2) 64360
Candidate, Committe or Party Name	I.D. Number
(3) 1418 Northeast 57th Court	Fort Lauderdale FL 33359-0581
Address (number and street) Check box if address has changed since last report	City State Zip Code
(4) Check appropriate box(es):	
 Candidate (office sought): Political Committee Committee of Continuous Existance Party-Executive Committee 	Check If PC has DISBANDED Check If CCE has DISBANDED
(5) REPC	ORT IDENTIFIERS
Cover Period: From 09/01/2017 To 09	9/30/2017 Report Type: M9
◯ Amendment ☐ S	pecial Election Report
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT
Cash & Checks \$1,009.16	Monetary Expenditures \$783.63
Loans \$0.00	Transfers to Office Account \$0.00
Total Monetary \$1,009.16	Total Monetary \$783.63
In-Kind \$0.00	(8) Other Distributions
	Certification person to falsify a public record (ss.839.13, F.S.)
I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete
Name of Treasurer Deputy Treasurer	Name of 🗵 Candidate 🔲 Chaiman (PC/PTY Only
X	X
Signature	Signature

Prepared on: 3/5/18 12:51:50PM Reviewed On: 10/12/17 11:01 am

CAMPAIGN \ . \EASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED CON\ . . BUTIONS

TIONS Page 1 of 3

Name: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M9

Period: 09/01/2017

to 09/30/2017

Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Contributor	Occupation In-Kind Description	Amount
1	Street Address & City, State, Zip BENTON/JOHNSON, BARBARA	Туре	III-Kilid Description	\$20.18
09/03/2017	16930 SW 108TH MIAMI, FL 33157	CAS	FRATERNAL SUPPLIES OWNER	Ψ20.18
2	VINSON, OLIVE		DIRECT SUPPORT CARE	\$20.18
09/03/2017	11467 SW 226TH TERRACE MIAMI, FL 33170	CAS		
3	RAMBO, MYRA		UNEMPLOYED	\$20.18
09/03/2017	10850 SW 154TH STREET MIAMI, FL 33315	CAS	0.000	
4	FOX, GLORIA		RETIRED	\$20.18
09/03/2017	14800 POLK SRTEET MIAMI, FL 33176	CHE		
5	REED, ANTHONY	1	PASTOR	\$20.18
09/03/2017	14700 LINCOLN BLVD MIAMI, FL 33317-3176	CAS		
6	WSE, HAROLD		RETIRED	\$20.18
09/03/2017	441` EAST EVANSTON CIRCLE FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312	CAS		
7	MONTANA, CHARLES		MEDICAL TECH	\$20.18
09/03/2017	ST. PETERSBURG, FL	CAS		
8	SIMPKINS, CORETTA			\$20.18
09/03/2017	ORLANDO, FL	CAS		-
9 .	FULLER, DEXTER		SECURTIY	\$20.18
09/03/2017	,FL	CAS	——————————————————————————————————————	
10	COOKS, DOROTHY			\$20.18
09/03/2017	LIVE OAK, FL	CAS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
11	MCFADDEN, HALLIE	·	TEACHER	\$20.18
09/03/2017	TAMPA, FL	CAS		
12	BURSE, DUWAN	ı	ACCOUNTANT	\$20.18
09/03/2017	4430 7TH COURT PLANTATION, FL	CAS		·
13	MOTHERSILL, EARL		LONGSHORMAN	\$20.18
09/03/2017	NORTH LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS		
14	MCFADDEN, EMORY			\$20.18
09/03/2017	TAMPA, FL	CAS		
15	GIBSON, JOAN 1418 NE 57TH COURT	1	RETIRED TEACHER	\$100.00
09/06/2017	FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	CHE		
16	MCKINNIE, JOHNATHAN	1		\$20.18
09/06/2017	,FL	CAS		
17	CLARKE, SILVIAN 10771 SW 151ST ST	1	RETIRED	\$100.00
09/28/2017	MIAMI, FL	MO		
18	ISOM,	1	US NAVY RETIRED	\$20.18
09/29/2017	MONTECELLO, FL	CAS		
19	JONES, JEFF		IT MANAGER	\$20.18
09/14/2017	4962 VICTORIA CIRCLE WEST PALM BEACH, FL	CAS		
20 .	BARNES, CHRIS		IT NETWORK MARKETER	\$20.18
09/14/2017	3011 NW 204TH TERRACE MIAMI GARDENS, FL	CAS		

CAMPAIGN \ \ \(\delta \delta \) ASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED CON\ \ \(\delta \delta \) BUTIONS

Page 2 of 3

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M9

Period: 09/01/2017

to 09/30/2017

Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Contributor Type	Occupation In-Kind Description	Amend	Amount
* 21	MAHMOOD, KHALIB	i i		+	\$20.18
09/14/2017	17921 WEST 23RD AVENUE MIAMI, FL	<u> </u>	EDUCATOR	-	420.10
* 22	MARSHALL, LAWRENCE	1 1	PASTOR		\$20.18
09/14/2017	3771 ENVIRON BLVD BULIDING 6 LAUDERHILL, FL 33319	X	T. T	┪	
23	BURSE, DUWAN		ACCOUNTANT		\$20.18
09/14/2017	4430 TTH COURT PLANTATION, FL	CAS		-	
* 24	BALLOT, FABION		TEACHER	7	\$20.18
09/14/2017	245 SW 122ND TERRACE PEMBROKE PINES, FL	×	72.072.	┥ .	
25	REED, ANTHONY 14700 LINCOLN BLVD		PASTOR	 	\$20.18
09/14/2017	-MIAMI, FL	CAS			
26	FOX, GLORIA	1	RETIRED		\$20.18
09/14/2017	14800 POLK ST MIAMI, FL	CAS	,	┪	
* 27	FULLER, DEXTER	<u> </u>	SECURTIY		\$20.18
09/14/2017		CAS		-	
* 28	COFIELD, JOESPH	 	TEACHER	 	\$20.18
09/14/2017	NAPLES, FL	CAS			
29	REED, ANTHONY 14700 LINCOLN BLVD				\$20.18
09/06/2017	MIAMI, FL	CAS		7	
30	BALLOT, FABION 245 SW 122ND TERRACE				\$20.18
09/06/2017	PEMBROKE PINES, FL	CAS		7	
31	GRAY, RODNEY 900 NW 16TH TERRACE	1	TEACHER		\$20.18
09/06/2017	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33311	CAS		<u> </u>	
32	LANE, DERYL 610 38TH AVENUE	ı	LONGSHORMAN		\$20.18
09/06/2017	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33312	CAS			
33	LANE, TOMEKA 610 38TH AVENUE	ı	HOMEMAKER		\$20.18
09/06/2017	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS			
34	LANE, HATTIE 610 38TH AVENUE	ı	TEACHER		\$20.18
09/06/2017	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS		<u> </u>	
35	LANPAULETTA, DERYL 610 38TH AVENUE	ı	STUDENT		\$20.18
09/06/2017	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS			
36	WILLIAMS, JUANITA 2125 EAST CARVAL POINT BLVD	1	BAIL BONDMAN		\$20.18
09/06/2017	NAPLES, FL	CAS			
* 37	KNIGHT, BERNADETTE		NURSE		\$20.18
09/06/2017	TALLAHASSEER, FL	CAS		_	400.11
* 38	BROOKS, MONICIA	1	EDUCATOR	_	\$20.14
09/06/2017 39	TALLAHASSEER, FL	CAS			¢20.40
	NORRIS, GENARD 1213 ROSE GATE BLVD	1	RETIRED LAW ENFORCMENT		\$20.18
09/06/2017 40	RIVERA BEACH, FL 33334 JONES, CLAUD	CAS		_	\$20.19
\	864 NW 16TH TERRACE	1	DOCTOR	_	\$20.18
09/06/2017	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33311	CAS			

Page 3 of 3

Name: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M9

Period: 09/01/2017

	nec .	orus in rite	in Kehoir
	Full Name		
Seq#	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Contributor	Occupatio

Seq#	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Contributor	Occupation	Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	In-Kind Description	Amend
41	GIBSON, JOAN 1418 NE 57TH COURT	ı	RETIRED	\$20.18
09/06/2017	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	CAS		
42	GIBSON, TAMARA 1418 NE 57TH COURT	1 .	NURSE	\$20.18
09/06/2017	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS		
* 43	LANE, DYLAN 610 38TH AVENUE	1	CHILD	\$2.00
09/05/2017	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	X		

CAMPAIGN REASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPL. DITURES

Page 1 of 2

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M9

Period: 09/01/2017

to 09/30/2017

Seq#	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Туре	Purpose	Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	.,,,,,	1 1,1000	Amend
09/02/2017	FORTUNES RESTURANT 1451 NW 31ST AVE LAUDERHILL, FL 33311	MON	FOOD FOR MEETING	\$21.15
2	MCDONALDS 11207 SW 152ND ST	MON	FOOD FOR VOLUNTEER	\$9.93
09/02/2017	MIAMI, FL 33157 WENDYS	[\$16.50
09/04/2017	1040 E COMMERCIAL BLVD OAKLAND PARK, FL 33334	MON	FOOD FOR VOLUNTEERS	
09/05/2017	MCDONAIDS 152ND AND LINCOLN BLVD MIAMI, FL	MON	FOOD FOR VOLUNTEERS	\$9.93
5	DAVE AND BUSTERS 3000 OAKWOOD BLVD	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN EVENT	\$26.48
09/05/2017	HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020			
* 6 09/05/2017	SUNRISE V FT LAUDERDALE, FL	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN WORKER	\$31.00
09/06/2017	DENNYS RESTURANT 911 E COMMERCIAL BLVD	MON	FOOD FOR VOLUNTEERS	\$16.90
8	FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334 PLAYERS SPORTS	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN EVENT	\$28.83
09/07/2017	5280 SR 7 TAMARAC, FL 33319	WOIV		
09/13/2017	RALLY 995 MARKET STREET 2ND FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103	MON	ON LINE CONTRIBUTION FEE	\$8.20
10	FEDEXX 300 N FEDERAL HWY	MON	USE OF COMPUTER AND COPIES	\$9.67
09/14/2017 11	FT LAUDERDALE, FL GGS PIZZA OF NEW YORK			\$33.61
09/14/2017	5440 SR 7 FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33319	MON	FOOD FOR VOLUNTEERS	ψ33.31
09/14/2017	KWICK DESIGN PRINTING 3823 N ANDREWS AVE	MON	THANK YOU CARDS	\$205.00
13	FT LAUDERDALE, FL FEDEX 300 N FEDERAL HWY	MON	USE OF COMPUTER AND COPIES	\$8.47
09/15/2017 14	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33301 BURGER KING			#C 93
09/18/2017	11650 SW 152ND ST MIAMI, FL 33157	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN VOLUNTEER	\$6.83
* 15	MIAMI SUBS	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN VOLUNTEER	\$30.18
09/15/2017	FT LAUDERDALE, FL			
16 09/15/2017	CHINA TOWN 456 S CYPRESS RD POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN VOLUNTEERS	\$46.22
17	JACKS OLD TIME BURGER 4201 N FEDERAL HIGHWAY	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN VOLUNTEER	\$21.15
09/17/2017 18	OAKLAND PARK, FL MONTECILLO/JEFFERSON CHAMBER OF	 		#ar 00
09/19/2017	COMMERCE 420 WASHINGTON ST	MON	ANNUAL BANQUET	\$35.00
19	MONTECELLO, FL 32344 OPPORTUNITY 100/CENTENNIAL BANK 2600 E COMMERCIAL BLVD	MON	BANK FEES	\$9.95
09/20/2017 20	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33308 EXPEDIA		WATER TOO SAME WOULTED	\$71.68
09/21/2017	333 108TH AVENUE BELLEVUE, WA 98004	MON	HOTEL FOR CAMPAIGN TRIP	
21 09/22/2017	HOWARD JOHNSON 939 W ROBSON ST	MON	OVERNIGHT STAY FOR CAMPAIGN EVENT	\$66.63
22	LAKELAND, FL SHELL GAS STATION 3105 APLACHEE PARKWAY	MON	GAS FOR TRAVEL	\$9.47
09/25/2017	TALLAHASSEE, FL			

Page 2 of 2

Name: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M9

Period: 09/01/2017

*	*	Record	s in	Filed	Report '	*

Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Purpose	Amount Amount
23 09/25/2017	REV. CAFE RESTURANT 180 S JEFFERSON ST MONTECILLO, FL	MON	FOOD FOR VOLUNTERE	\$14.98
09/29/2017	MINUET MAN PRESS 1313 E COMMERCIAL BLVD FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	MON	COPIES OF PETITIONS	\$22.34
09/30/2017	POPEYES CHICKEN 233 W HILLSBORO BLVD DEERFIELD BEACH, FL	MON	FOOD FOR VOLUNTEERS	\$23.53

CAMPAIGN TO CASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED FUND TO

Page 1 of 1

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M9

Period: 09/01/2017

**	Records	in	Filed	Report **
----	---------	----	-------	-----------

Seq# Date	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Nature of Account	Amount Amend

CAMPAIGN REASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED DISTRIBUTIONS

Page 1 of 1

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M9

Period: 09/01/2017

**	Records	in	Filed	Report *	*
----	---------	----	-------	----------	---

Seq#	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Recipient	Purpose	Amour
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Related Expenditure	Amend
_				

Account: 64360

GOV Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

ProcessDescription	Status	Submitter	Created	LastUpdate
Create Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	11/21/2017 1:04:15 AM	11/21/2017 1:04:15 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	12/11/2017 10:17:12 PM	12/11/2017 10:17:12 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	12/11/2017 10:17:21 PM	12/11/2017 10:17:22 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	12/11/2017 10:20:42 PM	12/11/2017 10:20:42 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	12/11/2017 10:24:47 PM	12/11/2017 10:24:47 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	12/11/2017 10:33:34 PM	12/11/2017 10:33:34 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	12/11/2017 10:41:56 PM	12/11/2017 10:41:56 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	12/11/2017 10:42:53 PM	12/11/2017 10:42:54 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	12/11/2017 10:45:20 PM	12/11/2017 10:45:20 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	12/11/2017 10:50:52 PM	12/11/2017 10:50:52 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	12/11/2017 10:54:13 PM	12/11/2017 10:54:13 PM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	12/11/2017 10:55:46 PM	12/11/2017 10:55:46 PM

FLORIDA DEPARTMEN' CAMPAIGN TRE	T OF STATE, DIVISION ASURER'S REPORT S		IONS	
(1) Kyle Chaderwick Gibson	(2) 6436	0		
Candidate, Committe or Party Name	I.D. N	lumber		
(3) 1418 Northeast 57th Court	Fort Lauderdale	FL	33359-0581	-
Address (number and street) Check box if address has changed since last report	City	State	Zip Code	
(4) Check appropriate box(es):				
 X Candidate (office sought): ☐ Political Committee ☐ Committee of Continuous Existance ☐ Party Executive Committee 	Check If PC has D			
(5) REPOR	RT IDENTIFIERS			
Cover Period: From 11/01/2017 To 11.	/30/2017 F	Report Type:	M11	
☐ Amendment ☐ Sp	ecial Election Report			
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXF	PENDITURES	THIS REPORT	
Cash & Checks \$500.00	Monetary Expenditure	s	\$	261.15
Loans \$145.18	Transfers to Office Ac	count		\$0.00
Total Monetary \$645.18	Total Monetary		\$	261.15
In-Kind \$0.00	(8) Other Distributions	-		
Ce It is a first degree misdemeanor for any p	ertification erson to falsify a public rec	ord (ss.839.13,	F.S.)	
I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete	I certify that I have exa true, correct and comp		ort and it is	
Name of Treasurer Deputy Treasurer	Name of X Can	didate	Chaiman (PC/PTY	Only
_x	X			<u>=</u>
Signature	Signature			—

Reviewed On: 12/11/17 10:54 pm

Page 1 of 1

Name: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M11

Period: 11/01/2017

to 11/30/2017

Seq#	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Contributor	Occupation	Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	In-Kind Description	Amend
1	WSE, HAROLD 441 EAST EVANSTON CIRCLE	- 1	RETIRED ENGINERE	\$50.00
11/20/2017	FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33312	CAS		
2	WSE, HAROLD 441 EAST EVANSTON CIRCLE	1	RETIRED ENGINEERE	\$50.00
11/27/2017	FT LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS		
3	GIBSON KYLE 1418 NE 57TH COURT	s		\$145.18
11/07/2017	FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	LOA		
4	WISE, HAROLD 441 EAST EVANSTON CIRCLE	ı	RETIRED	\$50.00
11/27/2017	FT LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS		
5	GIBSON, JOAN 1418 NE 57TH COURT	1	RETIRED	\$250.00
11/30/2017	-FT-LAUDERDALE, FL	CHE		
6	WISE, HAROLD 441 EAST EVANSTON CIRCLE		RETIRED	\$50.00
11/26/2017	FT LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS		
7	WISE JR, HAROLD 441 EAST EVANSTON CIRCLE	1 ,	TRACK AND FIELD TRAINER	\$50.00
11/25/2017	FT LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS		

Page 1 of 1

Name: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M11

Period: 11/01/2017

to 11/30/2017

** Records in Filed Report **	**	Records	in Filed	Report **
-------------------------------	----	---------	----------	-----------

Seq#	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Туре	Purpose	Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip			Amend
1	SHELL SERVICE STATION	MON	GAS	\$43.25
11/09/2017	1166 S TAMIAMI TRAIL OSPREY, FL	WON		
2	REAL BIKES	MON	MIRROW FOR CAMPAIGN BICYCLE	\$21.40
11/10/2017	581 US 41 BYPASS VENICE, FL 34285	MON	MIRROW FOR CAMIFAIGN BICTOLE	
3	PUBLIX SUPERMARKET		FOOD FOOD OAMBAION FIVENT	\$15.89
11/13/2017	1003 E COMMERCIAL BLVD OAKLAND PARK, FL 33334	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN EVENT	
4	RED LOBSTERS			\$26.73
	6747 S TAMIAMI TRAIL	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN VOLUNTEER	
11/13/2017	SARASOTA, FL 34231			
5	GIBSON KYLE	PCW		\$20.00
11/20/2017		PCVV		
-6	CENTENIAL BANK 2600 COMMERCIAL BLVD	MON	BANKFEES	\$9,95
11/20/2017	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	"""		
7	FEDEXX OFFICE	 -		\$16.92
	300 N FEDERAL HWY	MON	USE OF COMPUTER AND COPIES	\$10.92
11/22/2017	FTT. LAUDERDALE, FL			
8	MINUETMAN PRESS			\$22.34
	1313 E COMMERCIAL BLVD	MON	COPY OF PETITIONS	1
11/22/2017	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL			
9	EDISON FORD MUSUEM	MON	CAMPIGN MEETING FEE	\$50.00
11/29/2017	2350 MCGREGOR BLVD	IVION	OAWI ISIN WILLTING FEE	
10	FT MYERS, FL US POSTAL SERVICE			
10	1 0S POSTAL SERVICE 1 1616 RINGLING BLVD	MON	POSTAGE	\$14.42
11/30/2017	SARSOTA, FL 34230		1	\
11	U GAS			\$20.25
	1201 EAST COMMERCIAL BLVD	MON	GAS	1
11/13/2017	FT LAUDERDALE, FL			

Page 1 of 1

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M11

Period: 11/01/2017

to 11/30/2017

**	Record	is in i	Filed Report **	

Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Nature of Account	Amount Amend
		1		

CAMPAIGN REASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED DISTRIBUTIONS

Page 1 of 1

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M11

Period: 11/01/2017

to 11/30/2017

Seq#	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Recipient	Purpose	Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Related Expenditure	Amend
		·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Queued Items for 2017-M12

Account: 64360

GOV Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Rpt Seq: 40

ProcessDescription Status Submitter Created LastUpdate **Processing Complete** 64360 1/10/2018 12:25:18 AM 1/10/2018 12:25:18 AM Create Pending Report 64360 1/10/2018 1:23:50 AM 1/10/2018 1:23:50 AM Review Pending Report **Processing Complete** 64360 1/10/2018 1:48:43 AM Review Pending Report **Processing Complete** 1/10/2018 1:48:44 AM Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete** 64360 1/10/2018 1:49:09 AM 1/10/2018 1:49:09 AM 64360 1/10/2018 10:21:40 AM 1/10/2018 10:21:40 AM Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete Review Pending Report Processing Complete** 64360 1/10/2018 10:22:19 AM 1/10/2018 10:22:19 AM Review Pending Report **Processing Complete** 64360 1/10/2018 10:26:14 AM 1/10/2018 10:26:14 AM Processing Complete 64360 1/10/2018 10:27:12 AM 1/10/2018 10:27:12 AM **Review Pending Report** 64360 1/10/2018 10:41:39 AM 1/10/2018 10:41:39 AM Review Pending Report **Processing Complete** 1/10/2018 10:46:06 AM 1/10/2018 10:46:06 AM **Processing Complete** 64360 **Review Pending Report** 64360 1/10/2018 10:53:12 AM 1/10/2018 10:53:12 AM **Review Pending Report Processing Complete** Review Pending Report **Processing Complete** 64360 1/10/2018 11:02:03 AM 1/10/2018 11:02:03 AM Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete** 64360 1/10/2018 11:32:17 AM 1/10/2018 11:32:17 AM Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete** 64360 1/10/2018 11:33:30 AM 1/10/2018 11:33:30 AM Review Pending Report **Processing Complete** 64360 1/10/2018 11:39:31 AM 1/10/2018 11:39:32 AM 64360 1/10/2018 12:00:02 PM 1/10/2018 12:00:02 PM **Processing Complete** Recalc Pending Report Total 1/10/2018 12:03:21 PM 1/10/2018 12:03:21 PM **Processing Complete** 64360 Recalc Pending Report Total 64360 1/10/2018 12:03:27 PM 1/10/2018 12:03:27 PM **Review Pending Report Processing Complete** Review Pending Report **Processing Complete** 64360 1/10/2018 11:09:44 PM 1/10/2018 11:09:45 PM **Processing Complete** 64360 1/10/2018 11:10:27 PM 1/10/2018 11:10:27 PM Recalc Pending Report Total 64360 1/10/2018 11:10:32 PM 1/10/2018 11:10:33 PM Review Pending Report **Processing Complete** 64360 1/10/2018 11:10:59 PM 1/10/2018 11:11:00 PM **Processing Complete** Recalc Pending Report Total 64360 1/10/2018 11:11:03 PM 1/10/2018 11:11:03 PM **Review Pending Report Processing Complete** Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete** 64360 1/10/2018 11:11:30 PM 1/10/2018 11:11:30 PM 64360 1/10/2018 11:11:37 PM 1/10/2018 11:11:37 PM **Review Pending Report Processing Complete Processing Complete** 64360 1/10/2018 11:13:10 PM 1/10/2018 11:13:10 PM Recalc Pending Report Total **Review Pending Report Processing Complete** 64360 1/10/2018 11:13:18 PM 1/10/2018 11:13:18 PM 64360 1/10/2018 11:13:56 PM 1/10/2018 11:13:57 PM Review Pending Report **Processing Complete** 64360 1/10/2018 11:14:01 PM 1/10/2018 11:14:01 PM Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete** Recalc Pending Report Total **Processing Complete** 64360 1/10/2018 11:14:09 PM 1/10/2018 11:14:09 PM Review Pending Report **Processing Complete** 64360 1/10/2018 11:17:18 PM 1/10/2018 11:17:18 PM File Pending Report **Processing Complete** 64360 1/10/2018 11:58:57 PM 1/10/2018 11:58:57 PM 64360 Amend Filed Report **Processing Complete** 1/11/2018 5:38:17 AM 1/11/2018 5:38:17 AM Review Pending Report **Processing Complete** 64360 1/11/2018 5:42:32 AM 1/11/2018 5:42:32 AM Review Pending Report **Processing Complete** 64360 1/11/2018 6:07:01 AM 1/11/2018 6:07:01 AM

Queued Items for 2017-M12

Account: 64360

GOV Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Rpt	Sea:	40

Rpt Seq: 40				
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	1/11/2018 6:08:35 AM	1/11/2018 6:08:35 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	1/11/2018 6:10:13 AM	1/11/2018 6:10:13 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	1/11/2018 6:10:45 AM	1/11/2018 6:10:45 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	1/11/2018 6:12:17 AM	1/11/2018 6:12:17 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	1/11/2018 6:38:40 AM	1/11/2018 6:38:41 AM
Recalc Pending Report Total	Processing Complete	64360	1/11/2018 6:42:47 AM	1/11/2018 6:42:47 AM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	1/11/2018 6:43:13 AM	1/11/2018 6:43:14 AM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	1/11/2018 6:46:12 AM	1/11/2018 6:46:12 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	ejrowlette	1/11/2018 11:50:22 AM	1/11/2018 11:50:22 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	ejrowlette	1/12/2018 11:42:00 AM	1/12/2018 11:42:02 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	ejrowlette	1/16/2018 7:58:32 AM	1/16/2018 7:58:33 AM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	ejrowlette	1/16/2018 9:17:20 AM	1/16/2018 9:17:21 AM
Amend Filed Report	Processing Complete	64360	1/19/2018 12:18:22 PM	1/19/2018 12:18:22 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	1/19/2018 12:25:57 PM	1/19/2018 12:25:57 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	1/19/2018 12:33:03 PM	1/19/2018 12:33:07 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	1/19/2018 12:35:20 PM	1/19/2018 12:35:20 PM
Review Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	1/19/2018 12:36:00 PM	1/19/2018 12:36:00 PM
File Pending Report	Processing Complete	64360	1/19/2018 12:37:12 PM	1/19/2018 12:37:13 PM
Review Filed Report	Processing Complete	ejrowlette	1/19/2018 1:33:13 PM	1/19/2018 1:33:14 PM

	NT OF STATE, DIVISION OF ELECTIONS EASURER'S REPORT SUMMARY	
(1) Kyle Chaderwick Gibson	(2) 64360	
Candidate, Committe or Party Name	I.D. Number	
(3) 1418 Northeast 57th Court	Fort Lauderdale FL 33359-0581	_
Address (number and street) Check box if address has changed since last report	City State Zip Code	
(4) Check appropriate box(es):		
 ✓ Candidate (office sought): ☐ Political Committee ☐ Committee of Continuous Existance ☐ Party Executive Committee 	Check If PC has DISBANDED Check If CCE has DISBANDED	
(5) REPO	ORT IDENTIFIERS	
Cover Period: From 12/01/2017 To 12	2/31/2017 Report Type: M12	
Original X Amendment S	pecial Election Report	
(6) CONTRIBUTIONS THIS REPORT	(7) EXPENDITURES THIS REPORT	
Cash & Checks \$794.86	Monetary Expenditures \$1	,240.12
Loans \$250.00	Transfers to Office Account	\$0.00
Total Monetary \$1,044.86	Total Monetary \$1	,240.12
In-Kind \$0.00	(8) Other Distributions	
	Certification person to falsify a public record (ss.839.13, F.S.)	
I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete	I certify that I have examined this report and it is true, correct and complete	
Name of Treasurer Deputy Treasurer	Name of X Candidate Chaiman (PC/PT)	ſ Only
Y	l x	
Signature	Signature	

Prepared on: 3/5/18 12:58:53PM

Reviewed On: 1/19/18 1:33 pm

EASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED CON LIBUTIONS

Page 1 of 3

Name: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M12

Period: 12/01/2017

to 12/31/2017

Seq#	Full Name	Contributor	Occupation	Amount
Date	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	In-Kind Description	Amend
1	GIBSON, TAMARA	```		\$50.00
12/04/2017	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	CAS	NURSE	UPD
* 1	GIBSON, TAMARA	1	NURSE	\$50.00
12/04/2018	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	CAS		UPD History 01/19/18
* 1	GIBSON, TAMARA	1	NURSE	\$50.00
12/04/2018	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	CAS		History 01/11/18
2	WISE SR., HAROLD	1	RETIRED	\$50.00
12/04/2017	441 EVANSTON CIRCLE FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS		UPD
* 2	WISE SR., HAROLD	<u>† </u>	RETIRED	\$50.00
12/04/2018	441 EVANSTON CIRCLE FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS		-UPD History 01/19/18-
* 2 .	WISE SR., HAROLD		RETIRED	\$50.00
12/04/2018	441 EVANSTON CIRCLE FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS		History 01/11/18
3	WSE SR, HAROLD 441 E EVANSTON CIRCLE	1 1	RETIRED	\$50.00
12/04/2017	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS		UPD
* 3	WSE SR, HAROLD 441 E EVANSTON CIRCLE	ı	RETIRED	\$50.00
12/04/2018	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS		UPD History 01/19/18
* 3	WISE SR, HAROLD 441 E EVANSTON CIRCLE	1 ,	RETIRED	\$50.00
12/04/2018	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS		History 01/11/18
4	MELVIN, LATARSHA 3910 BENT TREE LOOP EAST		PUBLIX RECRUITER	\$50.00
12/09/2017	LAKALAND, FL 33813	CAS		UPD
* 4	MELVIN, LATARSHA 3910 BENT TREE LOOP EAST		PUBLIX RECRUITER	\$50.00
12/09/2018	LAKALAND, FL 33813	CAS		UPD History 01/19/18
* 4	MELVIN, LATARSHA 3910 BENT TREE LOOP EAST	ı	PUBLIX RECRUITER	\$50.00
12/09/2018	LAKALAND, FL 33813	CAS		History 01/11/18
5	MELVIN, LATARSHA 3910 BENT TREE LOOP		PUBLIX RECRUITER	\$50.00
12/10/2017	LAKALAND, FL 33813	CAS		UPD
* 5	MELVIN, LATARSHA 3910 BENT TREE LOOP	1	PUBLIX RECRUITER	\$50.00
12/10/2018	LAKALAND, FL 33813	CAS		History 01/19/18
6	WISE, HAROLD 441 EVANSTON CIRCLE	1	RETIRED	\$50.00
12/03/2017	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS		UPD
* 6	WSE, HAROLD 441 EVANSTON CIRCLE	1	RETIRED	\$50.00
12/03/2018	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS		UPD History 01/19/18
* 6	WISE, HAROLD 441 EVANSTON CIRCLE	1	RETIRED	\$50.00
12/03/2018		CAS		History 01/11/18
7	GIBSON, JOAN 1418 NE 57TH COURT	1		\$50.00
12/04/2017	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS		UPD
* 7	GIBSON, JOAN 1418 NE 57TH COURT			\$50.00
12/04/2018	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS		History 01/19/18
8	TAMARA, GIBSON 1418 NE 57TH COURT		NURSE	\$50.00
12/05/2017	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS		UPD

Page 2 of 3

Name: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M12

Period: 12/01/2017

to 12/31/2017

Seq#	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Contributor	Occupation	Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	In-Kind Description	Amend
* 8	TAMARA, GIBSON		NURSE	\$50.00
12/05/2018	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS		History 01/19/18
9	REED, JOEL		YOUTH	\$2.70
12/05/2017	21872 SW 95TH PLACE MIAMI, FL 33190	CAS	TOOTA	UPD
* 9	REED, JOEL			\$2.70
12/05/2018	21872 SW 95TH PLACE	1 000	YOUTH	History 01/19/18
10	MIAMI, FL 33190 GIBSON KYLE	CAS		<u> </u>
	1418 NE 57TH COURT	S		\$150.00
12/12/2017	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	LOA		UPD
* 10	GIBSON KYLE 1418 NE 57TH COURT	s		\$150.00
12/12/2018	-FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	LOA		History 01/19/18
11	GIBSON, TAMARA 1418 NE 57TH COURT		NURSE	\$50.00
12/12/2017	FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	CAS		UPD
* 11	GIBSON, TAMARA		NURSE	\$50.00
12/12/2018	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	CAS	NONGE -	History 01/19/18
12	GIBSON, JOAN ,		RETIRED	\$50.00
12/12/2017	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT. LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS	RETIRED	UPD
* 12	GIBSON, JOAN			\$50.00
12/12/2018	1418 NE 57TH COURT	1	RETIRED	
13	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL GIBSON, TAMARA	CAS		History 01/19/18
	1418 NE 57TH COURT	l l	NURSE	\$50.00
12/21/2017	FT LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS		UPD
13	GIBSON, TAMARA 1418 NE 57TH COURT	l i	NURSE	\$50.00
12/21/2017	FT LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS		UPD History 01/19/18
* 13	GIBSON, TAMARA	1	NURSE	\$50.00
01/11/2018		CAS		History 01/11/18
14	GIBSON, KYLE	· 1		\$100.00
12/12/2017	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT LAUDERDALE, FL	LOA		UPD
* 14	GIBSON, KYLE			\$100.00
01/12/2018	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT LAUDERDALE, FL	LOA		UPD History 01/19/18
* 14	GIBSON, KYLE			\$100.00
01/12/2018		1 ,		History 01/11/18
15	MELVIN, LATARSHA	LOA		\$20.18
	3910 BENT TREE LOOP		PUBLIX RECRUITER	
12/21/2017	LAKELAND, FL 33813	CAS		UPD
* 15	MELVIN, LATARSHA 3910 BENT TREE LOOP	l I	PUBLIX RECRUITER	\$20.18
12/21/2018	LAKELAND, FL 33813	CAS		ADD History 01/19/18
16	JACKSON, REBECCA 17200 NW 43RD CT	ı	CHURCH ADMINSTRATOR	\$20.18
12/21/2017	MIAMI, FL	CAS		UPD
* 16	JACKSON, REBECCA		CHURCH ADMINSTRATOR	\$20.18
12/21/2018	17200 NW 43RD CT MIAMI, FL	CAS		ADD History 01/19/18
17	GIBSON, TAMARA			\$20.18
12/21/2017	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS		UPD
1212112011	FI LAUDERDALE, FL	L CAS		0.0

Page 3 of 3

Name: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M12

Period: 12/01/2017

to 12/31/2017

Seq#	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Contributor	Occupation	Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	In-Kind Description	Amend
* 17	GIBSON, TAMARA 1418 NE 57TH COURT			\$20.18
12/21/2018		CAS		ADD History 01/19/18
18	GIBSON, JOAN 1418 NE 57TH COURT	1	RETIRED	\$20.18
12/21/2017	FT LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS	 	UPD
* 18	GIBSON, JOAN	1	RETIRED	\$20.18
12/21/2018	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS		ADD History 01/19/18
19	REED, ANTHONY	1	PASTOR	\$20.18
12/21/2017	21872 SW 95TH PLACE MIAMI, FL 33190	CAS		UPD
19	REED, ANTHONY	1	PASTOR	\$20.18
12/21/2017	21872 SW 95TH PLACE MIAMI, FL-33190	CAS		ADD-History-01/19/18
20	HENRY, SHERMAN	1	SALES MANAGER/ INSURANCE	\$20.18
12/21/2017	3269 LORD MURPHY TRAIL TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309	CAS		ADD
21	SHAW, PATRICIA	1	PHARAMCY	\$20.18
12/21/2017	2215 NW 32ND TERRACE FT LAUDERDALE, FL	CAS	<u> </u>	ADD
22	RIGBY, AUDRA PO BOX	1	DISABLE VETERAN	\$20.18
12/21/2017	WABASSO, FL 32970	CAS		UPD
* 22	RIGBY, AUDRA PO BOX		DISABLE VETERAN	\$20.18
12/21/2018	WABASSO, FL 32970	CAS		ADD History 01/19/18
23	BROOKS, MONICIA PO BOX 3994	ı	EDUCATOR	\$20.18
12/21/2017	TALLAHASSEE, FL	CAS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ADD
24	COOPER, KRISTEN 4922 SANOMA VILLAGE		SEARS HOME IMPROVEMENT	\$20.18
12/21/2017	ORLANDO, FL 32808	CAS		ADD
25	HOUGH, STEVE 9701 RESOTA BEACH ROAD	1	RETIRED	\$20.18
12/21/2017	SOUTHPORT, FL 32409	CAS		ADD
26	BROOKS, WILLIAM 855 BANNERMAN BLUFF DRIVE	ı	COLLEGE STUDENT	\$20.18
12/21/2017	TALLAHASSEE, FL 32312	CAS		ADD

Page 1 of 3

Name: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M12

Period: <u>12/</u>01/2017

to 12/31/2017

**	Records	in	Filed	Report	**
----	---------	----	-------	--------	----

- "	Full Name		<u> </u>	Amount
Seq #	(Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Туре	Purpose	i
Date 1	Street Address & City, State, Zip UNKNOWN DEBIT CHARGE UNKNOWN DEBIT		<u> </u>	Amend
	CHARGE	MOŅ	UNKNOWN DEBIT CHARGE	\$1.95
12/01/2017	UNKNOWN DEBIT CHARGE			UPD
* 1	UNKNOWN, CA UNKNOWN DEBIT CHARGE UNKNOWN DEBIT			\$1.95
	CHARGE	MON	UNKNOWN DEBIT CHARGE	i
12/01/2018	UNKNOWN DEBIT CHARGE			UPD History 01/19/18
* 1	UNKNOWN, CA			\$1.95
	•	MON		
12/01/2018	, FL			History 01/11/18
2	CITGO PALMETO 203 10TH STREET W	MON	GAS DURING CAMPAIGN TRIP	\$41.00
12/29/2017	PALMETO, FL 34221			UPD
* 2	CITGO PALMETO		CAO DUBUIO CAMBAION TRIB	\$41.00
11/29/2018	203 10TH STREET W	MON	GAS DURING CAMPAIGN TRIP	
3	PALMETO, FL-34221 LIVE LEE PITTS			History-01/19/18
	8765 AZALEA COURT SUITE 103	MON	ADVERTISMENT	\$250.00
12/01/2017	NAPLES, FL 33321			UPD
* 3	LIVE LEE PITTS	MON	ADVERTISMENT	\$250.00
12/01/2018	8765 AZALEA COURT SUITE 103 NAPLES, FL 33321	WON	ADVENTIONENT	History 01/19/18
4	FEDEX OFFICE			\$0.14
	PALMS OF CARROLWOOD	MON	USE OF COMPUTER AND COPIES	
12/04/2017	TAMPA, FL			UPD
* 4	FEDEX OFFICE PALMS OF CARROLWOOD	MON	USE OF COMPUTER AND COPIES	\$0.14
12/04/2018				History 01/19/18
5	FEDEXX		LIGE OF COMPUTED AND CODIES	\$2.93
40/04/0047	PALMS OF CARROLLWOOD	MON	USE OF COMPUTER AND COPIES	
12/04/2017 * 5	TAMPA, FL 33334			UPD
- 5	FEDEXX` PALMS OF CARROLLWOOD	MON	USE OF COMPUTER AND COPIES	\$2.93
12/04/2018	TAMPA, FL 33334			History 01/19/18
6	GIBSON KYLE	PCW		\$60.00
12/04/2017	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33334	' '	·	UPD
* 6	GIBSON KYLE			\$60.00
	1418 NE 57TH COURT	PCW		I
12/04/2018				History 01/19/18
7	REAL BIKES NWS 581 US HIGHWAY 41 BYPASS	MON	DOWN PAYMENT ON CAMPAIGN BICYCLE	\$350.00
12/06/2017	N. VENICE, FL 34285	Ì		UPD
* 7	REAL BIKES NWS	MON	DOMAI DAYMENT ON CAMPAICN PICYCLE	\$350.00
12/06/2018	581 US HIGHWAY 41 BYPASS N. VENICE, FL 34285	MON	DOWN PAYMENT ON CAMPAIGN BICYCLE	History 01/19/18
8	HOOTERS			\$36.23
	2000 N MONROE	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN WORKERS	·
12/12/2017	TALLAHASSEE, FL			UPD
* 8	HOOTERS 2000 N MONROE	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN WORKERS	\$36.23
12/12/2018	TALLAHASSEE, FL	"		History 01/19/18
9	PUBLIX	1401/	FOOD FOR FVENT	\$36.41
12/13/2017	101 N BLAIRSTONE RD	MON	FOOD FOR EVENT	UPD
* 9	TALLAHASSEE, FL PUBLIX			\$36.41
	101 N BLAIRSTONE RD	MON	FOOD FOR EVENT	
12/13/2018	TALLAHASSEE, FL			History 01/19/18
10	BOOST MOBILE	MON	CAMPAIGN CELL PHONE	\$107.00
12/13/2017	1225 S MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL	"""		UPD
* 10	BOOST MOBILE		AMBUON OF LINEUR	\$107.00
42/42/2242	1225 S MONROE STREET	MON	CAMPAIGN CELL PHONE	,
12/13/2018	TALLAHASSEE, FL			History 01/19/18

CAMPAIGN . REASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED EXPL.OITURES

Page 2 of 3

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M12

Period: 12/01/2017

to 12/31/2017

	Full Name	Tecolus III I II	1	
Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Purpose	Amount Amend
11 12/14/2017	EARLEYS KITCHEN 1458 MONROE	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN WORKERS	\$27.09 UPD
* 11	TALLAHASSEE, FL EARLEYS KITCHEN	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN WORKERS	\$27.09
12/14/2018	1458 MONROE TALLAHASSEE, FL	WON	TOOS TON ON WOUNTER	History 01/19/18
12/14/2017	FLYING J'S 33333 BLUE STAR HIGHWAY MIDWAY, FL 32343	MON	GAS	\$31.50 UPD
* 12. 01/14/2018	FLYING J'S 33333 BLUE STAR HIGHWAY MIDWAY, FL 32343	MON	GAS	\$31.50 History 01/19/18
13 12/15/2017	BURGER KING 1209 SOUTH JEFFERSON ST MONTICELLO, FL	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN WORKER	\$5.02 UPD
* -13	BURGER KING	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN WORKER	\$5.02
12/15/2018	1209 SOUTH JEFFERSON ST MONTICELLO, FL	WON	TOOD TON GRAMM MICH WORKER	History 01/19/18
12/18/2017	DOG IT ALL HOT DOG 1456 S MONROE ST TALLAHASSEE, FL	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN WOTHER	\$9.24 UPD
* 14	DOG IT ALL HOT DOG	- MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN WOTHER	\$9.24
12/18/2017	TALLAHASSEE, FL	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN WOTHER	History 01/19/18
15	SUBWAY 9562 WINTER GARDENS BLVD WINTER GARDENS, FL	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN WORKER	\$10.84 UPD
* 15	SUBWAY	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN WORKER	\$10.84
12/18/2018	9562 WINTER GARDENS BLVD WINTER GARDENS, FL			History 01/19/18
16 12/20/2017	OPPORTUNITY 100/CENTENIAL BANK 2600 E COMMERCIAL BLVD FT LAUDERDALE, FL	MON	BANK FEES	\$12.95 UPD
* 16 12/20/2018	OPPORTUNITY 100/CENTENIAL BANK 2600 E COMMERCIAL BLVD FT LAUDERDALE, FL	MON	BANK FEES	\$12.95 History 01/19/18
17 12/21/2017	DUNKIN DONUT 751 E COMMERCIAL BLVD	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN WORKER	\$6.34 UPD
* 17	OAKLAND PARK, FL DUNKIN DONUT 751 E COMMERCIAL BLVD	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN WORKER	\$6.34
12/21/2018	OAKLAND PARK, FL U GAS EAST COMMERCIAL	MON	GAS	History 01/19/18 \$22.23
12/21/2017 * 18	FT LAUDERDALE, FL U GAS		CAS	UPD \$22.23
12/21/2018	EAST COMMERCIAL FT LAUDERDALE, FL	MON	GAS	History 01/19/18
19 12/22/2017	USPS OAKLAND PARK AND I 95 OKEECHOBEE, FL	MON	POSTAGE	\$7.15 UPD
* 19 12/22/2018	USPS OAKLAND PARK AND I 95 OKEECHOBEE, FL	MON	POSTAGE	\$7.15 History 01/19/18
20 12/26/2017	CHEVRON GROVE PARK 1315 BARTOW ROAD LAKELAND, FL	MON	GAS	\$3.66
* 20 12/26/2018	CHEVRON GROVE PARK 1315 BARTOW ROAD LAKELAND, FL	MON	GAS	\$3.66 History 01/19/18
21 12/20/2017	HAMPTON INN 1200 STATE ROAD 70 E	MON	HOTEL FOR CAMPAIGN TRIP	\$6.42
* 21	OKEECHOBEE, FL HAMPTON INN 1200 STATE ROAD 70 E	MON	HOTEL FOR CAMPAIGN TRIP	\$6.42
12/20/2018	OKEECHOBEE, FL		<u> </u>	History 01/19/18

AEASURER'S REPORT – ITEMIZED EXPLADITURES

Page 3 of 3

Name: Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M12

Period: 12/01/2017

to 12/31/2017

Seq#.	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle			Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Purpose	Amend
22	SHELL SERVICE	MON	GAS	\$30.50
12/26/2017	2090 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD FORT LAUDERDALE, FL	IVICIN		UPD
* 22	SHELL SERVICE	MON	GAS	\$30.50
12/26/2018	2090 W OAKLAND PARK BLVD FORT LAUDERDALE, FL	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		History 01/19/18
23	MIAMI SUBS 891 W COMMERCIAL BLVD	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN WORKER	\$9.52
12/26/2017	COMMERCIAL AND I 95 FT LAUDERDALE, FL	WON		UPD
* 23	MIAMI SUBS 891 W COMMERCIAL BLVD	MON	FOOD FOR CAMPAIGN WORKER	\$9.52
12/26/2018	COMMERCIAL AND I 95 FT LAUDERDALE, FL	""		History 01/19/18
24	HAMPTON INN	MON	HOTEL FOR CAMPAIGN TRIP	\$152.00
12/26/2017	1200 STATE ROAD 70 E OKEECHOBEE, FL	I IIION		UPD
* 24	HAMPTON-INN 1200 STATE ROAD 70 E	MON	HOTEL FOR CAMPAIGN TRIP	\$152.00
12/26/2018				History 01/19/18
25	GIBSON KYLE 1418 NE 57TH COURT	PCS	PAPER FOR PETITIONS	\$40.00
12/10/2017	FT LAUDERDALE, FL			UPD
* 25	GIBSON KYLE	PCS	PAPER FOR PETITIONS	\$40.00
12/10/2018	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT LAUDERDALE, FL	1 . 55		History 01/19/18
26	GIBSON KYLE	MON	COPIES FOR PETITIONS	\$20.00
12/10/2017	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT LAUDERDLE, FL	IVION		UPD
* 26	GIBSON KYLE	MON	COPIES FOR PETITIONS	\$20.00
12/10/2018	1418 NE 57TH COURT FT LAUDERDLE, FL	""		History 01/19/18

ZASURER'S REPORT - ITEMIZED FUND. KANSFERS

Page 1 of 1

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M12

Period: 12/01/2017 to 12/31/2017

Seq #	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Nature of Account	Amount Amend

Page 1 of 1

Name:

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson

Report: 2017 M12

Period: 12/01/2017 to 12/31/2017

Seq#	Full Name (Last, Suffix, First, Middle	Recipient	Purpose	Amount
Date	Street Address & City, State, Zip	Туре	Related Expenditure	Amend
	<u>, </u>			

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson - 64360

Unique ID

Date Recorded

Last Edited Date

Orginally Recorded By

56808

1/17/2018 11:09:00 AM

Ejrowlette

Re: 2017 M12 errors candidate called back

Mr. Gibson called back saying he would be heading to Tallahassee FL tomorrow and asked if he could come up here and receive help with his 2017 M12 reporting errors. I told him ok. (All I know to do is to have him check his internet options settings, but I'll do what I can to help him.) eir

56806

1/17/2018 10:43:00 AM

Ejrowlette

Re: 2017 M12 incorrect date issues

- Attempted to reach Mr. Gibson to assist him in correcting the date errors in this report, but it went to voice mail again. I left a message telling him to call as I wanted to help him fix these errors. I told him that an audit had been sent to him yesterday concerning these issues. Ejr

56785

1/16/2018 9:19:00 AM

Ejrowlette

Re: Errors on 2017 M12 telephone contact attempt

Attempted to reach Mr. Gibson to try some other computer adjustments to help him make corrections to his 2017 M12 report; however, I had to leave a voice mail. I asked him to please call me back as audit letter were going out today. Ejr

56734

1/11/2018 11:57:00 AM

Ejrowlette

Re: 2017 M12 report date errors

1/11/18 - Mr. Gibwon called and told me he had tried using a different computer and was still unable to change the dates in his report from 2018 to 2017. ejr

1/10/18 - Mr. Gibson called explaining that he was unable to make the changes to his 2017 M12 concerning the dates. I attempted to help him, however, he was about to travel. I advised him to make the other corrections and file this report on time. Ejr

56723

1/11/2018 9:42:00 AM

zjsantos

RE: 2017 M12

I spoke with Mr. Gibson both yesterday and again today regarding his problem filing the report. Apparently it would not let him report dates as 2017 instead of 2018. He said he went into the report today however and it would let him amend the report and record 2017 on new records so I'm not sure what is going on. I will bring it to KRW's attention once again today as I have went over everything I can think of with him to resolve this issue.

54659

7/5/2017 1:00:00 PM

Ejrowlette

Re: Incomplete DSDE 9 changing depository

I called Mr. Gibson and tild him that we would need a new DSDE9 because this one was missing his candidate address. He told me he would take care of it. Ejr

50708

10/10/2016 12:23:00 PM

slbagley

RE: 2016 M6 Audit

Received phone call from Mr. Gibson, returning Erika's phone call but she was gone to lunch. I assisted him in deleting the blank entry in the M6. He said that was all he required help with. -slb

50556

9/29/2016 1:15:00 PM

Ejrowlette

Re: Audit of 2016 M6

Mr Gibson called and left a voice message on my phone saying he could not delete the transaction. I called him back but got his voice mail. I left a detailed message on how he needed to open the report, go to filings and click on amend report in order to make changes. I told him to call us back if he needed to have help. Ejr

50520

9/27/2016 2:41:00 PM

Ejrowlette

RE: Audit of 2016 M6

I attempted to reach Mr. Gibson but got his voice mail. I asked him to please amend and correct his 2016 M6 report; otherwise, on Friday of this week, the issue will be referred to the FEC. Ejr

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson - 64360

Unique ID Date Recorded Last Edited Date Orginally Recorded By

49843

8/18/2016 4:42:00 PM

zjsantos

RE: Returned Mail

Attention Mr. Kyle Chaderwick Gibson, Candidate for Governor (64360)

This email is to inform you that we have received returned mail from your address:

Post Office Box 590581 Tamarac, Florida 33359-0581

I have attached a pdf of the returned mail to this email.

Please update your address with us, you may do so by either logging into EFS and changing it in the Campaign Account section, or by sending us a signed letter stating the address change.

You may send the signed written letter to:

Bureau of Election Records Florida Department of State R.A. Gray Building, Room 316 500 S. Bronough Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

You may email a copy of the letter to: mailto:ElecRecords@dos.myflorida.com?subject=Update of Address

Or by fax to:

850-245-6259 or 850-245-6260

If you have any questions, please contact me at 850-245-6280.

Zach Santos Regulatory Specialist I Bureau of Election Records Florida Department of State R.A. Gray Building 500 S. Bronough Street Tallahassee, FL 32399 Helpline: 850.245.6280

47546

5/5/2016 1:18:00 PM

zjsantos

RE: Returned Mail

I left a voicmail explaining that we have returned mail for Mr. Gibson and explained how he can update it with us.

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson - 64360

Unique ID

Date Recorded

Last Edited Date

Orginally Recorded By

46984

3/23/2016 9:11:00 AM

EJRowlette

Re: Audit letter requested before referral

Attempted to reach Mr. Gibson by phone this morning to request his letter of explanation for the \$175 used for Law School. I got his voice mail and left a message. I also emailed Mr. Gibson at the email he provided the division of elections: KCIN2018@gmail.com. See below for email. Ejr

'KCIN2018@gmail.com'

Attention Mr. Kyle Chaderwick Gibson, 2018 Candidate for Governor (64360).

This email is in reference to an audit mailed out on January 14. February 2, and February 16, 2016.

You and I spoke on March 4 in making the necessary corrections to these campaign finance reports; however, I also told you that a letter of explanation from you was necessary in detailing the expense of \$175 used for Law School but was later refunded.

A referral to the Florida Elections Commission will be sent tomorrow, March 24, 2016, if your letter is not received by the end of this working day, March 23, 2016.

Please email your letter to: DivElections@dos.state.fl.us

Or fax: 850-245-6260

If you have any questions, please contact me at 850-245-6280.

Erika J. Rowlette Regulatory Specialist II Bureau of Election Records Florida Department of State

46497

2/12/2016 9:23:00 AM

ejrowlette

Re: Returning Mr. Gibson's phone call

I attempted to get back with Mr. Gibson, but I got a voice mail. I told him I got his message and was returning his call. I explained that the errors on his reports were still there. I told him to call back and I'd assist him in making the necessary corrections to this report and the others that are still incomplete. Ejr

46483

2/11/2016 2:55:00 PM

ejrowlette

Re: Uncorrected audits (Phone call from Mr. Gibson)

Mr. Gibson left a voice mail concerning one of the transactions...a \$175 transaction he was paying back to the campaign account. I will see if I can locate it.ejr

46442

2/10/2016 11:25:00 AM

EJRowlette

Re: Uncorrected Audits

Attempted to reach candidate by phone but got voice mail. I explained that he had several reports that needed his attention in correcting errors. I asked him to please call me back and I would assist him in making these updates. I told him that if the corrections weren't made, this matter would be referred to the Florida Election Commission. ejr 1/8/16- No change to report. I sent him an email. See CanCom for email. Ejr

46037

1/13/2016 8:32:00 AM

jvquinn

Re: Pin Number

Received a call from Mr. Gibson wanting his treasurer's pin number. Mr. Gibson sent in a letter requesting this pin number, so I was able to release the information that he was requesting.

46018

1/12/2016 11:23:00 AM

DSBrown

RE: Request for PIN

DOE received a faxed letter from the candidate requesting his treasurer PIN. I called Mr. Gibson's phone number (as indicated on the letter) at 8:40 am; left message advising Mr. Gibson that I would be in a meeting starting at 9:00 am, but he could call Janet Quinn (gave direct number) for his treasurer PIN. At 11:20 pm, I checked to see if Mr. Gibson had left me a message or called Janet. He had not.

45972

1/11/2016 8:37:00 AM

DSBrown

Re: Request for Credentials

Candidate faxed a letter requesting his password be reset. I called and spoke to Mr. Gibson; reset his password. After advising him of the password, he read it back to me. He said he did not need his PIN's.

Kyle Chaderwick Gibson - 64360

Unique ID

Date Recorded

Last Edited Date

Orginally Recorded By

45959

1/8/2016 11:35:00 AM

EJRowlette

Re: Audit of 2015 M11- email sent to Candidate (kcin2018@gmail.com)
Attention Mr. Gibson, Candidate (64360).
This email is in reference to an audit mailed out on 12/11/15 and 12/30/15. I have included a copy of the audit attached to this email.

Please update this report so we may close out this audit. If you have any questions, please contact me at 850-245-6280.

Erika J. Rowlette Regulatory Specialist II Bureau of Election Records

45634

12/9/2015 1:31:00 PM

DSBrown

RE: Credential Request Form

Mr. Gibson hand delivered his CRF. He said he was in town and did not have his credentials with him. He wanted to file his report. He asked that the password be reset. Malcolm assisted Mr. Gibson at the front counter. The password was reset and all of the credentials were then given to Mr. Gibson.

44494

9/1/2015 4:47:00 PM

zjsantos

RE: Undeliverable email address

I spoke with Mr. Gibson and explained to him how he can update his email address, he implied he will as soon as he gets the chance.